Form 990-PF

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

" Return of Private Foundation

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust
Treated as a Private Foundation
Note: The organization may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

OMB No 1545-0052

2003

For calendar year 2003, or tax year beginning , and ending
G_ Check all that apply: [:] Inihal return l:] Final return l:] Amended return Address change |:| Name change
Name of organization A Employer identification number

Use the IRS

el EXTENSION ATTACHED
Otherwise, [THE STARR FOUNDATION 13-6151545
print Number and street (or P O box number if mail 1s not delivered to street address) Room/suite  |B Te|eph0ne number
or type.

70 PINE STREET - 29TH FLOOR

(212) 770-5457

See Specific
Instructions. City or town, state, and ZIP code

NEW YORK, NY 10270
H Check type of orgamization:
[ ] Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust

L—x__] Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation

[ Other taxable private foundation

| Fair market value of all assets at end of year
(from Part I, col. (c), line 16)

J Accounting method:

[x | cash [ ] Accrual
(] other (specify)

C 1t exemption application is pending, check here »I:]

D 1. Foreign organizations, check here [ |
. F M ting the 85% test,
2. Coran oGz atons et e g% test ]

E If private foundation status was terminated
under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here  »>[_]

F If the foundation I1s 1n a 60-month termination

p$ 3 577 378 889 |(Part], column (d) must be on cash basis.) under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here
Part | | Analysis of Revenue and Expenses {d) Disbursements
B e Bt ongs | (feietid, | Olmesmet | @A |G,
1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., received
Check }[I] it the foundation 1s not required to attach Sch B
2 Distributions from split-interest trusts
3 Caonmvestiaama® and temporary 25 695, 25 695, STATEMENT1
4 Dividends and interest from securities 12,533 130, 12 533,130, ISTATEMENT 2
5a Gross rents
b {Net rental income or (foss) )
§ 6a lt;l:; ggm or (loss) from sale of assets not on 15 997 146,
g b Gross sales pricefor 18 196 936,
| 7 Capital gain net incoms (from Part IV, ine 2) 15,997 146
8 Net short-term capital gain
9 Income modifications
10a Gross sales less returns
and allowances
b Less Costof goods sold
¢ Gross profit or (loss)
11 Other income 11 360 11,360 0 3
12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11 28 567 331 28 567 331 )
13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc 1,117 419, 0. 0 1,117 419,
14 Other employee salaries and wages 347 333, 0, 0 347 333
° 15 Pension plans, employee benefits 135 556, 0, 0, 135 556,
§ 16a Legal fees STMT 4 79 123, 0. 0 79.123
2 b Accounting fees STMT 5 50 000, 0, 0, 50,000
&1 ¢ Other professional fees STMT 6 203 265, 110 070, 0, 93,195
2117 Interest
818 Taxes STMT 7 73,940, 0. 0. 73,940
2|19 Depreciation and depletion 57 068 0, 0
E 20 Occupancy
g 21 Travel, conferences, and meetings 60,172, 0, 0, 60,172
£|22 Printing and publications
2[23 Other expenses STMT 8 1,047 415 0 0 1.047 415
"E 24 Total opef; ing_and administrative
§ expense -"g.ddRE@rEQWED: 3,171 291, 110 070, 0 3,004,153,
25 Contnibutidt ; 1 Q) 210,657,235 188 856 235
26 Total exge@d¢s and disbursements. 8
Add ined @24nadOV 1 6 2004 | 213 828 526 110,070 0 191 860 388
27 Subtract|sg¥6 from ime 12: o
a Excess of {aviaudOYfNE b disb! ‘.__ <185 261 195,
b Netinve g ¢ Eﬂ UT?: 28,457,261,
¢ Adjusted net income (f negative, enter -0-) 0

323501
12-05-03

LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions.

Form 990-PF (2003)



Form 990-PF (2003)

IHE STARR FOUNDATION

13-6151545

Page 2

Attached schedules and amounts In the description
Balance Sheets column should be for end-of-year amounts only

Beginning of year

End of year

(a) Book Value

(b) Book Value

{c) Fair Market Value

Assets

__116 Total assets (to be completed by all filers)

Liabilities

Net Assets or Fund Balances

Cash - non-interest-bearing
2 Savings and temporary cash investments
3 Accounts recevable P>

2,506 711,

2,592 342

2,592 342

2,688 606,

4,658 285

4,658,285,

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts P>

4 Pledges recevable P>

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts P>

5 Grants recevable

6 Recewables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualfied persons

7  Othernotes and foans recelvable | 4

Less: aliowance for doubtful accounts P>

8 Inventories for sale or use
9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges
10a Investments - U.S. and state government obligations
b Investments - corporate stock
¢ Investments - corporate bonds
1 Investments - tand, buildings, and equipment basls >

STMT 10

-

5,282 696,

5,070,754

3,552,156,927,

Less accumulated depreciation »

12 investments - mortgage loans
13 Investments - other
14 Land, bulldings, and equipment: basis >

STMT 11

202,496,

10,019,010,

7,325,908,

7,325,907

Less accumulated depreciation  STMT 12 4

57,068,

145,428,

145,428,

—

5 Other assets (describe P _LOAN-ROGOSIN INSTITUTE

)

10,500,000,

10,500,000

10,500,000

30,997,023

30,292 717

3,577 378 889

17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses

18 Grants payable

19 Deferred revenue

20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualffied persons
21 Mortgages and other notes payable

22 Other liabilities (describe p

23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22)

Organizations that follow SFAS 117, check here
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
24 Unrestricted
25 Temporarly restricted
26 Permanently restricted
Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here
and complete lines 27 through 31.
27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds
28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund
29 Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds
30 Total net assets or fund balances

31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances

» [ ]

> [x]

30,997,023,

30,292 717,

0,

0,

0

0.

30,997 023,

30,292 717,

30,997,023

30 292 717

Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

1

D W N

Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part Il, column (a), ine 30

(must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return)
Enter amount from Part |, line 27a

Other increases not included n line 2 (temize) » _EXCESS VALUE OF DONATIONS OVER COST

Add lines 1,2, and 3
Decreases not included n tine 2 (itemize) P

30,997,023

<185 261 ,195,>

184 664 362

SEE STATEMENT S

30,400,190,

107,473,

Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (ine 4 minus line 5) - Part 1}, column (b), ine 30

D O [ |G [N =

30,292,717

323,

511

12-05-03

Form 990-PF (2003)



Form 990-PF (2003) THE STARR FOUNDATION 13-6151545 Page 3
[Part IV] Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e.g., real estate, (bz,'fm'nfgqa“s'ged (ce Date acquired (d) Date soid
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.) - Donation mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.)
1a SEE STATEMENT 13 ATTACHED P VARIOUS VARIOUS
b XM SATELITE RADIO P 12/24/03
¢ FROM PASS-THROUGH ENTITIES p VARIOUS VARIOUS
d FROM PASS-THROUGH ENTITIES P VARIOUS VARIOUS
e
(f) Depreciation allowed (g) Cost or other basis (h) Gain or (loss)
() Gross sales price (or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus (g)
a 17,459 580, 21,543, 17,438 037,
b 737356 107,756, 629 600,
c 2,070,241, <2 070 241>
d 250, <250,>
e

Complete only for assets showing gam in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69

(1) Gains (Col. (h) gain minus

. j) Adjusted basis k) Excess of col. (i col. (k), but not less than -0-) or
(i) F.M.V. as of 12/31/69 (I;S of 12/31/69 (O{Ier col. (1), if an§,) Losses (from col. (h))
a 17,438 037
b 629 600,
c <2,070 241 . >
d <250,>
e
It gain, also enter in Part |, ine 7
2 Caprtal gain net income or (net capital loss). ( If ?Ioss), enter -0- n Part [, fing 7 ) 2 15,997,146,
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6);
If gain, also enter in Part 1, ine 8, column (c).
if (loss), enter -0- 1n Part |, line 8 3 N/A
[ Part V | Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)
if section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.
Was the organization liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? D Yes III No
if "Yes," the organization does not qualfy under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.
1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see instructions before making any entries.
Base pe(ru;d years (b) (e Dlstrlbé%n ratio
Calendar year (or tax year beginning i) Adjusted gualfying distributions Net value of nonchantable-use assets (col. (b) divided by col. (c))
2002 211 532 404 3,692 261 944, ,0572907
2001 281,725,925, 4 796 056 456, 0587412
2000 194 834,177, 5,014 417 282 0388548
1999 146 053,336 3,922 124 315, 0372383
1998 104 337 242 2,978 035 919 0350356
2 Total of line 1, column (d) 2 .2271606
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the number of years
the foundation has been in existence If less than 5 years 3 .0454321
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2003 from Part X, line 5 4 2,992 251 521,
5 Multiply ine 4 by line 3 5 135,944,270
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part |, line 27b) 6 284 573
7 Addlines 5 and 6 7 136,228 843
8 Enter qualifying distnbutions from Part X1, line 4 8 191 860 388
If ine 815 equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part V!, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate.
See the Part VI instructions.
323521/12-05-03 Form 990-PF (2003)



Form 990-PF (2003) THE STARR FOUNDATION 13-6151545

Page 4

[Part VI| Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here p» 1 and enter "N/A" on line 1.
Date of ruling letter: (attach copy of ruling letter if necessary-see instructions)
b Domestic organizations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check here p» [x_| and enter 1% 1 284 573
of Part!, line 27b
¢ All other domestic organizations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part |, ine 12, col. (b)
2 Taxunder section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) 2 0
3 Addhnes 1and2 3 284 573
4 Subtitle A (Income) tax {domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) 4 0
5 Taxbased on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zero or less, enter -0- 5 284 573,
6 Credits/Payments;
a 2003 estimated tax payments and 2002 overpayment credited to 2003 6a 565 324,
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source 6b
¢ Tax paid with apphication for extension of time to file (Form 8868) _ 6¢c
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld 6d
7 Total credits and payments. Add lines 6a through 6d 7 565,324
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here [ if Form 2220 1s attached 8
9 Tax due. If the total of ines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amount owed > | 9
10 Overpayment. If hne 7 1s more than the total of hnes 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid » | 10 280 751,
11 Enter the amount of ine 10 to be: Credited to 2004 estimated tax p» 280 751 | Refundedp | 11 0
[ Part VII-A | Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the organization attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it participate or intervene in Yes| No
any pohtical campaign? 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see instructions for definition)? 1b X
If the answer 1s "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials published or
distributed by the organization in connection with the actwities.
¢ Did the orgamization file Form 1120-POL for this year? 1¢c X
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year:
(1) On the organization. p> $ 0. (2) On organization managers. p>$ 0
e Enter the reimbursement (1if any) paid by the organization during the year for political expenditure tax imposed on organization
managers. p> $ 0
2 Has the organization engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? 2 X
If “Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities
3 Has the organization made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of incorporation, or
bylaws, or other similar mstruments? /f "Yes,® attach a conformed copy of the changes K] X
4a Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? 4a X
b If"Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? N/A 4b
§ Was there a iquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year? 5 X
If "Yes, " attach the statement required by General Instruction T.
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:
® By language in the governing instrument or
® By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law
remain in the governing instrument? 6 X
7 [Dud the orgamization have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? 7 X
If *Yes," complete Part Il, col (c), and Part XV.
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see instructions)
NEW YORK
b If the answer is “Yes" to line 7, has the organizatton furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate)
of each state as required by General Instruction G? If “No," attach explanation 8b | x
9 |s the orgamzation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942())(3) or 4942(j)(5) for calendar
year 2003 or the taxable year beginning in 2003 (see mstructions for Part XIV)? If "Yes, " complete Part XIV 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? it »ves,” attach a schedule iisting their names and addresses 10 X
11 Did the organization comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? 11 ] x
Web site address P> N/A
12 Thebooksare incareof P> _F,A, DAVIS, PRES - STARR FOUNDATION Telephone no.p»212-770-5457
Locatedat P> 70 PINE STREET, NEW YORK, NEW YORK ZIP+4 10270
13 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - Check here » D
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest recewved or accrued during the year > 13 ] N/A
a5 Form 990-PF (2003)



Form 990-PF (2003) THE STARR FOUNDATION 13-6151545 Page §
[ Part ViI-B | Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the “Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes| No
1a During the year did the organization (either directly or indirectly):
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? |:] Yes BD No
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from)
a disqualified person? 1 ves [x 1 No
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? (x ] Yes [:] No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? II] Yes ':] No
{5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available
for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? C 1 ves [x ] No
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No®
if the organizatton agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after
termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days.) |:| Yes II] No
b If any answer 1s "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 19 of the instructions)? 1b X
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here > l:]
¢ Did the organization engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected
before the first day of the tax year beginming in 2003? 1c X
2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the organization was a private operating foundation
defined in sectron 4942(j)(3) or 4942())(5)):
a Atthe end of tax year 2003, did the organization have any undistributed income (lines 6d and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning
before 2003? (] ves [x]no
If "Yes," list the years p» , , , .
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the organization is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorrect
valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (if applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer "No" and attach
statement - see instructions.) N/A 2b
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years hsted in 2a, st the years here.
> . ' .
3a Did the orgamization hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time
during the year? [xJves [_Ino
b If*Yes,” did it have excess business holdings m 2003 as a result of (1) any purchase by the organization or disqualified persons after
May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commuissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose
of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year fust phase holding period? (Use Schedule C,
Form 4720, to determine If the organization had excess business holdings in 2003 ) 3b X
4a Did the orgamization invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? 4a X
b Did the organization make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its charitable purpose that
had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2003? 4b X
5a During the year did the organization pay or incur any amount to;
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(¢))? [ ves [x]No
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on, directly or indirectly,
any voter registration drive? D Yes [x ] No
{3) Prowide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? II] Yes |:| No
{4) Prowvide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described n section
509(a)(1), {2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (1 ves [x] No
(5) Prowvide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for
the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? [ 1 Yes m No
b If any answer 1s "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? 5b X
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here > [:l
¢ If the answer 1s “Yes" to question 5a(4), does the organization claim exemption from the tax because it maintained
expenditure responsibility for the grant? _ N/A D Yes |:] No
If "Yes, " attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d)
6a Did the organization, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on
a personal benefit contract? D Yes El No
b Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 6b X
If you answered "Yes" to 6b, also file Form 8870.

Form 990-PF (2003)

323541
12-05-03



IHE STARR FO

13-6151545

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly

Paid Employees, and Contractors

Page 6

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation:

(b) Title, and average | (c) Compensation | (d) Contibutionsto | (e) Expense
(a) Name and address hours per week devoted (It not paid, | CmPoytebenciitpns | account, other
0 position enter -0-) compensation allowances
STATEMENT 15 ATTACHED
1,117 419 57.011 16 888
2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1). If none, enter "NONE."
. (b} Title and average (d) Contrbutions to (e) Expense
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 hours per week (c) Compensation | ™ RERESLPES | account, other
devoted to posttion compensation allowances
STATEMENT 16 ATTACHED
298 956 29,613 1,558
Total number of other employees patd over $50,000 » | Q
3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. If none, enter "NONE."
(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 b) Type of service (c) Compensation
p
INSTITUTE OF INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION ISCHOLARSHIP PROCESSING
809 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA NEW YORK NY 10017 ASSISTANCE 638 525
AEA QP ADVISERS_  INC,
£3 EAST S3TH STREET, NEW YORK, NY 10022 INVESTMENT ADVISORY SERVICES | 87 500,
EDUCATIONAL TESTING SERVICE CHOLARSHIP PROCESSING
ROSEDALE ROAD_ MS 86-D, PRINCETON NJ 0854] SSISTANCE 235,034
SULLIVAN & CROMWELL
125 BROAD STREET. NEW YORK NY 10004-2498 EGAL ADVISORY SERVICES 79.123
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services » i
[ Part IX-A| Summary of Direct Charitable Activities
List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the £ ses
number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc. xpen
1 N/A
2
3
4
30500 Form 990-PF (2003)



Form 990-PF (2003) THE STARR FOUNDATION _ 13-6151545 Page 7
Summary of Program-Related Investments

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1and 2. Amount
1_N/A
2

All other program-related investments. See instructions.
3
Total. Add lines 1 through 3 » Q
Minimum Investment Return (Al domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, see mstructions.)
1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes:;

a Average monthly fair market value of securities 1a 3,014 804 486

b Average of monthly cash balances ib 3,189 297

¢ Fair market value of all other assets ic 19 825 020

d Total (add lines 1a, b, and c) 1d 3,037,818 803,

e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and

1c (attach detailed explanation) | e I 202 454,393,
2 Acquisiion indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 0.
3  Subtract hne 2 from line 1d 3 3,037,818 803,
4  Cash deemed held for charitable actvities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see nstructions) 4 45 567 282
5 Netvalue of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract ine 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 2,992 251 521,
6 Minimum investment return Enter 5% of line 5 6 149 612 576
Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and {})(5) private operating foundations and certain
foreign organizations check here p E] and do not complete this part.)

1 Mimimum investment return from Part X, ne 6 1 149 612 576
2a Tax on investment income for 2003 from Part VI, line 5 2a 284 573,

b Income tax for 2003. (This does not include the tax from Part VI.) 2b

¢ Add lines 2a and 2b 2c 284,573
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢ from line 1 3 149 328 003,
4a Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 4a 0

b Income distributions from section 4947(a)(2) trusts 4b 0,

¢ Add lines 4a and 4b 4c 1
5 Add lines 3 and 4¢ 5 149 328 003,
6 Deduction from distnbutable amount (see instructions) 6 0
7  Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part Xili, line 1 7 149 328 003
Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:

a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d), ne 26 1a 191 860 388,

b Program-related investments - Total from Part IX-B ib 0,
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chanitable, etc., purposes 2
3 Amounts set aside for specific chantable projects that satisfy the:

a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) 3a

b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) 3b
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, ine 8, and Part Xiil, line 4 4 191 860 388,
5 Organizations that quahfy under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment

income. Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b 5 284 573

6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract ine 5 from line 4 6 191 575,815,

Note: The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for the section

4940(e) reduction of tax in those years

323561
12-05-03

Form 990-PF (2003)



Form 990-PF (2003)

THE STARR FOUNDATION

13-6151545

Page 8

Undistributed Income (see instructions)

1 Distributable amount
for 2003 from Part XI, ine 7
2 undistnbuted income, if any, as of the end of 2002
a Enter amount for 2002 only
b Total for prior years:
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2003:
aFrom 1998

{a)
Corpus

(b)
Years prior to 2002

(c)
2002

(d)
2003

149 328,003,

179,934,104

b From 1999

¢ From 2000

dFrom 2001

¢ From 2002

f Total of lines 3a through e
4 Qualifying distributions for 2003 from
Part XIl, ine 4: > $ 191 860 388

a Applied to 2002, but not more than line 2a

b Applied to undistributed income of prior
years (Election required - see nstructions) _

¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus
(Election required - see instructions)

d Apphed to 2003 distributable amount

¢ Remaining amount distributed out of corpus

5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2003
(If an amount appears in column (d), the same amount
must be shown in column (a) )

6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:

a Corpus Add tines 3f, 4¢, and 4e Subtract line 5
b Prior years' undistributed income. Subtract
line 4b from line 2b

¢ Enter the amount of prior years'
undistnbuted income for which a notice of
deficiency has been issued, or on which
the section 4942(a) tax has been previously
assessed

d Subtract line 6¢ from line 6b. Taxable
amount - see nstructions
¢ Undistributed income for 2002. Subtract line
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see nstr.
f Undistributed income for 2003. Subtract
hines 4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must
be distributed in 2004
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of
corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by
section 170(b)(1)(E) or 4942(g)(3)
8 Excess distributions carryover from 1998
not applied on line 5 or line 7
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2004.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a
10 Analysis of line 9:
aExcess from 1999

178,934 104

11,926,284

0.

137,401,719

b Excess from 2000

¢ Excess from 2001

d Excess from 2002

e Excess from 2003

323571
12-05-03

Form 990-PF (2003)



THE STARR FOUNDATION E.l. #13-6151545
For attachment to Form 990-PF, Part XV, Sec. 2 2003

The Foundation makes grants in the areas of education, medicine and healthcare, human
needs, arts and culture, public policy and the environment.

Proposals may be mailed to:

Ms. Florence A. Davis, President
The Starr Foundation

70 Pine Street

New York, NY 10270

There is no application form, but the Foundation expects proposals to include the following:

1) cover letter defining the organization and setting forth the terms of the grant
proposal;

2) budget for the particular project for which funding is sought;

3) latest audited financial statements;

4) list of other major financial supporters, current or anticipated,;

5) list of the organization’s board members and their affiliations, if any;

6) most recent [RS Determination Letter;

7) details of overall administrative expenses including the salaries of the top five
employees; generally the Foundation will not fund organizations that spend more
than 25% of their annual expenses on administration and fundraising;

8) other information may be included, but the Foundation prefers not to receive
videotapes.

The Foundation rarely funds overseas organizations without U.S. tax-exempt status.
There are no submission deadlines; proposals are reviewed throughout the year.
Grants to individuals are limited to the Foundation’s four on-going scholarship programs:

A) The Starr Foundation Scholarship Program for “American International”
Children - U.S.

B) The Starr Foundation Scholarship Program for “American International”
Children — Overseas.

C) The Brewster Starr Scholarship Program.

D) The Lower Manhattan Starr Scholarship Program.

With respect to these programs, there are limitations specified in each one pertaining to
eligibility requirements, geographic areas and size of awards. Each of these programs
provides scholarship assistance to individuals in designated geographic areas. The size of
scholarship awards depends on financial need.

10/29/04 990 PF Part XV sec doc



® ®

Form 990-PF (2003 Q 13-6151545 Page 9
Part XIV | Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) N/A

1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating

foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2003, enter the date of the ruling S
b Check box to indicate whether the organization 1s a private operating foundation descnibed in section :| 4942())(3) or [:] 4942(})(5)
2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Prior 3 years
income from Part | or the minimum {a) 2003 {b) 2002 {c) 2001 {d) 2000 {e) Total

investment return from Part X for
each year listed

b 85% of line 2a

¢ Qualfying distributions from Part XII,
line 4 for each year listed

d Amounts included in line 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct of
exempt activities

e Qualifying distributions made directly
for active conduct of exempt activities.
Subtract line 2d from line 2¢

3 Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon:
a "Assets" alternative test - enter:
(1) Value of all assets

(2) Value of assets qualfying
under section 4942())(3)(B)(1)

b "Endowment" alternative test - Enter
2/3 of mimimum investment return
shown in Part X, line 6 for each year
listed

¢ "Support” alternative test - enter:

(1) Tofal support other than gross
investment income (interest,
dividends, rents, payments on
securities loans (section
512(a)(5)), or royalties)

(2) Support from general public
and 5 or more exempt
organizations as provided in
section 4942())(3)(B)(m)

(3) Largest amount of support from
an exempt organization

(4) Gross investment income

| Part XV | Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the organization had $5,000 or more in assets
at any time during the year-see page 25 of the instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:

a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contnibutions received by the foundation before the close of any tax
year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)

NONE

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or
other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

NONE

2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check here b |:] if the organization only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds. If
the orgamization makes gifts, grants, etc. (see instructions) to mdividuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:;
SEE ATTACHED

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:
SEE ATTACHED

¢ Any submission deadhnes:
N/A

d Any restrictions or himitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors:
N/A

323581/01-20-04 Form 990-PF (2003)
10



Form 990-PF (2003) THE STARR FOUNDATION 13-6151545 Page 10

[ Part XV| Supplementary Information (continued)

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
Recipient If recipient 1s an individual,
show any relationship to Foilr;dau(%n PU'DOS$ %f %f ant or Amount
any foundation manager status o contribution
Name and address (home or business) or substantial contributor recipient
a Paid during the year
SEE SUMMARY - STATEMENT #17
SEE SCHEDULES A(1), A(2), A(3), B AND CNONE ISCHOLARSHIP AID 188,856,235,
Total > 3a 188 856 235
b Approved for future payment
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULES B & C INONE ISCHOLARSHIP AID 51,495,173,
SEE IRS APPROVAL LETTER DATED 8/13/02
ATTACHED INONE ISCHOLARSHIP AID 29,865,000,
Total » 3b 81 360 173
323601/12-05-03 Form 990-PF (2003)

11



. \’

Form 990-PF (2003) THE STARR FOUNDATION P Page 1
Part XVI-A Analysis of Income-Producing Activities
Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated. Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 )
Buélan)ess (b) iR (d) Related or exempt
1 Program service revenue; code Amount Son Amount funchion Income
a
b
¢
d
e
f

g Fees and contracts from government agencies
2 Membership dues and assessments
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash
nvestments 14 25,695,
4 Dividends and interest from securities 14 12,533 130,
5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:
a Debt-financed property
b Not debt-financed property
6 Net rental income or (loss) from personal

property
7 Other mvestment income 18 11,360,
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other

than inventory 18 15,997 146,

9 Net income or (loss) from special events
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory
11 Other revenue:

12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and {e) 0 28 567,331 0
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) 13 28,567 331,
{See worksheet in ne 13 instructions to verify calculations.)

Part XVI-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income s reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the accomplishment of
\ 4 the organization's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes).

323611
12-05-03




[

Form 990-PF (2003) THE STARR FOUNDATION } 13-6151545 Page 12
Part XVIi | Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described n section 501(c) of Yes| No

the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations?

a Transfers from the reporting organization to a noncharitable exempt organization of:
(1) Cash 1a(1) X _
(2) Other assets 1a{2) X

b Other transactions;
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization 1b(1) X
(2) Purchases of assets from a nonchantable exempt organization 1b(2) X
(3) Rental of facilites, equipment, or other assets 1b(3) ).
{4) Reimbursement arrangements 1b(4) X
{5) Loans or loan guarantees 1b(5) X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising sohicitations 1b(6) X

¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 1c X

d f the answer to any of the above 1S "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the goods, other assets,
or services given by the reporting organization. If the organization recewed less than fair market value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in
column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

(a)Lwneno.  (b) Amount involved (c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization (d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements
N/A
2a s the orgamization directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described

in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or in section 5277 D Yes No

b _1f"Yes' complete the following schedule.

(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (¢) Description of relationship

N/A

PN
Under penalties of perjury, | d ‘8 Miat | have examined this , Includjng accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belhef, it is true, correct,
and complete Declaratyon o; (other than taxpayerdr fidliciary} i1s based of all information of which preparer has any knowledge
HEr< o‘f> PRES IDENT
0 v
5 } Signature o T dr trustee = ~ Date Title
:2 Prepare;g } Dat cnl?ck if Preparer's SSN or PTIN
0 self-
@ o B | sionature & AUJ'-Q\ / /"IQ 7( emploved » [ 1
=50 [ 74
S 8 o| fimsname(oryos  MARKS PANETH & SHRON LLP EIN b
[72d
E D| Uselt-employed). } 622 THIRD AVENUE
address, and ZIP code NEW YORK_ NEW YORK 10017 Phone no.
Form 990-PF (2003)
323621
12-05-03

13



2003 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION REPORT

FORM 990-PF PAGE 1 990-PF
Asset Date Line Unadjusted Bus % | Reduction In Basis For Accumulated Current Amount Of
No Description Acqured | Method | Life [ No Cost Or Basis Excl Basis Depreciation Depreciation Sec 179 Depreciation
1FIXED ASSETS 06|30|03|SL 5.00 [16 202,496, 202,496, 57,068,
* TOTAL 990-PF PG 1
DEPR 202,496, 0. 202,496, 0. 57,068,
0520103 (D) - Asset disposed * ITC, Section 179, Salvage, HR 3090, Commercial Revitalization Deduction

14



THE STARR FOUNDATION . . 13-6151545

FORM 990-PF INTEREST ON SAVINGS AND TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS STATEMENT 1

SOURCE AMOUNT

FROM PASS-THROUGH ENTITIES 11,476,
INTEREST INCOME 14,219,
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART I, LINE 3, COLUMN A 25,695,

15 STATEMENT(S) 1



e starr rounparion (@) 9 13-6151545

FORM 990-PF DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES STATEMENT 2

CAPITAL GAINS COLUMN (A)

SOURCE GROSS AMOUNT DIVIDENDS AMOUNT

DIVIDEND INCOME 12,533,106, 0. 12,533,106,
FROM PASS-THROUGH ENTITIES 24, 0. 24,
TOTAL TO FM 990-PF, PART I, LN 4 12,533,130. 0. 12,533,130,

16 STATEMENT(S) 2



mue starr rounpation (@) { ] 13-6151545

FORM 990-PF OTHER INCOME STATEMENT 3
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 813,
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INVESTMENT INCOME 10,547,
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART I, LINE 11, COLUMN A 11,360,

17 STATEMENT(S) 3



mie starr rounbarzon (@) 9 13-6151545

FORM 990-PF LEGAL FEES STATEMENT 4
(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
SULLIVAN & CROMWELL 79,123, 0. 0. 79,123,
TO FM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16A 79,123, 0. 0. 79,123,

18 STATEMENT(S) 4



THE STARR FOUNDATION

13-6151545

FORM 990-PF

ACCOUNTING FEES STATEMENT 5

DESCRIPTION

(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES

MARKS PANETH & SHRON LLP
PRICEWATEROUSECOOPERS LLP

45,000, 0. 0.

45,000,
5,000, 0.

5,000,

TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16B

50,000, 0. 0. 50,000,

19 STATEMENT(S) 5



THE STARR FOUNDATION '

- 13-6151545

FORM 990-PF

OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES

STATEMENT 6

DESCRIPTION

(A) (B)
EXPENSES NET INVEST-
PER BOOKS MENT INCOME

(C) (D)
ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
NET INCOME PURPOSES

INVESTMENT ADVISORS-AEA QP
ADVISERS, INC.
EDUCATIONAL/COMPUTER/OTHER
CONSULTANTS

FINANCIAL CONSULTANT

87,500, 87,500,

93,195, 0.
22,570, 22,570,

0. 93,195,

TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16C

203,265, 110,070,

0. 93,195,

20

STATEMENT(S) 6



THE STARR FOUNDATION

13-6151545
FORM 990-PF TAXES STATEMENT 7
() (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES

PAYROLL TAXES
NYS TAXES & FILING FEES

71,690, 0.

0. 71,690,
2,250, 0.

0. 2,250,

TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 18

73,940. 0. 0. 73,940,

21 STATEMENT(S) 7



hE stare rounarion ) 9 13-6151545

FORM 990-PF OTHER EXPENSES STATEMENT 8
() (B) (C) (D)

EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE

DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES

COMPUTERS & SOFTWARE 48,647, 0. 0. 48,647,

RENTAL/STORAGE 9,533, 0. 0. 9,533,

FURNITURE/EQUIPMENT/IMPROVEM
NTS 20,965, 0. 0. 20,965,
SUPPLIES & ADMINISTRATIVE

EXPENSES 66,566, 0 0. 66,566,
INSURANCE 12,692, 0. 0. 12,692,
MISCELLANEOUS 522. 0, 0. 522,
COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS 888,490, 0 0. 888,490,
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 23 1,047,415, 0. 0. 1,047,415,

22 STATEMENT(S) 8



THE STARR FOUNDATION ‘ . 13-6151545

FORM 990-PF OTHER DECREASES IN NET ASSETS OR FUND BALANCES STATEMENT 9

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
PAYMENT OF RESTRICTED FUND BALANCE FOR AIG DISASTER RELIEF

FUND 107,473.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART III, LINE 5 107,473,

23 STATEMENT(S) 9



THE STARR FOUNDATION

13-6151545

FORM 990-PF

CORPORATE STOCK

STATEMENT 10

DESCRIPTION

STATEMENT 14

TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10B

24

BOOK VALUE

FAIR MARKET
VALUE

5,070,754,

3,552,156,927,

5,070,754,

3,552,156,927.

STATEMENT(S) 10



THE STARR FOUNDATION @) P 13-6151545

FORM 990-PF OTHER INVESTMENTS STATEMENT 11

FAIR MARKET

DESCRIPTION BOOK VALUE VALUE
STATEMENT 14 7,325,908, 7,325,907,
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 13 7,325,908, 7,325,907,

25 STATEMENT(S) 11



THE STARR FOUNDATION “ .

13-6151545

FORM 990-PF DEPRECIATION OF ASSETS NOT HELD FOR INVESTMENT

STATEMENT 12

COST OR ACCUMULATED
DESCRIPTION OTHER BASIS DEPRECIATION BOOK VALUE
FIXED ASSETS 202,496, 57,068, 145,428,
TOTAL TO FM 990-PF, PART II, LN 14 202,496, 57,068, 145,428,
26 STATEMENT(S) 12



THE STARR FOUNDATION
EIN- 13-6151545

NET GAIN ON SALE OF STOCK

10/28/200412 38 PM

DESCRIPTION DATE ACQUIRED DATE SOLD PROCEEDS COST GAIN
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 5/19/2003 563,724 743 562,981
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 5/20/2003 573,613 743 572,870
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 5/30/2003 558,724 743 557,981
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 6/2/2003 570,671 743 569,928
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 5/5/2003 590,494 743 589,751
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 6/11/2003 595,228 743 594,485
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 6/19/2003 594,746 743 594,003
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 7/10/2003 576,459 743 575,716
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 7/17/2003 581,459 743 580,716
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 7/18/2003 587,023 743 586,280
20,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 7/29/2003 1,228,272 1,485 1,226,787
20,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 7/30/2003 1,250,441 1,485 1,248,956
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 8/4/2003 639,020 743 638,277
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 8/6/2003 646,220 743 645,477
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 8/11/2003 622,256 743 621,513
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 10/16/2003 613,357 743 612,614
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 10/17/2003 618,721 743 617,978
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 11/5/2003 608,739 742 607,997
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 11/6/2003 613,921 743 613,178
5,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 11/28/2003 285,466 372 285,094
5,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 12/8/2003 294,211 371 293,840
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 12/9/2003 586,474 743 585,731
20,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 12/12/2003 1,192,344 1,486 1,190,858
20,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 12/16/2003 1,206,539 1,485 1,205,054
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 12/18/2003 627,623 743 626,880
10,000 SHS AIG VARIOUS 12/19/2003 633,835 743 633,092

TOTAL GAIN ON AIG 17,459,580 21,543 17,438,037

X\S-T\Starr Foundation\2003\CAPITAL GAINS - 2003 AIG xls

STATEMENT 13



FORM 990-PF, PART il l‘mb 13815
d The Starr Foundation

INVESTMENTS
December 31, 2003

|- PUBLIC EQUITY SHARES
1 AIG, Inc 53,572,406
2 Ventana Medical Systems 4,420
3 Cardiac Science, Inc 6,605
4 Elan Corp PLC 12,459
5 1BM 960

li - PRIVATE EQUITY
Theravance, Inc 117,647
AEA Investors, Inc - Class B 10

Total Investments - Corporate Stock - Line 10b

HI - LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTERESTS
MBW Venture Partners

Equity Linked Investors, LP
Unrealized Appreciation Recorded (1984-2003)

Domain Partners
Unrealized Appreciation Recorded (1984-2003)

Morgan Stanley Research Ventures LP (escrow)

CLASS
AEA HRD Investors LP (Escrow)
AEA 1AG Investors I/li, LP
AEA 1ON Investors I, LP A&B
AEA investors Il LP
AEA LFD Investors LP A&B
AEA NBX Investors Il LP
AEA PMD Investors A&B
AEA TPH Investors LP A&B
AEA TRN Investors tl LP A&B
AEA VDC Investors Il LP A&B
AEA VNI Investors I/ll LP
MBI INVESTORS LP A
MBI INVESTORS LP B
SSCI INVESTORS LP A
SSCIINVESTORS LP B
SSCI INVESTORS LP AX
SSCIINVESTORS LP BX
IV - OTHER

Rogosin Institute
Total Other Assets - Line 15

45771
2,3124
15,676 0
54138

5308
1,348 8

TOTAL

(1) Fair Market Value (FMV) not readily obtainable, cost equals FMV

COST
3,979 603
52,398
"
31,676
4,526

. 13-6151545

MARKET VALUE

3.550,779,070
174,148
26,354

85,843

88,973

4,068,214

3.551,154,387

1 000,000
2,540

1,000,000
2,540

1,002,540

1,002,540

5,070,754

3,552,156,927

100,098

(1.114)

1,114

0

(717)
717
0

5,083

1,357,978
142,853
516,067
809,232

71,855
163,810

1,362,997

515,240

46,004
5.216
116,727
536,700
37
1,572,200
110
4,700

1

7,325,908

10,500,000

7,325,908

10,500,000

10,500,000

10,500,000

22,896,662

3,569.982,835

(1
1)

1

STATEMENT 14



THE STARR FOUNDATION

List of Officers, Directors, Trustees and Key Employees

Name and Address

Mr MR Greenberg
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

Ms F A. Davis
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

Ms Marion I. Breen
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

Mr T C. Hsu
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

SirEA G Manton
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

Mr E E Matthews
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

Mr JJ Roberts
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

Mr. H1 Smith
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

Mr E E Stempel
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

Ms G.R Thomas
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

Mr ES. Tse
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

Ms P Lawrence
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

Ms C O'Malley
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

Ms Y Lukonen
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

Mr A Jivanee
70 Pine Street
New York, NY 10270

Title and Time
Devoted to Position

Compensation

Board Chairman &
Director
200 Hr Yr

President & Director
2500 Hr Yr

Vice President &
Director
40 Hr Yr

Director
200 Hr Yr

Director
40 HrYr

Director
40 Hr Yr

Director
40 Hr Yr

Treasurer & Director
40 Hr Yr

Director
40 Hr Yr

Vice President &
Secretary
1040 Hr Yr

Director

40 Hr Yr

Vice President
1040 Hr Yr

Vice President
1040 Hr Yr

Assistant Treasurer
2500 Hr Yr

Assistant Treasurer
500 Hr Yr

None

654,622

None

158,365

None

None

None

None

None

56,705

None

56,769

65,888

102,500

22,570

Contributions
to Employee
Benefit Plans

None

23,084

None

16,035

None

None

None

None

None

5619

None

1,753

346

10,174

None

EIN: 13-6151545

2003

Expense Acct.
and Other
Allowances

None

11,131

None

1,749

None

None

None

None

None

2,158

None

1,495

138

217

None

STATEMENT 15



THE STARR FOUNDATION

Five highest paid cmployees paid over S0K/yr

1. Conry, Patricia
Executive Secretary
70 Pine Strect, 29™ Floor, NY, NY 10270
35 hours/week + overtime as necessary
Compcnsation at $93,290 per year
Contributions to Employee Bencfit Plans at $8,896
Expcnse Accounts at $50

2. Irlinger, Louise
Managing Administrator
70 Pinc Street, 29" Floor, NY, NY 10270
35 hours/week + ovcrtime as necessary
Compensation at $87,659 per ycar
Contributions to Employee Benefit Plans at $10,869

3. Smotrov, Natasha
Opcrations and Financial Systems Administrator
70 Pine Street, 29™ Floor, NY, NY 10270
35 bours/week, exempt cmployec
Compensation at $60,281 per year
Contributions to Employec Benefit Plans at $4,459
Expensc Accounts at $1,378

4. Katz, Joan
Administrativc Assistant
70 Pine Strect, 29™ Floor, NY, NY 10270
35 hours/weck + overtime as necessary
Compensation at $57,726 per year
Contributions to Employce Benefit Plans at $5,389
Expense Accounts at $130

-

El #13-6151545

2003

STRTIEMENT /6




./ ‘

THE STARR FOUNDATION EIN: 13-6151545
YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2003

FORM 990, PART XV: SUMMARY OF GRANTS PAID DURING THE YEAR:

Reference Grants Paid
Schedule A(1): Scholarship Program AIG Children - US Study 4,168,463
Schedule A(2): Scholarship Program AIG Children - Overseas Study 3,803,783
Schedule A(3): Brewster Starr Scholarship Program 200,000
Schedule A(4): Lower Manhattan Starr Scholarship Program 210,000
Schedule B: Grants to 501©(3) Educational Organizations 56,331,430
Schedule C: Grants to 501©(3) Chantable Organizations 124,142,559
Contributions Made - Set aside 21,801,000
Total Grants Paid per Financial Statements 210,657,235 Part I, cloumn (a), line 25
Less:IRS approval letter dated 8/13/2002 (attached)-setting aside a total of
$60 Million 1n 2001 ($21,801,000 of the total set-aside paid in 2003) (21,801,000)
Total Grants made for Charitable Purposes for 12/31/2003 188,856,235 Part |, column (d), line 25

STATEMENT 17



THE STARR FOUNDATION 13-6151545

For attachment to Form 990-PF, Part X, Line 1e 2003
Minimum Investment Return

As of December 31, 2003 The Starr Foundation held 53,572,406 shares of common stock
of American International Group, Inc. (AIG) out of total issued and outstanding shares of
2,608,447,046. The Foundation's holding is approximately 2.05% of all shares issued
and outstanding as of December 31, 2003.

The total average value of AlG held during the calendar year 2003 equals $3,216,960,227. The
average discounted value of AlG held during the calendar year 2003 equals
$3,014,505,834. Therefore the claimed blockage discount equals $202,454,393.

Based on the size of the share holdings of the Foundation and some of the limitations it is
subject to, the brokerage house that handles the security trading for the Foundation
calculated that it could claim a blockage discount of approximately 5%.

Statement 18
X \S-T\Starr Foundation\2003\{avg values-securties xIs]390PF Stmt



o @

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20224

Date: Contact Person:
Aus |3 2002 Raj Dua
T ; = . ——ldentification-Number:--
50-18877
Telephone Number:
The Starr Foundation (202) 283-9456
c/o Henry Christensen il
125 Broadway

New York, NY 10004
Employer Identification Number: 13-6151545

Legend:

B: Starr Foundation
x: 1,000,000

y: 5 billion

Dear Applicant:

This is in response to a letter dated December 21, 2001, from B's authorized representative,
concerning whether B, an organization recognized as exempt from Federal income tax under section
501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, and classified as a private foundation as described in section
509(a) of the Code, may make three set-asides, each under the suitability test of the Code under section
4942(g)(2)(B)(i), for its taxable year ending December 31, 2000.

The information submitted shows that B's principal activity is making grants to public charities
exclusively for charitable purposes, including providing scholarships at institutions of higher leaming,
improving health care, and meeting basic human needs. B has approximately y in assets.

B has a long history of making multi-year grants, but it has not, in the past, used the set-aside
procedure. B has determined that it is now appropriate to implement such procedures in order to clearly
account for grants made in particular areas each year, even though distribution of the full amounts granted
may ultimately take several years. With respect to each of the three areas of charitable activity for which
set-asides are requested, B has a strong tradition of support.

The set-asides will serve to expand B's grant-making programs with new projects in these areas
of historical support. While the amounts of the set-asides requested may appear large, they are not so
large in the context of B's overall grant-making program.

The first set-aside is in the amount of $25x to be used to fund programs at hospitals in B's
geographic area and other research institutions for genomic and other such cutting-edge scientific and
medical research and for improved patient care. B is a major funder of area hospitals, having distributed
more than $100x in grants for activities in this area in recent years. B has determined that advanced
medical research is the next major area of support. To that end, B would like to allocate this $25x to be
spent over the next three to five years to support one or more research programs and the related clinical
trials and patient care. Should the programs prove promising, B will grant additional amounts.

B believes that the project is better accomplished by a set-aside, as opposed to an immediate
grant, of $25x because the institutions have not yet fully established a new collaborative maodel to
coordinate research in this area, and some of the work may have to be undertaken separately. Once the



S
The Starr Foundation ‘ ;

projects are crystallized in the near future, B will spend at least the amount currently set-aside within the
next three to five years.

The second set-aside is in the amount of $25x for the specific purpose of promoting needs-blind
admissions policies at liberal arts colleges, universities, and other schools in the United States and
abroad, to be distributed within the next three years. B contemplates direct grants to educational
organizations for the purpose of making higher education accessible to all qualified students regardless of

determine the assistance that would be needed to allow them to make admissions decisions without
taking into account an applicant’s ability to pay.

B claims the project is better accomplished by a set-aside because the educational institutions
with which B has been working to maintain or develop needs-blind admissions policies have each been
affected differently by the vagaries of financial markets of the last year. B intends to implement and begin
immediate payment of grants to institutions as soon as those institutions have assessed the extent to
which changes in their endowments affect their abilities to establish or maintain needs-blind policies.

The third set-aside is in the amount of $10x to be expended in the next two years to significantly
expand the capacity of emergency food organizations in the United States for direct relief of poverty. This
project is better accomplished by a set-aside as B intends to provide its grants as soon as the prospective
grantees make known whether, and if so, the rate at which, they can absorb the amounts of the proposed
grants. In any event, all of the amount set-aside will be distributed within the next 24 months.

Section 4942 of the Code imposes an excise tax on private foundations that fail to make certain
minimum annual "qualifying distributions."

Section 4942(g)(1) of the Code defines a "qualifying distribution” as (A) any amount paid to
accomplish one or more purposes described in section 170(c)(2)(B), other than any contribution to (i) an
organization controlled by the foundation or one or more disqualified persons or (ii) a private foundation
which is not an operating foundation, except as otherwise provided; or (B) any amount paid to acquire an
asset used directly in carrying out one or more purposes described in section 170(c)(2)(B).

Section 4942(g)(2)(A) of the Code provides that for all taxable years beginning on or after January
1, 1975, an amount set aside for a specific project which comes within one or more purposes described in
section 170(c)(2)(B) may be treated as a qualifying distribution if it meets the requirements of
subparagraph (B) of section 4942(g)(2).

Section 4942(g)(2)(B)(i) of the Code provides that an amount set aside for a specific project may
be treated as a qualifying distribution if, at the time of the set-aside, the foundation establishes to the
satisfaction of the Secretary that the amount will be paid for the specific project within five years, and the
project is one which can be better accomplished by such set aside rather than by immediate payment of
funds (the "suitability test").

Section 53.4942(a)-3(b)(1) of the Foundation and Similar Excise Taxes Regulations provides that
an amount set aside for a specific project that is for one or more of the purposes described in section
170(c)(1) or (2)(B) may be treated as a qualifying distribution in the year in which set aside (but not in the
year in which actually paid), if the requirements of section 4942(g)(2) and this paragraph are satisfied. The
requirements of this paragraph (b) are satisfied if the private foundation establishes to the satisfaction of
the Commissioner that the amount set aside will be paid for the specific project within 60 months after it is
set aside, and (i) the set aside satisfies the suitability test, or (ii) the foundation satisfies the cash
distribution test.

Section 53.4942(a)-3(b)(2) of the regulations provides that the suitability test is satisfied if the
foundation establishes that the specific project is one in which relatively long-term grants or expenditures
must be made in order to assure the continuity of particular charitable projects or program-refated
investments. The regulation cites as an example of a suitable project a plan to fund a specific research

financial-resources=Mt-will-distribute-the-entire-amount-as-seon-as-institutions-which-are-possible-recipients —— ———



e -~ ©

program that is of such magnitude as to require an accumulation of funds before beginning the research,
even though not all of the details of the program have been finalized.

The Starr Foundation

Rev. Rul. 74-450, 1972-2 C.B. 388, involved a set-aside granted to a private operating foundation,
under the suitability test, for a project involving the conversion of a portion of newly acquired land into an
extension of an existing wildlife sanctuary and the remainder into a public park under a four-year
construction contract which required most of the payments during the last two years

Rev Rul. 75-511, 1975-2 C. B 450, denied a foundation's request for approval of a set—asnde for
annual scholarship payments. The foundation's principal activity was the making of scholarship grants.
The foundation selected new scholarship recipients each year; the scholarships typically covered a three
year period and were paid annually. In the past, the foundation simply paid each year's scholarship
installments out of its current income. Instead of continuing that practice, however, the foundation sought
approval to set aside, for each grantee, an amount sufficient to cover that grantee's scholarship payments
for the three-year scholarship term. Under this proposal, the foundation would then pay scholarship
installments out of each grantee's set-aside account until those funds were depleted. The foundation did
not show that making scholarship grants in this case was an activity that could be better accomplished by
a set-aside than by immediate payment of funds.

With respect to the three set-asides, B must show (1) that the amount set-aside accomplishes
one or more purposes described in section 170(c)(2)(B) of the Code, (2) that the set-aside amount will be
paid for the specific project within five years, and (3) the project is one that can be better accomplished by
such set-aside rather than by immediate payment of funds (the “suitability test”).

The first set-aside is in the amount of $25x to be used to fund programs at area hospitals and
other research institutions for cutting-edge scientific and medical research and for improved patient care.
Support of scientific and medical research furthers purposes described in section 170(c)(2)(B) of the
Code. B will allocate $25x to be spent over the next three to five years to support one or more research
programs and the related clinical trials and patient care. The project is better accomplished by a set-aside
because the institutions have not yet fully established a new collaborative model to coordinate research in
this area, and some of the work may have to be undertaken separately.

The second set-aside is in the amount of $25x for the specific purpose of promoting needs-blind
admissions policies at liberal arts colleges, universities, and other schools in the United States and
abroad, to be distributed within the next three years. The project is within the purposes described in
section 170(c)(2)(B) of the Code because it contemplates direct grants to educational organizations for the
purpose of making higher education accessible to all qualified students regardless of financial resources.
B will distribute the entire amount as soon as institutions, which are possible recipients, determine the
assistance that would be needed to allow them to make admissions decisions without taking into account
an applicant’s ability to pay.

The project is better accomplished by a set-aside than immediate grants totaling $25x because
the educational institutions with which B has been working to maintain or develop a needs-blind
admissions policies have each been affected differently by the vagaries of financial markets of the last
year. B intends to implement and begin immediate payment of grants to institutions as soon as those
institutions have assessed the extent to which changes in their endowments affect their abilities to
establish or maintain needs-blind policies.

The third set-aside is in the amount of $10x to be expended in the next two years to significantly
expanding the capacity of emergency food organizations in the United States for direct relief of poverty as
contemplated under section 170(c)(2)(B) of the Code. This project is better accomplished by a set-aside
as B intends to provide these grants as soon as the prospective grantees make known whether, and if so,
the rate at which, they can absorb the amounts of the proposed grants. In any event, all of the amount
set-aside will be distributed within the next 24 months, satisfying the requirements of section 4942(g)(2) of
the Code.



e ®

Accordingly, the three set-asides by B accomplish one or more purposes described in section
170(c)(2)(B) of the Code; the set-aside amounts will be paid for the specific projects within five years; and,
the projects are ones that can be better accomplished by such set-asides rather than by immediate
payment of funds.

Based on the facts and circumstances as stated above, we rule that:

B's three set-asides of funds will satisfy the suitability test of section 4942(g)(2)(B)(i) of

_the-Code-and-therefore-will-constitute-a-qualifying-distribution-for-B-s-fiscal-year-ending—

December 31, 2000.

We direct your attention to section 53.4942(a)-3(b)(8) of the regulations, entitled "Evidence of set-
aside." This section provides that a set-aside approved by the Internal Revenue Service shall be
evidenced by the entry of a dollar amount on the books and records of a private foundation as a pledge or
obligation to be paid at a future date or dates.

Except as specifically ruled upon above, no opinion is expressed conceming the federal income
tax consequences of the transaction described above under any other provision of the Intemnal Revenue
Code.

Because this ruling could help resolve future questions about your federal income tax status, you
should keep it in your permanent records.

This ruling is directed only to the organization that requested it. Section 6110(k)(3) of the Code
provides that it may not be used or cited as precedent.

If you have any questions about this ruling, please contact the person whose name and telephone
number are shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely,

Pppadd V. $rcXk

Gerald V. Sack
Manager, Exempt Organizations
Technical Group 4



STUDENT
Acteson, Stefanie
Aftab, Saba
Ahmed, Nahid
Ahtesham, Mohammed
Ailani, Dipika
Allstadt, Marta
Amado, Keith
Aman, Mohammed
An Lim, Aiza
An Lim, Aiza
An Lim, Vanessa
Apple, Colin
Arce, Holly-Marie
Arouca, Jonathan
Austria, Katrina Rose
Ayana, Waswate
Aziz, Sana
Barbato, Kelli
Barton, Horricia
Basham, Rachel
Batra, Shikha
Batra, Neha
Beckham, Tiffany
Benjamin, Letia
Berner, Nicole
Bhandari, Chirag
Bhatt, Pranav
Blackman, Kevin

)

THE STARR FOUNDATION
SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS - UNITED STATES STUDY
"AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL" CHILDREN

DECEMBER 31, 2003

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
Coastal Carolina College, SC
Jefferson Medical College, PA

Clark University, MA

Pennsylvania State University, University Park, PA
University of Texas, Austin, TX

Comell University, NY

Temple University, PA

University of Southern California, CA
University of West Florida, FL
University of West Florida, FL
University of West Florida, FL
Middlebury College, VT

Stanford University, CA

Berklee College of Music, MA
Santa Clara University, CA
University of Texas, Austin, TX
University of Texas Arlington, TX
Villanova University, PA

Eastern Kentucky University, KY

Wesley College, DE

Arizona State University, AZ
Arizona State University, AZ
University of Southern Mississippi, MS

Xavier University of Louisiana, LA

La Roche College, PA

Finlandia University, MI

University of Southem California, Graduate, CA
St. John's University-Manhattan Campus, NY

SCHEDULE A (1)

SCHOLARSHIP
($3,200.00)
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00

$8,200.00
$13,100.00
$14,000.00
$7,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$7,200.00
$14,000.00
$10,300.00
$13,200.00
$12,800.00
$14,000.00
$1,600.00
$10,700.00
$2,800.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$4,700.00
$14,000.00
$6,500.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00



STUDENT
Bobakova, Tamara
Bove, Alexander
Bowman, Matthew
Braun, Cortney
Bravo, Jaclyn
Brennan, Matthew
Burgoon, Erica
Burgoyne, Katherine
Burlinson, Elizabeth
Cain, Stephanie
Cannon, Jami
Carpena, Fenella
Carter, Adrienne
Cella, Christina
Chan, Xin Ni
Chan, Xin Kai
Chanleudfa, Chalat
Chatcharatkoon, Sasiwimon
Chau, Ngan
Chelliah, Kaveta
Chelliah, Kaveta
Chelliah, Kaveta
Chen, Jennifer
Chen, Feng
Cheng, Wei Chuen
Chin, Eugene
Chittangwong, Saranya
Choo, Nicholas
Choong, Sik Hng. Darren
Christoforou, Marios
Christoforou, Nicolas
Chua, Chester
Chua, Chester

)

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY

University of Pennsylvania, PA

College of William & Mary in VA, VA
University of [owa, A

SUNY College at Plattsburgh, NY
Texas A&M University, College Station, TX
University of Massachusetts, Amherst, MA
Fordham University, Rose Hill, NY
Edinboro University of Pennsylvania, PA
Alfred University, NY

University of Dallas, TX

Xavier University of Louisiana, LA
University of California Berkeley, CA
Hollins University, VA

Fordham University, Bronx, NY
University of Kansas, KS

University of Kansas, KS

Oregon State University, OR

Wichita State University, KS

Cerritos College, CA

Oklahoma State University, OK
Oklahoma State University, OK
Oklahoma State University, OK

New York University, NY

St. John's Umiversity, NY

University of Kansas, KS

SUNY at Binghamton, NY

Michigan State University/Graduate, MI
University of Texas at Austin, TX
University of Nebraska, Lincoln, NE
Anizona State University, AZ

Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine, MD

University of California, Berkeley, CA
University of California, Berkeley, CA

SCHOLARSHIP
$14,000.00
$9,000.00
$6,900.00
$9,600.00
$4,000.00
$900 00
$9,500.00
$11,100.00
$3,700.00
$12,000.00
$4,500.00
$14,000.00
$11,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
($719.28)
$7,500.00
$500.00
($1,100.00)
$11,100.00
$8,700.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$3,400.00
$14,000.00
$7,000.00
$8,300.00
$14,000.00
$12,000.00
$14,000.00
($77.66)



STUDENT
Chua, Yin Hwee
Clouden, Nianda
Cooper, Shayne
Corrente, Michael
Cortez, Liliana
Cortiglia, Emily
Cote, Charles
Crews, Aneca
Cruickshank, Christopher
Cumberbatch, Melissa
Curtiss, Samantha
Dairman, Brooke
D'Angelo, Christopher
D'Angelo, Danielle
Daniels, Cara
Davis, Mark
De Longe, Kari
Deane, Natasha
DeAngelis, Jessica
DeAngelis, Jessica
DeCarter, Tamara
Dechnarong, Kompin
DeNicuolo, Celeste
Dhruva, Nirav
Donn, David
Donohue, Mary
Doshi, Parveen
Doyle, Alison
Doyle, Brendan
Doyle, Evan
Dudenhausen, Kathryn
Dulay, Ryan
Duong, Quyen

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
University of Central Oklahoma, OK
University of Rochester, NY

Slippery Rock University of Pennsylvania, PA

University of Pennsylvania, PA
Indiana University, Bloomington, IN
Saint Joseph's University, PA
Umiversity of Southern Mississippi, MS
Smith College, MA

Columbia University, NY

Florida International University, FL
[thinois State University, IL

University of Pennsylvania, PA

New York University /School of Law, NY
Fordham University School of Law, NY
Cornell University, NY

University of Southern California, CA
University of San Diego, CA

South Carolina State University, SC
Five Towns College, NY

Five Towns College, NY

Quinnipiac College, CT

California State University Chico, CA
College of New Jersey, NJ

Medical College of Georgia, GA
University of Richmond, VA

Lafayette College, PA

New York Untversity, NY

American University DC, DC

Florida State University, FL

University of Florida, FL

Bradley University, IL

Boston University, MA

University of Delaware, DE

SCHOLARSHIP
$7,900.00
$1,700.00

$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$1,600.00
$2,100.00
$2,100.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$7,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$4,100.00
$14,000.00
$1,200.00
($726.00)
($3,941.06)
$13,600 00
$14,000.00
$9,400.00
$14,000.00
$10,400.00
($7,000.00)
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$3,900.00
$5,600.00
$14,000.00
$7,000 00
$4,100.00



STUDENT
Elia, Laurice
Eha, Victor
Epelboym, Irina
Estadt, Justin
Evangelista, Vania
Evangelista, Venise
Evangelista, Vanessa
Evangelista, Valerie
Evans, Hilary
Evans, Jill
Everhardt, Allison
Everhardt, Rebecca
Farquhar, Shermica
Feil, Kelly
Ferdous, Sunzida
Fernandez, Mark
Fojas, Felicia
Folckemer, Kerrie
For, Bi Qing
Fried, Scott
Gagel, Jennifer
Galindo, Juan
Galligan, Catherine
Galligan, Maureen
Garcia, Jennifer
Giddens, Daniel

Giles, Brian
Giles, Brian
Giles, Brian

Giles, Courtney
Gillaspy, Laura

2 ®

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY

University of Delaware, De

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hitl, NC
Columbia University/Columbia Clg, NY
Drexel University, PA

University of California, Berkeley, CA
University of California, Santa Barbara, CA
University of San Francisco, CA

University of California, Santa Barbara, CA
Trinty College, CT

Southern Illinois University, Edwardsville, {L
Vanderbilt University, TN

University of Chicago, IL

Georgetown University, DC

[thaca College, NY

Winona State University, MN

Brandeis University, MA

Cornell University, NY

Mount Aloysius College, PA

University of Arizona, AZ

New York University, NY

Northern Kentucky University, KY
Rochester Institute of Technology, NY
Ramapo College of New Jersey, NJ
Fairleigh Dickinson University, NJ
Fordham University, Bronx, NY

Bryant College, RI

Texas A&M University, Clge of Veterinary Medicine,
TX

Texas A&M University, Clge of Veterinary Medicine,
TX

Texas A&M University, Clge of Veterinary Medicine,
TX

University of Texas Austin, TX
Bucknell University, PA

SCHOLARSHIP
$600.00
$10,400.00
$14,000.00
$1,100.00
$12,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000 00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$2,400.00
$8,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$2,500.00
$14,000.00
$2,400.00
$13,200.00
$11,000.00
314,000 00
$4,600.00
$7,200.00
$14,000 00
$7,900.00
$14,000.00
$14,000 00
$6,100.00
($4,400.00)

$4,400.00
$4,400.00

$8,600.00
$14,000.00



STUDENT
Goh, Sarah Ai Lin
Goh, Wan Ting
Goh, L1 Qing
Golden, Bert
Gomez, Jade Czar
Gorman-Stokes, Jennifer
Gould, John
Graczyk, Marta
Graczyk, Marta
Graczyk, Marta
Gray, Avion
Greenwood, Amber
Gross, Jennifer
Guckemus, Emily
Gunyan, Marissa
Gunyan, Gregory
Guo, Shengjie
Gurvits, Irina
Gurvits, Grigoriy
Gwinn, Jessica
Halim, Hemy Sorfina
Harbottle, Heather
Harsley, Jason
Hasan, Mohammad
Hazell, Anthony
Hilbig, Thomas
Hilliard, Nicholas
Himmelsteib, Margaret
Ho, Quinn Howe
Ho, Ro-Zanne
Hoang, Anthony
Hoffman, Christine
Honda, Kevin

2 @

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY

Duquesne University, PA

University of Kansas, KS

Ohio State University, OH

Vanderbilt University Graduate School, TN
Washington University, MO

St. John's University, NY

College of the Holy Cross, MA

St. Mary's College, MI

St. Mary's College, MI

Madonna University, MI

Howard University, DC

University of Louisville, KY

Drew University, NJ

SUNY College at New Paltz, NY

Saint Johns University, NY

Fairfield University, CT

University of Nebraska, Lincoln, NE

St. John's University School of Law, NY
SUNY Health Science Center, Brooklyn, NY
Pennsylvania State University, University Park, PA
University of Southern California/LA, CA
Louisiana State University/Veterinary Medicine, LA
University of Connecticut, Storrs, CT
University of Texas/Austin, TX

Fordham University, Lincoln Center, NY
University of Wisconsin, Madison, WI
Cornell University, NY

St. Louis University, MO

University of Wisconsin, Stout, WI
University of Wisconsin, Madison, WI
Untversity of California, Irvine, CA
Maryville University-St. Louis, MO
Indiana University, Bloomington, IN

SCHOLARSHIP
$14,000.00
$14,000 00
$14,000 00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00

$3,900.00
($14,000.00)
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$5,100.00
$14,000.00
$500.00
$5,300.00
$5,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$6,200.00
$10,900.00
$14,000.00
$6,000 00
$14,000.00
$14,000 00
$14,000.00
$7,300.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$7,600.00
$4,600.00
$12,200.00



STUDENT
Horner, Jeremy
Horwitz, Sasha
Horwitz, Sasha
Howard, Urena
Huseland, Joy
Iek, Wai Chi
Indrasutanta, Lukki
Ip, Magnus
Iqbal, Zahid
Isoke, Sylvia
Jackson, Caleb
Jain, Priyanka
Jones, Shenese
Kam, Brandon
Kaufmann, Daniel
Kaufmann, Daniel
Keag, Brett
Kelly, Alissa
Kesjarova, Katarina
Kessler, Heidi
Khor, Kean Jiow
Khor, Jing
King, Kelli
Kiyani, Adeel
Kiyani, Binish
Koh, Ing Chen
Kong, Hao Zheng
Konig, Andrew
Kountzman, James
Krajewski, Joseph
Kraynak, Lindsay
Kuklik, Michal
Kuklik, Michal

@ @

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY

Brigham Young University, UT
Hampshire College, MA

University of Massachusetts Amherst, MA
Colgate University, NY

Gordon College MA, MA

University of Texas, Austin, TX

Purdue University, West Lafayette, IN
University of Illinois at Urbana, IL
University of Houston University Park, TX
Monmouth College, IL

University of Florida, FL

Pennsylvania State University, University Park, PA
Temple University, PA

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, MA
Temple University, PA

Temple University, PA

University of Wisconsin, Madison, W1
Ithaca College, NY

Florida Southern College, FL

Guilford College, NC

[owa State University, IA

University of Nebraska, Lincoln, NE
James Madison University, VA
Goldey-Beacom College, DE
Goldey-Beacom College, DE

lowa State University, 1A

California State University, CA

David Lipscomb University, TN
University of Kansas, KS

Georgetown University, DC

Geneva College, PA

Long Istand University-Southampton, NY
SUNY Center at Stony Brook, NY

SCHOLARSHIP
$4,500.00
($2,540.00)
$14,000 00
$7,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000 00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$5,900.00
$14,000.00
$7,400.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$1,150.00
$2,300.00
$14,000.00
$14,000 00
$14,000.00
$6,700.00
$14,000.00
$14,000 00
$12,200.00
($3,374.42)
$14,000.00
$12,700.00
$7,000 00
$4,800.00
$5,700.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
($7,000 00)
$7,000.00



STUDENT
Kuklik, Michal

Kurniati Renardi, Natalia

Kurniati Renardi, Natalha

Kyriacou, Elena
Kyracou, Elena

La Bua, Daphne
Lam, Weng Tse
Lam, Kristen
Lancaster, Martesha
Lantman, David
Lao, Roselle

Lapsomboonkamol, Namtip

Larado, Kate
Larado, David

Lau, Gerald
Lavallee, Benjamin

Lavallee, Christopher

Lertpanomwan, Usana

Leung, Liza
Lewis, Andrew
Lewis, Sarah

Li, Danielle

Lim, Tee Wei
Lim, Chang-Hua
Lim, Geon Woo
Lim, Chang-Hua
Lin, Joseph

Loh, Yee Kuen
Loh, Weng Kheong
Loh, Kah Hock
Lohitharn, Sutida
Lu, Michael

Lu, Wan Jun

Y

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY

SUNY Center at Stony Brook, NY

Purdue University, West Lafayette, IN
Purdue University, West Lafayette, IN

La Salle University, PA

Old Dominion University, VA

Tufts University, MA

Oklahoma State University, OK
Georgetown University, DC

Xavier University of Louisiana, LA

St. Michael's College, VT

Trinity University, TX

Clark University, MA

Wake Forest University, NC

Duke University, NC

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill, NC
Boston College, MA

Boston College, MA

Pace University/Lubin School of Business, NY
Washington University School of Medicine, MO
Lycoming College, PA

Bates College, ME

New York Universiy School of Law, NY
University of Arizona, AZ

University of Nebraska, Lincoln, NE
University of Washington, WA
Umiversity of Nebraska, Lincoln, NE

Pratt Institute, NY

Oklahoma State University, OK
Oklahoma State University, OK

Indiana University of Pennsylvania, PA
Fort Hays State University, KS
Washington University, MO

University of Masachusetts, Amherst, MA

SCHOLARSHIP
$14,000.00
$14,000.00

$7,000.00
$14,000.00
($7,000.00)

$6,100.00
$13,300.00
$12,400.00
$14,000.00

$3,750.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$12,000.00
$10,500.00

$9,600.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$11,900.00
$14,000.00

$9,500.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00

$7,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$11,400 00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00

$6,000.00
$11,500.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00



STUDENT
Lucas, Emily
Lum, Timothy
Lund, Mark
Maharaj, Nishant
Maharawal, Hansraj
Maharawal, Manissa
Manoushagian, Shant
Mates, Simon
McDonald, Nicole

McDonough, Annemarie

McLeod, Wesley
Merida, Elizabeth
Merida, Elizabeth
Merriman, Craig
Mills, Sarah
Mishkin, Kimberly
Mohammed, Tricia
Mohammed, Mellisa
Mohammed, Felina
Moog, Chelo Lizette
Morris, Mark
Mosack, Benjamin
Moshinsks, Lillian
Moundas, Christine
Mowrey, Jennifer
Mowrey, Lauren
Mowrey, Kathryn
Moyers, Jennifer
Moyers, Jennifer
Mufti, Daniyal
Mukul, Nadia
Murphy, Stephen

Murunga, [rene

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY

Eastern Washington University, WA
Indiana University, Bloomington, IN
Franklin and Marshall College, PA
Hunter College, NY

Sarah Lawrence College, NY

Sarah Lawrence College, NY
College of the Holy Cross, MA
Franklin & Marshall College, PA
DePaul University, 1L

Boston College, MA

University of North Carolina Greensboro, NC

University of Hawaii, Manoa, HI
SUNY College @ Brockport, NY
Millikin University, IL

University of Delaware, DE
Washington & Jefferson College, PA
Howard University, DC

Howard University, PA

Howard University, DC

Florida International University, FL
University of Delaware, DE

North Dakota State University, Fargo, ND
University of Rochester, NY

Yale University, CT

Bucknell University, PA

Ramapo College of New Jersey, NJ
Quinnipiac University, CT
University of Delaware, DE
University of Delaware, DE

Temple University, PA

Hunter College, NY

Rochester Institute of Technology, NY

Western Michigan University, Graduate, Ml

SCHOLARSHIP
$4,100.00
$2,000.00

$14,000.00
$6,000.00
$13,400.00
$14,000.00
$13,600.00
$12,000.00
$10,700.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
($4,500.00)
$2,900.00
$8,500.00
$1,500.00
$14,000.00
$7,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$700.00
$3,600.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$11,500.00
$7,100.00
$14,000.00
$9,500.00
($8,010.00)
$11,900.00
$2,900.00
$3,100.00
$14,000.00



STUDENT
Music, Katherine
Musleh, Rami
Musleh, Rami
Mutia, Kara Mia
Mutia, Kara Mia
Mutia, Kara Mia
Mwania, Tom
Myers, Dominique
Narawan, Pathomvat
Natalio, Mayte
Newman, Laura
Ng, Siaw Yuen
Ng, Jim Carl
Ng, Siaw Yong
Nguyen, Mai-Huong
Nonoguchi, Akane
Nyika, Dambudzo
Oberoi, Nitya
O'Connor, Elisabeth
O'Connor, Rosemarie
Odhiambo, Dev
O'Doherty, Theresa
Odom, Melissa
Orpilla, Terence
Osborne, Erin
Ou Yang, Wei-Chien
Ours, Miranda
Padilla, Eric
Padilla, Katherine
Padmanabhan, Shalini
Pang, Ye
Parthasarathy, Madhu
Patel, Sonia

Y

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
Georgetown College, KY

Brigham Young University, UT
Brigham Young University, UT
Northern Michigan University, MI
Northern Michigan University, Ml
Los Angeles City College, CA
Wichita State University, KS

New York University, NY

Pratt Institute, NY

SUNY College @ Purchase, NY
Duke University, NC

Wright State University, Dayton, OH
[owa State University, 1A

Iowa State University, 1A

Valencia Community College, FL
Suffolk University, MA

Ohio College of Podiatric Medicine, OH
University of Texas, Austin, TX
University of Florida, FL
Northeastern University, MA
Western Michigan University, MI
University of Scranton, PA
Mississippt State University, MS
New Jersey Institute of Technology, NJ
Pennsylvania State Unmiversity, Univ. Park, PA
Northeastern University, MA
University of Evansville, IN
Academy of Art College, CA
Academy of Art College, CA
Medical College of Georgia, GA
Adelphi University, NY

SUNY @ Binghamton, NY
University of Texas, Austin, TX

SCHOLARSHIP
$3,600.00
($4,050.00)
$8,100.00
$14,000.00
($14,000.00)
$12,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$3,600.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$9,500.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$500.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$5,600.00
$3,600.00
$6,100.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$3,200.00
$7,700.00



STUDENT
Pathak, Soma
Patrizio, Stephanie
Pawlowski, Lora
Paxton, Regina
Penwell, William
Perera, Hemashi
Persaud, Christina
Pettignano, Lori
Pettit, Crystal
Pettys, Geoffrey
Phantumano, Satima
Phillip, Tamara
Phung, Zhia Zhia
Piccrrillo, Christopher
Poisson, John
Popovich, Amy
Prokop, Jeffrey
Purohit, Neel
Rabago, Wendy
Rahman, Tanvir
Raksakul, Kamolwan
Ratisai, Carl
Ray, Natalie
Ressler, Kevin
Rungius, Adam
Rivera, Lourdes
Rivera, Olivia
Rivera, Peter
Rojanasap, Tasapom
Romeo, Anthony
Ronga, Mathew
Rovenskaya, Svetlana

Rovenskiy, Leonid

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY

Albany Medical College, NY
Untiversity of Delaware, DE
Georgetown University, DC

Bucknell University, PA
Westminster College, PA

University of Pennsylvania, PA

New York University, NY

Seton Hall University, NJ

Judson College, IL

DePaul University, IL

University of Arizona, AZ

Howard University, DC

University of Lousiana at Lafayette, LA
Boston University, MA

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute, NY
American University DC, DC
Georgetown University Law Center, DC
Comnell University, NY

University of Hawaii, Manoa, HI
Minnesota State University, MN
Ohio Wesleyan University, OH
Fairleigh Dickinson University, NJ
Rhodes College, TN

Eastern Mennonite University, VA
Eastern Nazarene College, MA
University of Nevada, Las Vegas, NV
University of Nevada, Las Vegas, NV
University of Guam, Guam

Eastern Michigan University, MI
Seton Hall University, NJ

College of Staten Island Foundation, NY
Rutgers State University, NJ

Ramapo College of New Jersey, NJ

SCHOLARSHIP

$14,000.00
$5,300.00
$14,000.00
$12,400.00
$12,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$11,200.00
$1,400.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$13,500.00
$14,000.00
$8,500.00
$10,900.00
$5,200.00
$4,500.00
$1,750.00
$14,000 00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$4,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$5,400.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$7,000.00
$1,600.00
$3,600.00



STUDENT
Rumeau, Noelle
Salandy, Arianne
Salarzon, Krisoliver
Salarzon, Krisoliver
Salarzon, Eurie Shara
Salas, Robert
Sanber, Ghassan
Sanchez, Casilda
Santiago, Belkis
Santo Domingo, Jose
Santos, Ava Janice
Sasaki, Kimberlee
Sathyendra, Vikram
Savvas, Danielle
Sayem, Syed
Sayem, Syed
Schmidt, Mallory
Schwartz, Elizabeth
Seawell, Jeremy
Shishir, Razib
Silverman, Cheryl
Siripanadom, Ekkarin
Smalletz, Cindy
Smith, Douglas
Smith, Christopher
Smittinet, Phuree
Snyder, Heather
Soo, YiJun
Soo, Yi Xin
Soohoo, Robin
Spicer, Margaret
Sposato, Charles
Srithavatchai, Sichol

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY

Gordon College, MA

Spelman College, GA

Washington State University, WA
Washington State University, WA
University of Portland, OR
University of San Diego, CA
Brigham Young University, UT
Woodbury University, CA
University of Puerto Rico, Ponce, PR
Georgetown University, DC

Emory University, Graduate, GA
Willamette University, OR

Temple University-Graduate, PA
William Patterson College of NJ, NJ
Utah State University, UT

Utah State University, UT

Aquinas College, MI

University of Hartford, CT

Belmont University, TN

Arizona State University, AZ
Albany College of Pharmacy, NY
University of Missouri, St. Louis, MO
Seton Hall University, NJ
Greensboro College, NC

Norwich University, VT

Pennsylvania State University, University Park, PA

Ramapo College of New Jersey, NJ
University of Kansas, KS

University of Kansas, KS

SUNY Center at Stony Brook, NY
Santa Clara University, CA
University of Notre Dame, IN
University of Wisconsin Madison, Wi

SCHOLARSHIP
$5,800.00
$14,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$14,000.00
$9,300.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$1,600 00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$10,700.00
$14,000.00
$7,300.00
$6,800.00
$13,600.00
$14,000.00
$900.00
$14,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$10,600 00
$4,500.00
$10,900 00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$8,200.00
$14,000.00
(8699.00)
$7,500.00
$2,400.00
$14,000.00
$14,000 00



STUDENT
Srithavatchai, Aurana
Stackell, Zachary
Stiehl, Stacy
Stiles, Sarah
Sudjatmiko, Edward
Sudjatmiko, Edward
Sun, Laura
Sutherland, Shawn
Tai, Koh Sin
Tan, Ying Ying
Tan, Lay Yong
Tan, Elyn
Tauro, Vicky
Tee, Fung Hwa
Tee, Fung Hwa
Tee, May Mang
Teo, Choon Chia
Teo, Siaw Lee
Thekkepat, Sidharth
Thomas, Nishanth
Tjan, Hongi
Tjan, Hongi
Tom, Tasha
Ton, Jillian
Tran, Crystal
Travis, Thomas
Tsai, Yu-Ting
Updyke, Brian
Uptegrove, Heather
Velasquez, Kendra
Velazquez, Krystle
Velazquez, Krystle
Vesely, Ondre;j

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY

University of Minnesota, Twin Cities, MN
Lehigh University, PA

Rowan College of NJ, NJ

Southwest Missouri State University, MO
Oklahoma State University, OK

Oklahoma State University, OK

Rutgers State University, NJ

Valdosta State College, GA

University of South Alabama, AL

Boston University, MA

Hawaii Pacific University, HI

Stanford University, CA

Michigan Technological University, MI
University of Kansas, KS

University of Kansas, KS

University of Kansas, KS

Michigan Technological University, MI
Michigan Technological University, MI

Georgia Institute of Technology, GA

New Jersey Institute of Technology, NJ
Oklahoma State University Graduate College, OK
Oklahoma State University Graduate College, OK
Loyola Marymount University, CA

University of Delaware, DE

University of Southern Indiana, [N

Northwestern University, IL

Umversity of California, San Diego-Regents, CA
Ithaca College, NY

Montclair State College, NJ

New Mexico Institute of Mining & Technology, NM

Fashion Institute of Technology, NY
Umiversity of Delaware, DE
Rochester Institute of Technology, NY

SCHOLARSHIP
$14,000.00
$14,000.00

$1,200.00
$4,100.00
$6,100.00
$6,000.00
$2,950.00
$8,300.00
$7,600 00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$7,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$6,200.00
$7,800.00
$14,000.00
$5,200.00
$3,200 00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$3,500.00
$8,000.00
$1,200.00
$2,200.00
($1,100.00)
$14,000.00



STUDENT
Vincent, Eboney
Von Fange, Emily
Waiyachote, Pitchpatu
Waiyachote, Pitchaya
Walker, Kristin
Wan, Austina

Wangpataravanich, Iris

Wangpataravanich, Iris

Washabaugh, Leigh
Watley, Monique
Watson, Jennifer
Watson, Jennifer
Watson, Thomas
Webb, Samuel
Webster, April
Whacha, Michael
Witrow, Katrine
Wolszczak, Grzegorz
Wong, Wee Seng
Wong, Apollo
Xu, Sijia

Yap, Kuok-Woei
Yaw, Jun Liang
Yaw, Jun Liang
Yeap, Pau Wel
Yeap, Pau Yee
Yeo, Lihe

Yong, Wuyt
Younan, Bassel
Younan, Wael
Zale, Bradley
Zelenko, Natalie
Zhao, Donna

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY

Fordham University-Rose Hill, NY

Art Center College of Design, CA
Indiana State University, IN

Indiana State University Terre Haute, IN
Le Moyne College, NY

University of Wisconsin, Madison, W1
SUNY at Buffalo Main Street, NY
SUNY at Buffalo Main Street, NY
Duquesne University, PA

SUNY Center at Stony Brook, NY
University of South Florida, FL
University of South Florida, FL
University of Delaware, DE

Texas A&M University-College Station, TX
College of Saint Rose, NY

Slippery Rock University of PA, PA
Yeshiva University, Sy Syms School, NY
University of Northern lowa, [A

Boise State University, ID

University of California, Los Angeles, CA
New York Umversity, NY

Southwest Missoun: State University, MO
[owa State University, [A

lowa State University, 1A

Oklahoma State University, OK
Oklahoma State University, OK

Pennsylvania State University, University Park, PA

Northwestern University, 1L

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, MA
American University, DC

Savannah College of Art & Design, GA
Cornell University Medical College, NY
University of Pennsylvania, PA

SCHOLARSHIP
$7,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$4,850.00
$9,700.00
$14,000.00
$5,800.00
$2,450.00
$4,900.00
$9,400.00
$500.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$13,800.00
$6,900.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00



STUDENT COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP
Zhuy, Jiajun University of Southern California, CA $14,000.00

$4,168,462.58



THE STARR FOUNDATION
SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS - HOME COUNTRY STUDY

"AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL" CHILDREN

STUDENT

A/L Channa Krishnan, Thinesh

A/P Thavanayagam, Kavitha

Abakacheva, Svetlana
Abu Khalil, Pascal
Abul Kalam, Mohamman

Acosta, Deborah

Aguerre, Manuel

Aguilar Landa, Nayeli
Aguirre Moreno, Elizabeth
Ahmed, Quartulain

Ahsan, Muhammad

Ajchareeyasoontorn, Vityada
Akarapridee, Sucharee
Akarapridee, Natemanee
Akhter, Reshma
Akkasarakul, Sangsina
Akter, Farhana

Alam, Sayema

Alcaide, Ristin

Ali, Fadi

Alimon, Jennifer
Amatayakul, Oraphan
Ang, Boon Hann

Ang, Boon Geik

Angkasuwan, Sirithorn

DECEMBER 31, 2003

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
University of Hertfordshire/Inti College,

Kemayan Advance Tertiary/Univ.of London,
Malaysia/UK

All-Russian State Institute of Cinematography,

Lebanese University, Lebanon

Sheikh Borhanuddin Post Graduate College,
Bangladesh

University of the Phllippines, College of Law,
Philippines

Universidad Nacional de La Plata, Argentina
Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico,
Universidad Central, Chile

Bagai Medical University, Pakistan

Bangladesh University of Engineering &
Technology, Bangladesh

King Mongkut's Institute of Technology, Thailand
Assumption University, Thailand
Assumption University, Thailand

Dhaka City College, Bangladesh

Assumption University, Thailand

Dhaka National Medical College, Bangladesh
Mymensingh Medical College, Bangladesh
University of the Philippines, Los Banos,
Hashimite University, Jordan

Assumption College, Philippines
Chulalongkorn University, Thailand

Tunku Abdul Rahman College/Campbell University,

Malaysia
Universiti Utara Malaysia, Malaysia

Chulalongkom University, Thailand

scHEDULE A (2)

SCHOLARSHIP
$7,000.00

$7,000.00

$4,830.00
$5,450.00
$7,000.00

$2,390.00

$1,930.00
$2,550.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$4,160.00

$2,640.00
$13,180.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$1,915.00
$3,600.00
$3,080.00
$2,503.00
$7,000.00
$5,700.00
$6,240.00
$4,020.00

$4,240.00
$3,060.00



STUDENT
Anninou, Maria

Antenor, Marie Shanttelle
Antoniou, Theodora
Antonova, Galina
Apichartpraculp, Kwansuporn
Apiyo, Arthur

Arciaga, Margrette

Arias Armijo, Jorge
Aringay, Sheila Marie
Astudillo Gimenez, Marcos
Astudillo Gimenez, Daniel
Athipchatsiri, Nawachai
Bacalso, Melanic Joyce
Bacon, Christine Paz
Badilla, Jose

Balasingam, Fiona
Balasingam, Adrian
Balogova, Jana

Baoec, SannyMay
Barbarawi, Mohammad
Barbosa, Jose

Barbosa, Rachel

Barredo, Ruby Emma
Barreto da Piedade, Savio George
Bautista, Gilbert

Begum, Khadiza

Begum, Rabeya

Begum, Golzer

Belmonte, Cherry Aurfel
Bichi, Ruth

Boo Hui Howe, Kenneth
Boon, Yen Lih, Belinda

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
National Technical University-Metsovio, Greece

University of Batangas, Philippines
University of Cyprus, Cyprus

Moscow Umiversity Touro, Russia

King Mongkat's University of Technology, Thailand

United States International University, Africa,
University of Santo Tomas, Philippines
Universidad de Santiago de Chile, Chile

Cebu Normal University, Philippines
Universidad de Santiago, Chile

Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Chile, Chile
Burapha University, Thailand

University of San Carlos, Philippines
University of the Philippines, Diliman, Philippines
Adamson University, Philippines
International College of Music, Malaysia
Universiti of Teknologi Malaysia, Malaysia
City University, Slovak Republic

New Era University, Philippines

American University of Sharjah, United Arab
University of the Philippines, Philippines
University of Nueva Caceres, Philippines
University of Santo Tomas, Philippines

Goa University/Medical College, India

De La Salle University, Philippines

North Seuth University, Bangladesh
Bangladesh Medical College, Bangladesh
R.K. Chowdhury Degree College, Bangladesh
Luzon Nazarene Bible College, Philippines

Universidad Nacional del Centro de La Provincia,
Argentina

Multimedia University, Malaysia
Universiti Multimedia Telekon, Malaysia

SCHOLARSHIP

$7,000.00

$14,800.00

$4,960.00
$7,000.00

$12,820.00

$7,000.00
$5,610.00
$6,000.00
$3,630.00
$3,510.00
$2,730.00
$5,100.00
$4,560.00
$4,420.00
$6,040.00
$7,000.00
$5,190.00
$7,000.00
$1,310.00
$7,000.00
$6,180.00
$3,810.00
$7,000.00
$1,890.00
$1,820.00
$6,930.00
$7,000.00
$2,080 00
$1,085.00
$5,730 00

$7,000.00
$5,850.00



STUDENT
Boonkamtan, Koonkoaw

Borromeo, Ma. Lilia Emmilyn

Brandares, Jacqueline Marie Aludia

Bravo Cerda, Daniela

BT Omar, Nor Juliana
Buarod, Pornsuk

Buarod, Mongkol
Bugayong, Luv

Bulimu, Wendy

Bunnag, Suteeta

Bunyi, Julius Eleazar
Bustamante San Martin, Jorge
Bustos Duque, Agnes
Byre, Timothy

Cabayan, Maria Carmela
Cabillo, Jr., Emesto
Cabradilla, Crystal Rose
Cai, Qin

Calica, Marianne

Canuel, [an Osias

Capco, Diorella Anne
Capili, Mark Anthony
Cardenal, Cindy

Carlom, Mark Henry
Carlos, Genevieve Cherube
Carmona, Aldana Rita
Carrasco Azar, Marcela
Castillo, Maria Cristina
Castillo Drapela, Maria Rosario
Cervantes, Rhoderick Rey
Chaaban, Zeina

Chai, Phei

Chalardrobru, Green

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
Chiangmai University, Thailand

University of the Philippines, Diliman, Philippines
Ateneo de Davao University, Philippines

Instituto Profesional CMPVS, Chile

University Teknologi Mara, Malaysia

Assumption University, Thailand

Thammasat University, Thailand

Asia Pacific College, Philippines

University of Eastern Africa, Kenya
Chulalongkormn Umiversity, Thailand

University of the Philippines, Diliman, Philippines
Pontificia Universidad Catolica del Peru, Peru
Arcis University, Chile

Monash University, Auatralia

Unuversity of the Philippines, Diliman, Philippines
Nicanor Reyes Medical Foundation, Philippines
University of Saint La Salle, Philippines

Shanghai Second Medical University, China
University of the Philippines, Los Banos,

De La Salle University, Phihppines

University of the Philippines, Diliman, Philippines
University of Santo Tomas, Philippines

University of St. La Salle, Philippines

Polytechnic University of the Philippines,

De La Salle University, Philippines

Universidad Nacional del Centro, Argentina
Unwersidad Diego Portales, Chile

Unwversity of Santo Tomas, Philippines
Universidad San Sebastian, Chile

University of the Philippines, Philippines

Effat College, Saud: Arabia

Han Chiang College, Malaysia

Assumption University, Thailand

SCHOLARSHIP
$3,930.00
$5,740.00
$4,920.00
$3,265 00
$3,990.00
$3,500.00
$5,140.00
$7,000.00
$3,630 00
$7,000 00
$1,920.00
$7,000.00
$5,520.00
$7,000.00
$1,700.00
$4,380.00
$5,220.00
$1,320 00
$2,720.00
$3,380.00
$1,550.00
$3,380.00
$4,690.00
$4,740.00
$2,440.00

$14,000 00
$3,920.00
$3,370.00
$7,000.00
$3,210.00
$7,000.00
$4,350.00
$4,450.00



STUDENT
Chalothorn, Chomchahida

Chan, Ern Yik

Chan, Tse Ning
Chan, Sing Yin
Chan, Weng Leong
Chanchalor, Suchada

Channarukul, Wilasinee
Chanprasit, Ampar
Chareonwong, Nattapon
Charles, Tamica

Chavez, Maria Alejandra
Chen, Hsiang-Ling

Chen, Jie

Chen, Lingyi

Cheng, Ji

Chew, Wili

Chia, Ericson Kwan Min
Chia Mei Li, Melissa
Chiew, Oon Leong
Chiew, Ai Chin

Ching, Karen
Chirawongviroj, Christine
Chng, Weini

Cholensky, Robert
Chong, Fei Yoong
Chong, Pei Wen

Chong, Yen Nee

Choo, Mun Chun
Chrissafis, Vilelmini
Christoforou, Christoforos
Chu, Goodwealth

Chua, Marigold

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
Chiang Mai University, Thailand

Nayang Technological University, Singapore
University of Western Australia, Austraha
National University of Singapore, Singapore
Untversity of Southern Queensland, Australia

National Institute of Development Administration,
Thailand

Chulalongkorn University, Thailand
Chulalongkorn University, Thailand

Chiangmai University, Thailand

Hugh Wooding Law School, Trinidad & Tobago
Universidad Nacional de Mexico, Mexico

National Yunlin University of Science &
Technology, Taiwan

Shanghai University of Engineering Science, China
Shanghai University, China

Zhejiang University, China

Inti International, Malaysia

Umiversiti Perubatan Antarabangsa, Malaysia
Universiti Malaya, Malaysia

Universiti Teknology Malaysia, Malaysia
Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia, Malaysia
University of the Philippines, Philippines

Mahidol University, Int'l College, Thailand
National University of Singapore, Singapore
Univerzita Masarykova, Czech Republic
Unwversity of Melbourne, Australia

Umniversiti Malaya, Malaysia

Monash University, Sunway, Malaysia

Universiti Putra Malaysia, Malaysia

University of Stirling, Scotland

University of Thessaloniki, Greece

Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines
University of the Philippines, Diliman, Philippines

SCHOLARSHIP
$3,560.00

$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$6,570.00

$1,710.00
$7,000.00
$2,980.00
$10,760.00
$12,540.00
$4,670.00

$1,730.00
$1,320.00
$1,160 00
$4,410.00
$14,000.00
£7,000.00
$4,260.00
$3,910 00
$8,880.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$1,580.00
$3,500.00
$7,000.00
$6,220.00
$3,860.00
£7,000 00
$7,000.00
$5,370 00
$3,610.00



STUDENT
Chueluecha, Chunjit

Cisternas Chamblas, Ingrid

Clavijo San Martin, Natalia Elizabeth

Co, Leanne

Collao Venegas, Macarena
Coniate, Caleb

Contente Del Solar, Jose
Cordero, Dianne
Crisologo, Mary Grace
Cruzat, Kenedy

Culla, Gail

Cumberbatch, Analisa

d/o Subramaniam, Shamini
Dacuycuy, Gian Albert

De La Rosa, Marie Kristine

De Padua, Diana
De Venecia, Joan

Degala, Jarette
Dela Cruz, Realiza

Dematera, Francis

Dibo, Saad
Ding, Xiaojun
Durongdumrongchat, Tiptiwa

Durongdumrongchai, Adisorn Verin

Economides, Natassa
Efondo, Riah Roselle
Emruji, Monkasem
Eugenio, Jay Ryan

Evangelio, Gennie Glend

Fabilinia, Jonahbelle

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
Chulalongkom University, Thailand
Universidad de Concepcion, Chile
Universidad Catolica de Valparaiso, Chile

De La Salle University, College of St. Benilde,
Philippines

Universidad de Las Americas, Chile

Roosevelt College, Graduate School, Phillippines
Universidad de Chile, Chile

Riverside College, Philippines

Columban University, Philippines

De La Salle University, Philippines

University of the Phiippines, Philippines

The University of the West Indies, Trinidad &
Crimea State Medical University, Malaysia
Baguio College Foundation, Philippines

De La Salle University, College of Saint Benilde,
Philippines

University of Santo Tomas, Philippines

University of the Philippines, College of Law,
Philippines

West Visayas State University, Philippines
Nueva Ecija Colleges, Philippines

Far Eastern University, Dr. N. Reyes Med:ical Fdn,
Philippines

American University of Beirut, Lebanon
Sangha Institute of Biological Products, China
Khon Kaen University, Thailand

Assumption Unmiversity, Thailand

University of Warwick, England, UK

Ateneo de Naga University, Philippines
Bangkok University, Thailand

Mapua Institute of Technology, Philippines

De La Salle University, Professional School,
Philippines

University of the Philippines, Phulippines

SCHOLARSIHIP
$13,820.00

$2,860.00
$5,980.00
$1,550.00

$4,300.00
$1,570.00
$6,910.00
$5,480.00
$1,510.00
$7,000.00
$5,330.00
$14,000.00
$5,620.00
$7,000.00
$4,910.00

$9,490.00
$4,980.00

$1,440.00
$2.,410.00
$4,370.00

$7,000.00
$6,390 00
£4,900.00
$6,930.00
$7,000 00
$3,000.00
$5,200.00
$7,000.00
$3,21500

$3,550.00



STUDENT
Fangmongkol, Phoomkit

Federis, Elaine Clair
Fernandez, L] Marie
Fernandez Risco, Claudio
Fernandez Risco, Christian
Fetalvero, Glenn Anthony
Flis, Korolina

Flis, Agnieszka

Fok, Cheryl

Formilleza, Luis

Foronda, Luis Andrew
Fujita, Emi

Gaffud, Jr., Alfredo Antonio
Galicinao, Azalea
Gamella, Isabel Noreena
Gamella, Maria

Garay Ravanal, Paulina
Garay Ravanal, Christian
Garcia, John Emmanuel

Garea-Prades, Tammy

Gasca Mora, Angie Karina
Gatcheco, Jillian
Georgiou, Kyriacoulla
Giamantas, George
Giannimi, Gioietta
Gonzales, Eric Christian
Gonzales, Rosenjon
Gonzalez Herrera, Gerardo
Gonzalez Hormazabal, Pamela
Gregorio, Dyane ~
Gregorio, Kristoffer Eizel
Guarin, Adanel

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
Chulalongkorn University, Thailand

University of the City of Manila, Philippines
University of the Philippines, Visayas, Philippines
Universidad Tecnica Federico Santa Maria, Chile
Universidad Tecnica Federico Santa Maria, Chile
Don Bosco Technical College, Philippines

Marie Curie-Skeodowska University, Poland
Maria Curie-Skkodowska University, Poland
Help Instiute/Univ of Melboumne,

De La Salle University, Philippines

Far Eastern University, Philippines

Doshisha University, Japan

University of Santo Tomas, Philippines
Mindanao State Umiversity, Philippines

Batangas State University, Philippines
University of the Philippines, Philippines
Universidad Nacional Andres Bello, Chile
Universidad Diego Portales, Chile

University of the Philippines, Philippines

Universidad la Acadenua de Humantsmo Cristiano,
Chile

Universidad Panamericana, Mexico
Ateneo De Manila University, Philippines
University of Crete, Greece

Inst. Of Professions Health & Care, Greece
Universita Degh Studi di Milano, Italy
Ateneo De Manila University, Philippines
Manuel L. Quezon University, Philippines
Technological Metropolitan University, Chile
Universidad de Valparaiso, Chile
Mondriaan Aura College, Philippines
PATTS College of Aeronautics, Philippines
Mapua Institue of Technology, Philippines

SCHOLARSHIP
$4,700.00
$14,000.00
$2,560.00
$6,120.00
$3,375.00
$2,690.00
$2,180.00
$1,810.00
$10,500.00
$3,640.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$5,240.00
$4,520.00
$3,340.00
$6,040.00
$10,500.00
$10,500.00
$2,140.00
$4,100.00

$7,000.00
$5,970.00
$7,000.00
$3,610.00
$7,000.00
$1,345.00
$3,540.00
$4,990.00
$4,670.00
$3,960.00
$2,070.00
$3,240.00



STUDENT
Gutierrez, Daniela

Gutierrez, Johann Henry
Gutierrez IIl, Loreto
Hadjisofoclcous, Antonia
Haduch, Magdalene
Halat, Anna

Hansinpong, Orapan
Hansuthirakul, Kanokporn
Haque, Fahmida

Hau Seves, Kiangpo

Hea, Sing Ing

Heng, Eng Khai

Hermida, Phillip Aristotle
Hermida, Marianne Angela
Hemandez, Maria Kristine
Heszterenyiova, Michaela
Hlaorattanapalboon, Phavitpen
Hochelova, Lucia

Hon, Shiu Bong

Hsiao, Hui-Fan
Huang, Hui Li

Hussain, Mohammed

llagan, Kristel Christian
[slam, Mohammad
Islam, Shapla

Jacca, Samson
Javelona, Jennifer
Javier, Rozelle Jade
Jhantakoon, Pitikarn
Jin, Dadeng

Junjumpa, Praween

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
Universidad Mayor, Chile

University of the Philippines, Philippines
University of Sano Tomas, Philippines
Cyprus College, Cyprus

University of Lodz, Poland

Tanrow State Professional College, Poland
Thammasat University, Thailand
Chulalongkorn University, Thailand
Independent University, Bangladesh

Cardenal Raul Silva Henriquez Catholic University,
Chile

Inti College & Coventry University, Malaysia
Malacca-Manipac Medical College, Malaysia
Atenco de Manila University, Philippines
Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines
Adventist University of the Philippines,
Univerzita Komenskeno, Slovak Republic
Chulalongkorn University, Thailand
Ekonomicka Univerzita, Slovak Republic

Hong Kong University of Science & Technology,
Hong Kong

Nattonal Taiwan Normal University, Taiwan
Ping-Tung Teacher's College, Taiwan

P.S.G Institute of Medical Sciences and Research,
India

Umverstty of Santo Tomas, Philippines

The People's University of Bangladesh, Bangladesh
Bangladesh Medical College, Bangladesh

Daystar University, Kenya

Assumption College, Philippines

University of Santo Tomas, Philippines

Chiang Mai University, Thailand

Shanghai Fisheries University, China

Khonkaen University, Thailand

SCHOLARSHIP
$5,830.00

$2,620.00
$7,000.00
$7,000 00
$5,380.00
$2,740.00
$4,890.00
$3,000.00
$7,000.00
$3,210.00

$6,250.00
$7,000.00
$1,950.00
$5,150.00
$2,200.00
$6,860.00
$1,595 00
$1,820.00
$7,000.00

$6,630.00
$8,860.00
$7,000.00

$4,270.00
$4,700 00
$14,000.00
$4,740.00
$7,000.00
$6,850.00
$1,345.00
$3,080.00
$5,500.00



STUDENT
Kalantzis, Nikolaos
Kalise Balza, Dante
Kalivoda, Roman
Kannari, Rika
Kantar, Jad
Karkanis, Charalampos
Karwa, Agnieszka
Kazimirova, Ivana
Keng, Pei Sin
Khan, Shariful
Khaw, Kah
Kho Eng Keat, Gilbert
Kim, Jin-Hong
King, Arthur Bhenedict
Kitcharoen, Tananya
Kittikool, Namvan
Koh, Su-Yee
Konggaew, Saranporn
Koroli, Styliani
Koroli, Anastasia Panagiota
Koscova, Andrea
Koufetta, Maria
Kristie, Joyce
Kunarnonroj, Paradorn
Kwananocha, Mattaya
Kwon, Jee Hue
Lai, Yew Cheong
Lai, Yoke Phun
Lamari, Matina
Lambrou, Dimitrios
Lansangan, Mary Grace
Lawasut, Panisinee

Lazaga, Audric Anne

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
Technological University of Pireacus, Greece

Universidad de Chile, Chile

City University, Slovak Republic

Unuversity of the Sacred Heart, Japan
Lebanese American University, Lebanon
Democratus University of Thrace, Greece
Dolnoslaska Wyzsza Szkola Stuzb Publicznych,
University of Zilina, Slovak Republic
Universiti Putra Malaysia, Malaysia

AMA International University, Bangladesh
Putra National College, Malaysia

Tunku Abdul Rahman College, Malaysia
Asia Pacific University of Pitsumeikan, Korea
University of Santo Tomas, Philippines

Asian University of Science & Technology, Thailand
Chulalongkom University, Thailand
Universiti Putra Malaysia, Malaysia

Chiang Mai University, Thailand

Athens University of Economics & Business,
Unuwersity Paris X-Nanterre, France
University of Economics, Slovak Republic
University of Cyprus, Cyprus

Multimedia University, Malaysia

Chiangmai University, Thailand
Chulalongkom University, Thailand
Kangwon National University, South Korea
Umversiti Tenaga Nasional, Malaysia
National University of Singapore, Singapore
Technological Educational Institute of Athens,
Umversity of Patras, Greece

Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines
Mabhidol University, Thailand

University of the Philippines, Los Banos,

SCHOLARSHIP
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$2,530.00
$7,000.00
$6,870.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$4,760.00
$5,410.00
$2,205.00
$4,780.00
$7,000.00

$14,000.00
$2,670.00
$5,990.00
$5,330.00
$7,320.00
$4,030.00
$4,100.00
$5,810.00
$2,170 00
$6,120.00
$5,460.00
$6,400.00
$1,12000
$7,000.00
$5,580 00
$2,740.00
$7,000.00
£7,000.00
$3,500.00
$2,560.00
$3,750 00



STUDENT
Lee, Shin-Ku
Lee, Jun-Yen
Lee, Hsiang (Shian)
Lee, Siew

Lee Kae Chuan, Richard
Legaspina, Martinus Angelo
Leong, Ming

Li, Ying-Hua

Li, Jun Yi

Lim, Hui Lian

Lim, Wooi Kee

Lim, Wei Shyee

Lim, Sin Siew

Lim, Kai

Lim, Joyce

Lim, Dax Ching-Siang
Lim, Chien Yee

Lim, Chee Ho

Limpo, Ma Elosia

Lin, Yuh Sh-Yang
Linardopoulou, Maria Niki
Linlawan, Waranee

Liu, Jia Sheng

Liu, Kuan-yu

Loh, Yew Ling

Loo, Jason

Louicharoen, Wondet
Lozano, Melissa

Lu, Dongquing
Luangaroonlerd, Thitipong
Luceda, Kimberly

Maalouf, Ramzi

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
Yonsei University, Korea

Int1 College, Malaysia
Inst. Of Engineering & System Sciences, Taiwan

Informatics/Univ. of Southern Queensland,
Malaysia/Australia

Multimedia University, Malaysia

De La Salle University, Philippines
Nanyang Technical University, Singapore
Fudan University, China

University of Shanghai, China

Universiti Teknologi Malaysia, Malaysia

Taylor's College/Univ. of Technoloby, Malaysia &
Austraha

Monash University, Malaysia

University of Wollongong, Australia
Universiti Teknologi Malaysia, Malaysia
University of Melbourne, Australia

National University of Singapore, Singapore
Multimedia University, Malaysia
Univeresiti Teknologt Malaysia, Malaysia
De La Salle University, Dasmarinas, Philippines
National Taiwan University, Taiwan
University of Athens, Greece

Prince Songkala University, Thailand
Tongsi University, China

Natiional Chiayi University, Taiwan

Kolej Universiti Terengganu, Malaysia
Institute of Perkim Goon, Malaysia
Chulalongkorn University, Thailand
University of the Philippines, Philippines
Shanghai University, China

Chulalongkorn University, Thailand
University of the Philippines, Philippines

American University of Beirut, Lebanon

SCHOLARSHIP
$6,380.00
$2,495 00
$4,930.00
$2,970.00

$5,850.00
$4,660.00
$3,100.00
$2,490.00
$1,420.00
$2,360.00
$5,800.00

$7,000.00
$3,500.00
$5,080.00
$14,000.00
$5,560.00
$7,000.00
$2,070.00
$2,630.00
$11,900.00
$7,000.00
$2,390.00
$2,140.00
$7,520.00
$2,230.00
$4,280.00
$4,390.00
$3,820 00
$1,390.00
$7,000.00
$3,960.00
$7,000.00



STUDENT
Maalouf, Rami

Macalanda, May Anthonette
Macaraig, Marco Paulo
Maethasith, Jirayuth
Malveda, Marc Apollo
Manawongcharoen, Jiraporn
Manayao, Michclle
Manayao, Richard

Maniquiz, Ferdeliz

Martin, Raya Perfecto
Martinez Hernandez, Francisco
Martinez-Ochoa, Katia
Martinos, Stamatios
Mawe, Maria Annilyne
Maymo, Maria
Mazerolle, Maryse
Mazur, Joanna

Mazur, Krysztof
Mazur, Aleksandra
Md. Zakir Hossen, Mr.

Meechubot, Kanitta
Mecnares Reyes, Marisol
Mendoza Cabala, Guillermo
Menon, Neera

Mitieka, Douglas
Mohammed, Ansar

Mohd Khaldi, Siti Rohayu
Moatano, Ivy Christine

Muhammad Nurul Islam, Muhammad
Munoz, Natalya
Musleh, Riham

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
American University of Beirut, Lebanon

San Beda College of Law, Philippines
University of Santo Tomas, Philippines
Mabhidol University, Thailand

University of the City of Manila, Philippines
Burapha University, Thailand

Araullo University, Philippines

Nueva Ecija College, Philippines

Nueva Ecija University of Science & Technology,
Philippines

University of the Philippines, Baguio, Philippines
Universidad Techica Federico Santa Maria, Chile
Universidad Mayor, Chile

National Technical University of Athens, Greece
University of San Carlos, Philippines
Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina
McMaster University, Canada

Akademia Ekonomiczna w Krakowie, Poland
Uniwersytet Jagiellonski, Poland

Akademia Ekonomiczna w Kradowie, Poland

Shaikh Burhanuddin Post Graduate College,
Bangladesh

Silpakorn University, Thailand

INACAP, Chile

Instituto Profesional INACAP, Chile
N.S.S. Hindu College, India

University of Nairobi, Kenya

Manipal Institute of Technology, India
Internatiuonal Islamic University Malaysia,

San Pedro College of Business Administration,
Philippines

Government Titumir College, Bangladesh
Universidad del Desarrollo, Chile
Petra University, Jordan

SCHOLARSHIP
$7,000.00

$2,420.00
$3,890.00
$14,000.00
$1,330.00
$1,890.00
$2,430.00
$3,01000
$970.00

$3,630.00
$5,220.00
$4,840.00
$7,000.00
$2,780.00
$5,180.00
$7,000.00
$2,350.00
$3,240.00
$5,100.00
$2,590.00

$3,090.00
$2,275.00
$3,310.00
$1,230.00
$3,000.00
$6,560.00
$6,820.00
$4,440.00

$2,310.00
$6,840.00
$7,000 00




STUDENT
Naniong, Vanesa

Napa, Gretchen
Na-Pompet, Kasidet
Naramonthon, Savaru)
Nasila, Emmanuel

Nato, Leianne Emili
Neoh, Voon San
Neophytou, Paris

Ng, Sum

Ng, Jerry

Ng, Jason
Ngamrassamiwong, Saranya
Ngo, Jerome Aldrich
Niduelan, Kristine Mae
Nielepiec, Tomasz Marcin
Nieves, Jonalyn

Niyomdee, Thanyapom
Noble, Chloe Mary Louise
Nolka, Pinelopi

Nowak, Patrycja

Ong, Seng Siang

Opazo Quesney, Juan
Orie, Samuel

Pableo, LD Rachel

Pablo, Joyce Ann

Padilla, Franchette Doreen
Pagaduan, Sammy Isidro
Paganini Pallomari, Anna
Palee, Kittipong

Palma, Dennis

Palma Rubio, Juan

Paloyo, Rachel

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
Polytechnic University of the Philippines,

De La Salle University, Philippines

Kasetsart University, Thailand

Thammasat University, Sirindhorn Inst., Thailand
United States International University, Kenya
Palawan State University, Philippines

Inti College and Coventry University, Malaysia
Academia Di Belle Arti Venezia, Cyprus
University of Melbourne, Australia

University of Queensland, Austraha

Griffith University, Australia

Chulalongkom University, Thailand

De La Salle University, Philippines

West Visayas State University, Phillipines
Politcchnika Koszalinska Wydzial Elektroniki,

Philippine School of Business Administration,
Philippines

Thammasat University, Thailand
University of the Philippines, Philippines
Aristotelio University, Greece
Uniwersytet Jagiellonski, Poland
Universiti Teknologi Malaysia, Malaysia
Universidad Catohca de Valparaiso, Chile
University of Lagos, Nigeria

Siliman University, Philippines

Saint Louis University, Philippines
Palawan State University, Philippines
Fernandez College of Arts and Technology,
Universidad Catolica de Valparaiso, Chile
Chiang Mai University, Thailand
University of the Philippines, Philippines
Universidad Diego Portales, Chile
University of the East, Philippines

SCHOLARSHIP
$2,970.00

$6,620.00
$2,510.00
$3,100.00
$5,840.00
$2,970.00
$6,900.00
$7,000.00
$14,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$4,790.00
$2,900.00
$11,380.00
$2,390.00
$6,830.00

$2,900.00
$4,660.00
$5,120.00
$5,360.00
$5,860.00
$1,565.00
$5,650 00
$5,630.00
$2,130.00
$2,270.00
$4,670 00
$3,070.00
$9,260.00
$4,520.00
$7,000.00
$4,050 00



STUDENT
Pamboris, Anna-Maria

Pammit, Bivienne Joy

Panganiban, Jennifer

Parcon, Michelle Rose
Parissidis, Alexandros
Patcharug, Narupa

Pee, Pai

Penaflor, Jeremy Ryan
Phichaphop, Asa
Phiromnam, Phattra
Phoon, Yien

Phoon, Linda Yien Foong

Phoungphol, Piyapus
Phung, Yaa Sin

Piekara, Alicja

Piyachote, Suwantana
Placido, John Paul
Placido, Joanne Rowena
Pomlertnapalai, Thanakorn
Pornsumalee, Jariya
Pothita, Nantida
Pouchong, Atchara
Preechalert, Sarina
Priyawat, Ruppormn
Pugoy, Roland Jun

Pui, Woon Sang
Punzalan, Lester John
Purananunt, Ariya
Quimson, Maria Christine
Raagas, Cathy Laine
Rabena, Maria Theresa
Rabeya, Ananya

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
University of Warwick, England UK

Umversity of the Philippines, Philippines

De La Salle University, College of Medicine,
Philippines

University of San Carlos, Philippines
Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, Greece
Silpakorn University, Thailand

Multimedia University, Malaysia

Ateneo De Manila University, Phulipptnes
Chulalongkom University, Thailand
Chulalongkorn University, Thailand

Nanyang Technological University, Singapore

Kolej Tunku Abdul Rahman/Univ. of Sheffield,
Malaysia

Rangsit University, Thailand

Multimedia University. Malaysia

Silesian Medical Academy, Poland
Kasetsart University, Thailand

De La Salle University, Philippines
University of The Philippines, Philippines
Kastsart University, Thailand
Chulalongkorn University, Thailand
Maejo University, Thailand

Kasetsart University, Thatland
Chulalongkomn University, Thailand
Mission College, Thailand

West Visayas State University, Philippines
Universtiti Sains Malaysia, Malaysia
University of Santo Tomas, Philippines
Chulalongkorn Univesity, Thailand
Perpetual Help College, Philippines
University of Sab Carlos, Philippines
University of the East/Ramon Magsaysay,
North South University, Bangladesh

SCHOLARSHIP
$6,780.00

$2,070.00
$7,000.00

$2,460.00
$6,360.00
$4,350.00
$18,150.00
$3,110.00
$3,490.00
$2,010.00
$7,000.00
$3,560.00

$4,420.00
$7,000.00
$2,480.00
$2,770.00
$4,960.00
$6,060.00
$1,700.00
$6,780 00
$5,120.00
$1,410.00
$5,290.00
$5.810.00
$13,120.00
$2,440.00
$5,160 00
$6,490.00
$2,51000
$3,130.00
$14,000.00
$6,000 00



STUDENT
Ramos, Kirstine Ann

Ramos, Jeremie Christine
Ratanapinunchai, Omwadee
Ratanaprapaporn, Susila
Ratanawatkul, Pailin

Ratsameesang, Chantharat

Rerkthanakij, Chomdao
Reyes, Lord Wynn

Reyes, Maria Tessalynn
Reyes Yanez, Cindy
Rigollet Barbieri, Carolina Andrea
Rimvitayagorn, Natthapol
Riqueime Varas, Alojandra
Roque, Charryvel
Ruengkris, Nuttaphun
Rungbanaphan, Pongwit
Rutkowska, Gabriela
Sachdev, Jasmin

Salas Sanchez, Alejandra
Salvador, Joanne

Samson, Leah

San Juan, Mark Anthony
Sanchum, Tanarit
SanHueza Lerzundi, Katherine
Sankar, Trisha

Santos, Jonah

Santos, Juan Carlo
Sanyaprasoet, Jackathep
Sanyaprasoet, Warathip
Sari, Rosvita

Sayoc, Maria Kriselda
Sazaki, Shoko

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
University of the Philippines, Philippines
University of the Philippines, Philippines
Sirindhorn Int'l/Thammasat University, Thailand
Assumption Umversity, Thailand
Chulalongkorn University, Thailand

Sirindhorn International Institute of Technology,
Thailand

Prince of Songkla University, Thailand
University of the City of Manila, Philippines
University of Santo Tomas, Philippines

Pontifica Universidad Catolica de Chile, Chile
Santo Tomas University, Chile

Chiangmai University, Thailand

Universidad Tecnologica Metropolitana, Chile
University of the Philippines/Los Banos,

Kasetsart University, Thailand

Chulalongkorn University, Thailand

University of Commerce and Law, Poland
Mahidol University International Clge, Thailand
Universidad Privada de Tacna, Peru

Ateneo De Manila University, Philippines
University of the East, Clge Dentistry, Philippines
University of the Philippines, Philippines
Chulachomklao Royal Military Academy, Thailand
Instituto Profesional Barros Arana, Chile

The University of the West Indies, Trinidad &
University of the Philippines/Pharmacy, Philippines
Mapua Institute of Technology, Philippines
Thammasat University, Thailand

University of Birmingham, England UK

Gadjah Mada University, Indonesia

Unuversity of the East, Philippines

Kyushu University, Japan

SCHOLARSHIP
$4,340.00
$2,170.00
$5,430.00
$6,300.00
$8,300.00
$8,080 00

$5,560.00
$7,000.00
$2,400.00
$7,000.00
$5,960.00
$6,620.00
$14,000.00
$2,010 00
$5,070.00
$3,500.00
$5,730.00
$5,500.00
$5,040.00
$10,740 00
$7,000.00
$6,090.00
$5,300 00
$6,360 00
$14,000.00
$3,880.00
$5,490 00
$2,690.00
$7,000.00
$2,735.00
$4,160.00
$7,000.00



STUDENT
Scotto, Maria
Seenan, Conor
Segocio, Stella Joy
Seow, Cherng Jye
Sepulveda Alvarado, Maria
Sew, Wey
Shi, Han
Shumi, Farjana
Siengdee, Puntita
Siengwattana, Pimkamon
Silva Olguin, Maria
Singh, Harpal
Sinon, Kathleen
Sistelo, Ma Christina
Solicito, Louie
Somejo, Marjorie
Sompong, Thamolwan
Soo, Yi
Soo, Melissa Yun Fann
Soriano, Steve Alex
Soteriou, Eleni
Spiliopoulos, llias
Srisuriyarungrueng, Surada
Stamatakopoulos, Panagiotis
Stamatakopoulou, Angeliki
Suaybaguio, Ma. Renna Shara
Subocz, Katarzyna
Suhardjono, Christiyanti
Suhardjono, Liliek
Supan, Bernadette
Supanimittrakul, Monpitcha
Sutham, Krongkarn
Taechabannapanya, Masapong

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
Universidad de Catolica Argentina, Argentina

Monash University, Australia

University of the Philippines, Philippines
National University of Singapore, Singapore
Universidad Mayor, Chile

Universiti Teknologi Malaysia, Malaysia
Furdan University, China

Mymensingh Medical College, Bangladesh
Chiang Mai University, Thailand

Mahidol University, Thailand

Universidad de Talca, Chile

Kolej Disted-Stamford and Universiti Sains,
University of Santo Tomas, Philippines
Ateneo de Manila University, Grad. School,
Mapua Institute of Technology, Philippines
University of the Philippines, Diliman, Philippines
Institute of Legal Education, Thai Bar Asso.,
Nanyang Technological University, Singapore
Curtin University of Tech , Malaysia
University of the Philippines, Visayas, Philippines
Intercollege, Cyprus

Universite of Montpellier I, France

Mahidol University, Thailand

National Kapodistiako University of Athens, Greece

University of Athens, Greece

Ateno de Davao University, Philippines
Unmiwersytet Jagrellonski, Poland
Universitas Katolik Parahyangan, Indonesia
Bina Nusantara University, Indonesia
University of New South Wales, Australia
Chulalongkorn University, Thailand
Chiangmai University, Thailand

Prince of Songkla University, Thailand

SCHOLARSHIP
$7,000.00
$10,100.00
$3,210.00
$7,000.00
$6,840 00
$4,850.00
$1,540.00
$7,000.00
$3,070.00
$1,680 00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$3,740.00
$2,970.00
$2,960.00
$2,780.00
$2,730.00
$6,610.00
$7,000 00
$9,060 00
£7,000.00
$7,000.00
$1,940 00
$7,000.00
$7,000 00
$7,890.00
$3,290 00
$2,300.00
$3,300 00
$5,080.00
$7,000.00
$6,230.00
$4,600.00



STUDENT
Taechabannapanya, Sasikan

Tai, Pei Ser
Talukder, Partha
Tan, Teng Hooi
Tan, Khiang Pheng
Tan, Jia Hui

Tan, Joemari

Tan, Ru Yu

Tan, Wilson

Tan, Ai San

Tan, Ai Ling

Tan, Ru Wei
Tancharoen, Rudee
Tang, Suey Ying
Tangkitsuwanich, Jitarpa
Tangseepha, Yuvaporn
Tanjina Akther, Mr.
Tantimas, Nichakan
Tantimas, Techika
Tatang, Lita
Techatanawat, Tosapol
Teng, Alex Hui Chung
Tepchoisuk, Chanisorn
Tiamsim, Maria Theresa
Tiamsim, Emmylou
Tikawan, Kittinut
Tinwala, Amena
Tominaga, Ingnd
Torres, Katherine Anne
Touloumtzidis, Evaggelos
Tsetsos, Konstantinos

Tsetsou, Maria

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
King Mongkut's Institute of Technology, Thailand

Inti College, Malaysia

American International University, Bangladesh
Universiti Putra Malaysia, Malaysia
Multimedia University, Malaysia

Coventry University, Malaysia

De La Salle University, Philippines

Universiti Perubatan Antarabangsa, Malaysia

Staffordshire University/Asia Pacific Inst.Info.Te,
Malaysia/UK

Multimedia University, Malaysia

Universit1 Sains Malaysia, Malaysia
Universiti Perubatan Antaranbangsa, Malaysia
Chulalongkorn University, Thailand

[nti Intl Clge/Univ of Coventy, Malaysia/UK
Assumption University, Thailand
Chulalongkom University, Thailand

Dhaka University, Bangladesh

Kasetsart University, Thailand

Chulalongkom University, Thailand
Binanusantara University, Indonesia

Bangkok University, Thailand

Monash University, Sunway, Australia
Assumption University, Thailand

University of the Philippines, Philippines
University of the City of Manila, Philippines
Assumption University, Thailand

American University in Dubai, United Arab Emirates
Dublin City University, Ireland

University of the Philippines, Los Banos,
Athens University of Economics & Business,
Athens University of Economics and Business,

University of Patras, Greece

SCHOLARSHIP
$4,160.00
$2,690.00
$4,720.00
$4,920.00
$3,500 00
$7,000.00
$4,730.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00

$6,540.00
$3,550.00
$7,000.00
$3,870.00
$5,440.00
$7,000.00
$3,210.00
$6,600.00
$1,800.00
$2,370.00
$2,000.00
$6,170.00
$3,500 00
$4,660.00
$6,230.00
$4,910.00
$4,400.00
$7,000 00
$7,000.00
$3,090.00
$7,000.00
$6,200.00
$6,130.00



STUDENT
Tsuge, Naoki
Tumbagahan, Gemson
Uerkanarak, Thanit
Unzue, German
Uparanukraw, Pravesvuth
Uribe Villavaces, William
Valerio, Kirstin Hope
Valladares Rodriguez, Daniela
Vallo Jr., Mario
Vanitkitkuapon, Supattra
Vardakis, Michalis
Varela Galindo, Roberto
Varesinska, Maria
Velasquez, Emmalyn
Villablanca Uribe, Nicolas
Villarey, Maryflor
Villegas Vallespir, Carina
Villegas Vallespir, Macarena
Viterbo, Giancarlo
Vonglea, Chalermkhuan
Wagg, William
Wanakhachornkrai, Pitipong
Wanakhachornkrai, Oraphan
Wang, Hua
Wattananiwat, Nisara
Wong, Meiling Fiona
Wong, Kheng
Wong, Wing Kam
Wong, Wing Yin
Wong, Angline Wei Wei
Wong, David
Wongthongsiri, Napassawan
Wuy, Jin-Han

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
Kyoto University, Japan

Central Philippine University, Philippines
Chulalongkormn University, Thailand
Universidad Nacional Del Centro, Argentina
Chiangmai University, Thailand

Universidad Catolica de Colombia, Colombia
Assumption University, Phulippines
Universidad Del Desarrollo, Chile

University of Santo Tomas, Philippines
Chulalongkom University, Thailand
University of Crete, Greece

Pontificia Univrsidad Javeriana, Colombia
Pavol Jozef Safarik University, Slovak Republic
University of the Immaculate Conception,
Universidad De Concepcion, Medicine, Chile
University of Santo Tomas, Philippines
Universidad de Valparaiso, Chile
Universidad de Valparaiso, Chile

Maria Assumption Seminary, Philippines
Chiang Mai University, Thailand

Queensland University of Technology, Australia
Mabhidol University, Thatland
Srinakharinwirot University, Thailand
Shanghai Jiao Tong Umiversity, China
Chiang Mat University, Thailand

National University of Singapore, Singapore
Melbourne University, Australia

The Chinese University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong

McMaster University, Canada

Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia, Malaysia
University of Singapore, Singapore
Thammasat University, Thailand

National University of Taiwan, Taiwan

SCHOLARSHIP
$7,000.00
$3,610.00
$3,690.00
$3,300.00
$1,840.00
$4,920.00
$2,980.00
$5,100.00
$4,770.00
$3,550.00
$5,680.00
$4,760 00
$1,660.00
$2,140.00
$4,970.00
$6,310.00
$2,845.00
$7,000.00
$8,320.00
$7,000.00
$7,000 00
$5,940 00
$4,540 00
$1,340.00
$3,160 00
$6,630.00
$6,140 00
$7,000.00

$14,000.00
$6,280 00
$6,640 00
$3,060.00
$6,680.00



STUDENT
Wu, Sz-Shian
Wyborska, Karolina
Yan, Xuwen
Yang, Michael
Yang, Manli
Yee, Joanna Hui Sze
Yeo, Kee Thai
Yojina, Jiraporn
Yu GuiXiang, Yolanda
Yunes Abumohor, Daniela
Yung, Brian
Zamorano Sanchez, Claudio
Zemlickova, Vera
Zhang, Hao-yi
Zhu, Ling

RECONCILIATION

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY
Tamkang University, Taiwan

Akademli Medycznej, Glowny Ksiegowy, Poland

Shanghai Fisheries University, China
National Taiwan Ocean University, Taiwan
Fudan University, China

University of Western Australia, Austrailia
McGill University, Canada

Chiang Mai University, Thailand

National University of Singapore, Singapore
Pontifica Universidad Catolica de Chile, Chile
University of Western Ontario, Canada
Universidad de Santiago, Chile

Univerzita Karlova v Praze, Czech Republic
Shanghai Jiao Tong University, China
Shanghai University, China

SCHOLARSHIP

$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$2,900.00
$5,250.00
$2,480.00
$7,000.00
$14,000.00
$6,640.00
$13,800.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$4,220.00
$1,580 00
$2,040.00
$5,560.00

$2,733,203.00

Institute of International Education

Total Program Funds Remitted to IE in 2003 $3,803,783.00

Program Account Deficit on 01/01/2003 - 188.695.00
Available Program Funds in 2003 $3,615,088.00
Amount disbursed to Grantees in 2003 $2,733,203.00

Program Funds Surplus as of 01/01/2004 $ 881,885.00



scHEDULE A (3)
The Starr Foundation

Brewster and Lower Manhattan Scholarship Programs

2003
$
Brewster Starr Scholarship Program: 200,000
Lower Manhattan Scholarship Program:
$
Seward Park High School 55,000
Murry Bergtraum High School for Business Careers 40,000
Lower East Side Preparatory School 25,000
Stuyvesant High School 40,000
High School of Economics and Finance 25,000
High School for Leadership and Public Service 25,000
210,000

TOTAL 410,000




THE STARR FOUNDATION , 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 1

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

A Better Chance, Inc. 2003 $40,000 $0
825 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10019

College Preparatory Schools Program

$40,000 00

Adult Literacy Media Alliance (ALMA) 2002 $100,000 $100,000
96 Morton Street 7th Floor

New York, NY 10014

Literacy services to undereducated adults

$300,000.00

Advocates for Children of New York, Inc. 2003 $2,000 $0
151 West 30th Street 5th Floor

New York, NY 10001

Annual Benefit, March 20, 2003

$2,000.00

AFS Intercultural Programs USA 2001 $100,000 $0
198 Madison Avenue 8th Floor

New York, NY 10016

AFS Global Educators Iniative for Chinese and U.S

Educators

$300,000.00

The After-School Corporation 2002 $250,000 $0
925 Ninth Avenue

New York, NY 10019

Improve after-school curriculum & recruit for Teach

Afier Three

$500,000.00

Allen-Stevenson School 2003 $50,000 $0
132 East 78th Street

New York, NY 10021-0381

Financial aid

$50,000.00

American Academy in Rome 2003 $200,000 $o0
7 East 60th Street

New York, NY 10021

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

American Associates of the Royal Academy Trust, Inc. 2003 $200,000 $0
555 Madison Avenue Suite 1300

New York, NY 10022

Augment C V' Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations quahfying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 2

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

American Forum for Global Education 2003 $25,000 $0
120 Wall Street Suite 2600

New York, NY 10005

General support

$25,000 00

American Graduate School of International 2002 $110,000 $110,000
Management

Thunderbird Campus 15249 N 59th Avenue

Glendale, AZ 85306

Presidential scholarships

$330,000.00

American Museum of Natural History 2003 $75,000 $0
Central Park West at 79th Street

New York, NY 10024-5192

1 1th Annual Distinguished Service to Science and

Education Award Dinner
$75,000.00

American Museum of Natural History 2003 $50,000 $0
Central Park West at 79th Street

New York, NY 10024-5192

2003 Museum Ball

$50,000.00

The American School of Paris Foundation 2003 $100,000 $0
41, rue Pasteur - B.P. 82

Saint-Cloud Cedex 92216 France

Building for the Future capital campaign

$100,000.00

American University in Bulgaria 2003 $50,000 $50,000
1725 K Street, NW, Suite 411

Washington, DC 20006-1419

Financial aid

$100,000.00

The American University in Cairo 1999 $18,500 $0
420 Fifth Avenue 3rd Floor

New York, NY 10018-2729

Center for Arabic Study Abroad

$92,500.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 3

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
Ambherst College 2003 $250,000 $0
103 Converse Hall AC #2208

P.O. Box 5000

Ambherst, MA 01002-5000
Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund
$250,000.00

Asia Society 2002 $450,000 $900,000
725 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10021-5088

Asia and International Studies in the Schools initiative

$1,800,000.00

The Association of Graduates of the United States 2001 $55,000 $0
Military Academy

698 Mills Road

West Point, NY 10996-1607

Lecture Series in International Security Studies

$165,000.00

Ballet Tech Foundation, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
Lawrence A. Wien Center for Dance & Theater

890 Broadway

New York, NY 10003

Ballet Tech School

$25,000.00

Bank Street College of Education 2003 $20,000 $20,000
610 West 112th Street

New York, NY 10025-1120

Scholarship aid for minority students

$40,000.00

Bard College 2003 $100,000 $0
P.O. Box 5000

Annandale on Hudson, NY 12504-5000

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$100,000.00

Barnard College 2003 $25,000 $0
3009 Broadway

New York, NY 10027-8361

16th Annual Awards Dinner

$25,000 00



SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 4

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
Barnard College 2003 $100,000 $0
3009 Broadway

New York, NY 10027-6598
Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund
$100,000.00

Baruch College Fund 2002 $75,000 $150,000
17 Lexington Avenue Box D-710

New York, NY 10010

International Business Internship Program at the

Weissman School of Business
$300,000.00

Baruch College Fund 2003 $250,000 $250,000
17 Lexington Avenue Box D-710

New York, NY 10010

C V. Starr Global Student [nutiative

$500,000.00

Baruch College Fund 2003 $500,000 $0
One Bernard Baruch Way B4-230

New York, NY 10010

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$500,000.00

Berea College 2003 $200,000 $0
CPO 2182

Berea, KY 40404

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Berea College 2003 $1,000,000 $0
CPO 2182

Berea, KY 40404

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund, capital

campaign

$1,000,000 00

Bermuda Biological Station for Research 2000 $50,000 $50,000
Ferry Reach

St. George's, GE 01 Bermuda

To construct, equip and endow a new building

$250,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 5

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
Bermuda Biological Station for Research 2003 $150,000 $0
Ferry Reach

St. George's, GE 01 Bermuda
Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund
$150,000 00

Bermuda College Trust 2003 $100,000 $0
P. O. Box PG 294

Paget PG 04 Bermuda

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$100,000.00

Best Practices in Education, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
18 East 16th Street 7th Floor
New York, NY 10003

General support
$25,000.00

Bermuda High School, Saltus Scholarship Fund 2003 $200,000 $0
P.O. Box 152

Hamilton, HM AX Bermuda

Augment C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Booker T. Washington Learning Center 2003 $25,000 50
P.O. Box 1201

119 East 106th Street

New York, NY 10029

General support

$25,000.00

Borough of Manhattan Community College Fund, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $25,000
199 Chambers Street S747

New York, NY 10007-1097

"Out in Two" program

$50,000.00

Brandeis University 2003 $200,000 $0
415 South Street Mailstop 100

Waltham, MA 02454-9110

Augment C'V Starr Scholarshup Fund

$200,000 00

Brennan Center for Justice at NYU School of Law 2003 $10,000 $0
161 Avenue of the Americas 12th Floor

New York, NY 10013

Brennan Center Legacy Awards Dinner, October 3,

2003

$10,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 6

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Brewster Central School District 2002 $50,000 $0
30 Farm to Market Road

Brewster, NY 10509-9956

Program support

$100,000.00

Brewster Public Library 2003 $5,000 $5,000
79 Main Street

Brewster, NY 10509

General support

$10,000.00

Brigham Young University 2003 $200,000 $0
D-346 ASB

Provo, UT 84602-1346

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Bronx Preparatory Charter School 2003 $50,000 $0
1508 Webster Avenue
Bronx, NY 10457

General support
$50,000.00

Brooklyn Kindergarten Society 2003 $10,000 $0
1360 Fulton Street Suite 513

Brooklyn, NY 11216

Annual Christmas benefit for disadvantaged children

$10,000.00

Brooklyn Law School 2001 $25,000 $0
250 Joralemon Street

Brooklyn, NY 11201

Financial aid

$75,000.00

Brooklyn Public Library Foundation, Inc. 2002 $100,000 $0
Grand Army Plaza

Brooklyn, NY 11238-5619

Programs in the Central Library Youth Wing

$200,000 00

Brooklyn Public Library Foundation, Inc. 2003 $150,000 $o0
Grand Army Plaza

Brooklyn, NY 11238-5619

New York Libraries Compact

$150,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . I I 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 7

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Brown University 2003 $2,000 $0
Brown University Box 0444

Providence, RI 02912

Project Eye-to-Eye

$2,000.00

Brown University 2003 $250,000 $0
Box 1893

Providence, RI 02912

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$250,000.00

Bryant College 2002 $250,000 50
1150 Douglas Pike

Smithfield, RI 02917-1284

Construction of Financial Markets Center

$500,000.00

Bryant College 2003 $100,000 $0
1150 Douglas Pike

Smithfield, RI 02917-1284

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$100,000.00

Bryn Mawr College 2003 $200,000 $0
101 North Merion Avenue

Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-2899

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Bryn Mawr College 2003 $250,000 $0
101 North Merion Avenue

Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-2899

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$250,000.00

California Institute of Technology 2001 $75,000 $0
Pasadena, CA 91125

Financial aid

$225,000.00

Camphill Special School 2003 $10,000 $0
1784 Fairview Road
Glenmoore, PA 19343

General support
$10,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION ‘ . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 8

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Carleton College 2003 $200,000 $0
One North College Street

Northfield, MN 55057-4919

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Central College 2003 $200,000 $0
812 University Street

Pella, 1A 50219

Augment C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

The Chapin School 2003 $100,000 $0
100 East End Avenue

New York, NY 10028

Establish C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$100,000.00

Chesapeake Bay Maritime Museum 2003 $200,000 $0
P.O. Box 636 Navy Point

St. Michaels, MD 21663-0636

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Chess-In-The-Schools, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0
520 Eighth Avenue Floor 2
New York, NY 10018

General support
$50,000.00

Chinese American International School 2002 $67,000 $66,000
150 Qak Street

San Francisco, CA 94102

General support

$200,000.00

Choate Rosemary Hall Foundation, Inc. 2001 $25,000 $0
333 Christian Street

Wallingford, CT 06492-3800

Connecticut Scholars program

$75,000.00

Church of the Holy Resurrcction/Saint Herman of 2003 $£50,000 $0
Alaska Christian School

62 Harvard Avenue

Allston, MA 02134-1706

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$50,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 9

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

The City University of New York (CUNY) 2002 $75,000 $0
535 East 80th Street

New York, NY 10021

Expansion of the Teaching Opportunity Program

$150,000.00

The City University of New York (CUNY) 2003 $500,000 $0
535 East 80th Street

New York, NY 10021

Honors College--University Scholars Program

$500,000.00

Civic Education Project, Inc. 2002 $33,000 $33,000
1717 Massachusetts Avenue NW Suite 506
Washington, DC 20036-2001

Fellows program
$100,000.00

Claremont Graduate University 2003 $250,000 $1,000,000
Harper Hall 100 150 E. 10th Street

Claremont, CA 91711-6160

1:1 Challenge Grant to support endowment

$1,250,000.00

Claremont McKenna College 2003 $100,000 $0
Bauer Center 500 East Ninth Street

Claremont, CA 91711-6400

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund

$100,000.00

College of William and Mary in Virginia 2003 $100,000 $0
Williamsburg, VA 23187-8795

Establishment of Critchfield Memorial Endowment

$100,000.00

Columbia University--Double Discovery Center 2003 $25,000 $0
2920 Broadway Lerner Hall, Room 306
New York, New York 10027

General support
$25,000.00

Columbia University Graduate School of Journalism 2003 $200,000 $0
Mail Code 3850 2950 Broadway

New York, NY 10027

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION ' . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 10

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Columbia University School of Business 2003 $15,000 50
33 West 60th Street

New York, NY 10023

Table at Annual Dinner, May 5, 2003

$15,000.00

Columbia University 2003 $400,000 $0
Low Memorial Library

New York, NY 10027

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund - Department of

Art History & Archaeology
$400,000.00

Columbia University 2003 £500,000 $0
202 Low Memorial Library Mail Code 4309

New York, NY 10027

Establish C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$500,000.00

Columbia University 2003 $200,000 %0
630 West 168th Street P&S 2-421

New York, NY 10032

Augment C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund - Department of

Ophthalmology
$200,000.00

Community Preparatory School 2003 $17,400 $0
126 Somerset Street

Providence, RI 02907

Scholarships

$17,400.00

Computers for Youth Foundation, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0
505 8th Avenue Suite 2402

New York, NY 10018

General support

$50,000.00

The Concord Review/National Writing Board 2003 $10,000 $0
730 Boston Post Road Suite 24

Sudbury, MA 01776

General support

$10,000.00

Consortium for Graduate Study in Management 2002 $200,000 $200,000
5585 Pershing Avenue Suite 240

St. Louis, MO 63112

I 1 Challenge Grant to support fellowships

$600,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . I I 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 11

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Cooke Center for Learning & Development 2002 $50,000 $0
475 Riverside Drive Suite 730

New York, NY 10115-1118

Caputal Campaign

$100,000.00

The Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science 2003 $50,000 $o0
and Art

Cooper Square

New York, NY 10003-7120

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$50,000 00

Corcoran College of Art & Design 2003 $200,000 $0
500 17th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Cornelia Connelly Center for Education 2002 $100,000 $100,000
220 East 4th Street

New York, NY 10009

General support and financial aid

$300,000.00

Cornell University/Weill Medical College 2003 $250,000 $0
300 Day Hall

Ithaca, NY 14853-2801

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$250,000 00

Cornell University 2003 $100,000 $0
300 Day Hall

Ithaca, NY 14853-2801

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund - East Asia

Program
$100,000.00

The Curtis Institute of Music 2003 $50,000 $0
1726 Locust Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Student Assistance Fund

$50,000.00

Dartmouth College/Amos Tuck School of Business 2003 $100,000 $0
Administration

Hanover, NH 03755-9040

LEAD and Minority Business Executive Programs

$100,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION ' . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 12

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Dartmouth College 2003 $200,000 30
Hanover, NH 03755

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Davidson College 2003 $200,000 $0
209 Ridge Road

Davidson, NC 28036

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Dickinson College 2003 $200,000 $0
P.O. Box 1773

Carlisle, PA 17013-2896

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Dillard University 2003 $50,000 50
2601 Gentilly Boulevard

New Orleans, LA 70122

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund

$50,000.00

Drew University 2002 $50,000 $50,000
Madison, NJ 07940

Financial aid

$150,000.00

Duke University 2003 $100,000 $o
207 Allen Building

Durham, NC 27708

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund

$100,000.00

East Harlem Tutorial Program 2003 $20,000 $20,000
2050 Second Avenue

New York, NY 10029

General support

$40,000.00

Eastman School of Music/University of Rochester 2001 $55,000 $0
26 Gibbs Street

Rochester, NY 14604-2599

Catherine Filene Shouse Arts Leadership Program

Endowment Fund
$165,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION '

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 13

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

Emma Willard School 2003
285 Pawling Avenue

Troy, NY 12180

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$300,000.00

Florida International University 2003
ECS-450 11200 S.W. 8th Street

Miami, FL 33199

Matchung gift to establish permanent endowment of the

Dr Robert R Stempel School of Public Health

$1,003,340.00

Florida International University 2003
University Park

Miami, FL 33199

Augment C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$250,000.00

Fordham University School of Law 2003
113 West 60th Street Lincoln Center

New York, NY 10023-7484

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$125,000.00

The Foundation Center 2002
79 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10003-3076

General support

$90,000.00

The Foundation Center 2003
79 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10003-3076

Foundation Center Online expansion

$300,000.00

Friends of Shanghai American School Foundation 2003
¢/o International Schools Services

15 Roszel Road, P.O. Box 5910

Princeton, NJ 08543-5910

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$100,000 00

$300,000

$1,003,340

$250,000

$125,000

$30,000

$150,000

$100,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$30,000

$150,000

30



THE STARR FOUNDATION . . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 14

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Friends of the Kenan Foundation Asia 2003 $75,000 $150,000
Kenan Institute of Private Enterprise

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

Campus Box 3440

Chapel Hill, NC 27599-3440

American Corporations for Thailand Program

$225,000.00

Friends of the University of Hong Kong, Ltd. 2003 $750,000 $0
Knowles Building, 9th Floor Pokfulam

Hong Kong

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund for student

exchange programs
$750,000.00

Friends of the University of Hong Kong, Ltd. 2003 $250,000 $0
Knowles Building, 9th Floor Pokfulam

Hong Kong

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund at the School of

Chinese Medicine

$250,000.00

Friends of the University of Hong Kong, Ltd. 2001 $2,000,000 $0
40th Floor Bank of China Tower | Garden Road

Hong Kong

Construction of student residence hall

$4,000,000.00

Friends of the University of Hong Kong, Ltd. 2003 $115,500 $115,500
c/o History Department Pokfulam Road

Hong Kong

Programs for visiting scholars and students at the

Centre of American Studies
$231,000.00

Friends Seminary 2001 $25,000 $25,000
222 East 16th Street

New York, NY 10003-3703

Henry Lee Memorial Scholarship Fund for Asian

students
$100,000 00

Fudan University 2003 $366,000 $1,464,000
220 Han Dan Road

Shanghai, 200433 China

Construction of new teaching building at the School of

Management
$1.830,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 15

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Fudan University 2003 $250,000 $0
220 Han Dan Rd

Shanghai 200433 China

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund

$250,000.00

Futures and Options Inc. 2003 $30,000 $0
120 Broadway, Suite 3340
New York, NY 10271

General support
$30,000.00

Gallaudet University 2003 $250,000 $0
800 Florida Avenue, NE

Washington, DC 20002-3695

Establish C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$250,000.00

George Bush Presidential Library Foundation 2003 $489,600 $0
Texas A&M University 1145 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-1145

President George H W. Bush's 80th Birthday

Celebration
$500,000.00

George Jackson Academy 2003 $75,000 $0
c/o De La Salle Academy

202 West 97th Street

New York, NY 10025

General support

$75,000.00

George School 2003 $150,000 $0
Rte. 413 - P.O. Box 4000

Newton, PA 18940

Establish C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$150,000.00

Georgetown University School of Foreign Service 2003 $100,000 $200,000
3700 O Street, NW ICC Room 800

Washington, DC 20057

Endowment and program support at the Institute for the

Study of Diplomacy

$300,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 16

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Georgetown University Wall Street Alliance 2003 $25,000 $0
111 West 57th Street Suite 420

New York, NY 10019

Third Annual Wall Street Alliance Gala

$25,000.00

Governor's Committee on Scholastic Achievement 2003 $25,000 $0
One Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2330

New York, NY 10020

Summer program

$25,000.00

Grace Church School 2003 $50,000 $50,000
86 Fourth Avenue

New York, NY 10003

Financial aid

$100,000.00

The Graduate Center Foundation, Inc./CUNY 2001 $50,000 $0
365 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10016-4309

Financial aid for doctoral students

$150,000.00

Greensboro Public Library Foundation 2003 $100,000 $o0
219 North Church Street P.O. Box 3178

Greensboro, NC 27402-3178

Hemphill Branch Library project

$100,000 00

Greenwich Library 2003 $25,000 $0
101 W. Putnam Avenue

Greenwich, CT 06830-5387

Peterson Award Dinner Benefit, February 26, 2003

$25,000 00

Hantam Community Education Trust 2001 $25,000 $0
Grootfontein Farm P O Box 151

Colesberg, 9795 South Africa

General support

$75,000.00

Hantam Community Education Trust 2003 $25,000 $25,000
Grootfontein Farm P O Box 151
Colesberg, 9795 South Africa

General support
$50,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 17

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Hantam Community Education Trust 2003 $100,000 $0
Grootfontein Farm P.O. Box 151

Colesberg 9795

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$100,000.00

Harlem Educational Activities Fund, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $50,000
2090 7th Avenue 10th Floor

New York, NY 10027

General support

$100,000.00

Harvard Business School 2003 $1,000,000 $0
Soldiers Field

Boston, MA 02163

Establish C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$1,000,000.00

Harvard University 2003 $85,000 $127,500
Cambridge, MA 02138
Seminar and summer activities of graduate students in

economics program
$212,500.00

Harvard University 2003 $222,000 $333,000
Cambridge, MA 02138

Training of graduate students in Economics of National

Security

$555,000.00

Harvard University 2003 $375,000 $0
Massachusetts Hall

Cambridge, MA 02138

Augment C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$375,000.00

Harvard University John F. Kennedy School of 2001 $250,000 $250,000
Government

79 John F. Kennedy Street

Cambridge, MA 02138

China Public Policy Programs

$1,000,000 00

Harvard University John F. Kennedy School of 2002 $100,000 $100,000
Government

79 John F. Kennedy Street

Cambridge, MA 02138

Scholarships and fellowships for Vietnamese students

$300,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 18

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Haverford College 2003 $200,000 $0
370 Lancaster Avenue

Haverford, PA 19041-1392

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Herbert G. Birch Services, Inc. 2002 $50,000 $0
71-64 168th Street

Flushing, NY 11365

Birch School for Exceptional Children staff support

and technology acquisition/maintenance
$100,000.00

Heritage College 2002 $100,000 $0
3240 Fort Road

Toppenish, WA 98948

Business internships

$200,000.00

Herschel School for Girls 2003 $100,000 $0
21 Herschel Road

Claremont 7708, Cape Town South Africa

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$100,000.00

Hofstra University 2003 $500,000 $0
144 Hofstra University

Hempstead, NY 11549-1440

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$£500,000.00

Hofstra University/Frank G. Zarb School of Business 2003 $25,000 50
134 Hofstra University

Hempstead, NY 11549-1340

Journal of International Business & Law

$25,000.00

Hofstra University/Frank G. Zarb School of Business 2003 $150,000 $0
134 Hofstra University

Hempstead, NY 11549-1340

Endowed Distinguished Professorship in Finance and

International Financial Services
$150,000 00

Hofstra University/Frank G. Zarb School of Business 2003 $500,000 $0
144 Hofstra University

Hempstead, NY 11549

Establish C V Starr Scholarshup Fund

$500,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 19

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Hofstra University School of Law 2003 $500,000 $0
144 Hofstra University

Hempstead, NY 11549-1440

Augment C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$500,000.00

Hong Kong Baptist University 2003 $250,000 $0
c/o American Baptist Foundation

P.O. Box 851

Valley Forge, PA 19482-0851

Augment C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$250,000.00

Horace Mann School 2003 $25,000 $0
231 West 246th Street

Riverdale, NY 10471

Summer on the Hill

$25,000.00

The Hotchkiss School 2003 $250,000 $0
11 Interlaken Road P.O. Box 800

Lakevitle, CT 06039-0800

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$250,000.00

Houston Independent School District Foundation 2003 $20,000 $o
3830 Richmond Avenue

Houston, TX 77027-5838

Houston Making History project

$20,000 00

The Hun School of Princeton 2003 $200,000 $0
176 Edgerstoune Road

Princeton, NJ 08540

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Illinois Institute of Technology 2003 $200,000 $0
10 West 33rd Street

Chicago, IL 60616

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Independent Colleges of Southern California, Inc. 2003 $55,000 $0
555 South Flower Street Suite 610

Los Angeles, CA 90071

General support

$55,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION .

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 20

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant

Grant Year

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

Indiana University Foundation
Bryan Hall 200

Bloomington, IN 47405-1201
Augment C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund
$100,000.00

Inner-City Scholarship Fund
1011 First Avenue

New York, NY 10022-4134
General support

$100,000.00

Inner-City Scholarship Fund

1011 First Avenue

New York, NY 10022-4134

Annual Award Dinner, December I, 2003
$25,000.00

Inner-City Scholarship Fund
1011 First Avenue

New York, NY 10022-4134
Library Connections
$300,000.00

The INSEAD Management Education Foundation
P.O. Box 7555 F.D.R Station

New York, NY 10150

Research Fellowship at Asian campus

$404,250.00

Institute for Advanced Study

Einstein Drive

Princeton, NJ 08540-0631

Chinese and East Asian Studies program
$1,000,000.00

Institute for Advanced Study
Einstein Drive

Princeton, NJ 08540-0631

Park City Mathematics Institute
$200,000.00

Institute for Advanced Study
Einstein Drive

Princeton, NJ 08540-063 1

Program for Women in Mathematics
$50,000.00

2003

2003

2003

2000

1999

2002

2003

$100,000

$100,000

$25,000

$75,000

$80,850

$500,000

$200,000

$50,000

$0

50

$0

$0

$0

50

50

$0



THE STARR FOUNDATION ' . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 21

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Institute of International Education 2001 $75,000 $0
809 United Nations Plaza 11th Floor

New York, NY 10017-3580

General support

$225,000.00

Institute of International Education 2003 $10,000 $0
809 United Nations Plaza 11th Floor

New York, NY 10017-3580

International Awards Dinner, September 25, 2003

$10,000.00

Insurance Education Foundation, Inc. 2003 $65,000 $0
P.O. Box 68700
Indianapolis, IN 46268-0700

General support
$65,000.00

International Center in New York, Inc. 2001 $50,000 $0
50 West 23rd Street 7th Floor

New York, NY 10010-5205

Program expansion and outreach

$150,000.00

International Center in New York, Inc. 2003 $15,000 $0
50 West 23rd Street 7th Floor

New York, NY 10010-5205

Table at Annual Awards Dinner, October 16, 2003

$15,000 00

International Charitable Fund of Bermuda, 2003 $25,000 $0
Inc./Friends of the Bermuda Aquarium, Ltd.

P.O. Box HM 1624

Hamilton, HM GX Bermuda

Conservation, Education and Research Endowment

Fund

$25,000.00

International House 2001 $50,000 $0
500 Riverside Drive

New York, NY 10027-3916

General support

$150,000.00

The Jackie Robinson Foundation 2001 $350,000 $0
3 West 35th Street - 1 1th Floor
New York, NY 10001-2204

Scholarships
$700,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . I | 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 22

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

The Jackie Robinson Foundation 2002 $500,000 $0
3 West 35th Street - 11th Floor

New York, NY 10001-2204

Scholarships

$1,000,000.00

The Jackie Robinson Foundation 2003 $50,000 $0
3 West 35th Street - 11th Floor
New York, NY 10001-2204

30th Anniversary Annual Awards Dinner
$50,000.00

Jewish Child Care Association of New York 2002 $50,000 $0
120 Wall Street

New York, NY 10005

Reading for Our Future program

$100,000.00

Johns Hopkins University 2002 $100,000 $100,000
School of Advanced International Studies

1619 Massachusetts Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20036-2213

Hopkins-Nanjing Center

$300,000.00

Johns Hopkins University 2001 $200,000 $0
School of Advanced International Studies

1740 Massachusetts Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20036-1984

Southeast Asia Studies Program

$600,000.00

Johns Hopkins University 2003 $500,000 $0
School of Advanced International Studies

1619 Massachusetts Ave NW

Washington, DC 20036-2213

General support for launch and development of South

Asia Program at SAIS

$500,000 00

Juilliard School 2003 $200,000 50
60 Lincoln Center Plaza

New York, NY 10023-6588

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION ‘ 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 23

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

LA's Best 2002 $100,000 $100,000
200 North Spring Street - Suite M-120

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Afier School Enrichment Program

$300,000.00

Learning Leaders, Inc. 2001 $50,000 $0
352 Park Avenue South 13th Floor

New York, NY 10010-1709

General support

$150,000 00

Learning Leaders, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0
352 Park Avenue South 13th Floor

New York, NY 10010-1709

Matching grant

$50,000.00

Literacy Partners, Inc. 2002 $25,000 $0
30 East 33rd Street 6th Floor
New York, NY 10016

General support
$50,000.00

London School of Economics Foundation 2003 $50,000 $0
330 Fifth Avenue 11th Floor

New York, NY 10001

Augment C. V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$50,000.00

Loyola Jesuit College, Abuja 2003 $25,000 50
Jesuit Seminary & Mission Bureau

39 East 83rd Street

New York, NY 10028

Financial aid

$25,000.00

Manhattan College 2003 $125,000 $0
Manbhattan College Parkway

Riverdale, NY 10471

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$125,000.00

Marine Corps Scholarship Foundation 2003 $25,000 $0
121 S Saint Asaph Street

Alexandria, VA 22314

41st Leatherneck Scholarship Ball

$25,000 00



SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 24

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Marlboro College 2001 $25,000 $0
Marlboro, VT 05344

Fnancial aid and program support
$75,000.00

Mary McDowell Center for Learning 2003 $40,000 $35,000
20 Bergen Street

Brooklyn, NY 11201

General support

$75,000.00

Maryland Institute, College of Art 2003 $200,000 $0
1300 Mount Royal Avenue

Baltimore, MD 21217-4191

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Marymount Manhattan College 2003 $200,000 $0
221 East 71st Street

New York, NY 10021-4597

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

The McCarton Foundation for Developmental 2003 $25,000 $0
Disabilities Inc.

The McCarton School 350 East 82nd Street

New York, NY 10128

General support

$25,000.00

The Melrose School 2003 $50,000 $0
120 Federal Hill Road

Brewster, NY 10509

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund

$50,000.00

Mercy College 2003 $25,000 $0
555 Broadway

Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

Annual Trustees' Dinner, March 26, 2003

$25,000.00

Middlebury College 2003 $400,000 $0
Middlebury, VT 05753

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$400,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION '

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Intermal Revenue Code - Page 25

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant

Grant Year

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

Middlebury College

Middlebury, VT 05753

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund
$200,000.00

Midori & Friends

352 Seventh Avenue Suite 201
New York, NY 10001

10th Anniversary Celebration
$10,000.00

Missouri Botanical Garden
P.O. Box 299

St. Louis, MO 63166-0299
Flora of China Project
$600,000.00

Missouri Botanical Garden
P.O. Box 299

St. Louis, MO 63166-0299
Flora of China Project
$1,000,000.00

Morehouse College

830 Westview Drive Southwest
Gloster Hall - Suite 321

Atlanta, GA 30314

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund
$50,000.00

Morehouse College

830 Westview Drive Southwest
Gloster Hall - Suite 321

Atlanta, GA 30314

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund
$50,000.00

Mount Holyoke College

50 College Street

South Hadley, MA 01075-1496
Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund
$125,000.00

Museum of Modern Art

11 West 53rd Street

New York, NY 10019

Annual Corporate Luncheon, March 11, 2003
$25,000 00

2003

2003

2000

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

$200,000

$10,000

$150,000

$250,000

$50,000

$50,000

$125,000

$25,000

$0

$0

$0

$750,000

$0

50

$0

$0



THE STARR FOUNDATION . . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 26

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

National Action Council for Minorities in 2001 $60,000 $0
Engineering, Inc.

Empire State Building

350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2212

New York, NY 10118-2299

Engineering Vanguard Program

$200,000.00

National Center for Learning Disabilities 2002 $50,000 $0
381 Park Avenue South Suite 1401
New York, NY 10016

General support
$100,000.00

Nativity Mission Center, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $50,000
204 Forsyth Street
New York, NY 10002

General support
$100,000.00

National University of Singapore/Give2Asia 2003 $210,000 $0
Development Offic,e 20 Lower Kent Ridge Road

119080 Singapore

Establish the Lee Kuan Yew School of Public Policy

$210,000.00

New England Aquarium Corporation 2003 $50,000 $50,000
Central Wharf

Boston, MA 02110-3399

Teacher Resource Center

$100,000.00

New Jersey Scholars Program 2003 $5,000 $0
P.O. Box 6008

Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

Program support

$5,000.00

New School University 2003 $100,000 $0
66 West 12th Street

New York, NY 10011

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund at Parsons and

Mannes
$100,000.00

New York Botanical Garden 2002 $1,000,000 $0
Bronx, NY 10458-5126

The Virtual Herbarum project
$2,000,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations quahifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 27

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

New York City Partnership Foundation 2003 $750,000 $750,000
One Battery Park Plaza

New York, NY 10004-1479

The Leadership Academy

$1,500,000.00

New York Hall of Science 2002 $50,000 $0
47-01 111th Street

Flushing Meadows Corona Park, NY 11368

Science Career Ladder program expansion

$100,000.00

New York Law School 2003 $200,000 $0
57 Worth Street

New York, NY 10013-2960

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

The New York Public Library 2003 $25.000 $0
5th Avenue and 42nd Street

New York, NY 10018-2788

Corporate Dinner 2003

$25,000.00

The New York Public Library 2003 $25,000 $0
5th Avenue and 42nd Street

New York, NY 10018-2788

Library Lions Benefit, November 3, 2003

$25,000.00

The New York Public Library 2003 $200,000 $0
5th Avenue and 42nd Street

New York, NY 10018-2788

New York Libraries Compact

$200,000.00

The New York Times College Scholarship Program 2003 $30,000 $0
229 West 43rd Street

New York, NY 10036-3959

General support

$30,000.00

The New York Times College Scholarship Program 2003 $1,000,000 $0
229 West 43rd Street

New York, NY 10036-3959

Scholarship endowment

$1,000,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION ‘ . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 28

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

New York University 2003 $200,000 $0
70 Washington Square South

New York, NY 10012

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

New York University 2003 $200,000 $0
70 Washington Square South

New York, NY 10012

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

New York University School of Law 2003 $125,000 $0
40 Washington Square South

New York, NY 10012-1099

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$125,000.00

New York University School of Law 2003 $1,000,000 $0
40 Washington Square South

New York, NY 10012-1099

Root-Tilden-Kern Scholarship Program

$1,000,000.00

New York University School of Law 2003 $250,000 $250,000
40 Washington Square South

New York, NY 10012-1099

Loan Repayment Assistance Program (LRAP)

$500,000.00

Nishimachi International School Foundation, Inc. 2001 $50,000 $0
14-7 Moto-Azabu 2-chome, Minato-ku

Tokyo 106-0046 Japan

Learning Support Program

$200,000.00

Northwestern University 2003 $200,000 $0
633 Clark Street

Evanston, IL 60208-1100

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Opportunities For A Better Tomorrow 2003 $75,000 $75,000
783 Fourth Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 11232

General support

$150,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . , 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 29

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
Pace University 2002 $170,000 $160,000
1 Pace Plaza

New York, NY 10038
Starr Scholarship Program
$500,000.00

Pace University 2003 $5,000 1]
| Pace Plaza

New York, NY 10038

Table at the Lubin School of Business Annual Alumni

Achievement Award Luncheon
$5,000.00

Park East High School 2003 $12,000 $0
230-234 East 105th Street
New York, NY 10029

Reference books for new library
$12,000.00

Partnership for After School Education 2003 $50,000 $50,000
120 Broadway Suite 3048
New York, NY 10271

General support
$100,000.00

Paul Smith's College 2001 $165,000 $0
Route 86 & 30 P.O Box 265

Paul Smiths, NY 12970-0265

Joan Weill Adirondack Library center

$500,000.00

The Peddie School 2003 $200,000 $0
P.O. Box A, South Main Street

Hightstown, NJ 08520

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Peizheng Private Commercial College 2003 $250,000 $0
Peizheng Avenue 1, Chini Town, 510830

Huadu District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province

China

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$250,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION .

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under

Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 30

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant

Grant Year

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

Peking University School of Economics
Peking University School of Economics
Beijing, 100871 China

China Center for Insurance and Social Security

Research
$250,000 00

Pennsylvania State University

College of Engineering 101 Hammond Building
University Park, PA 16802-1400

David S. Suarez Memorial Scholarship Fund
$25,000.00

Phillips Academy, Andover

180 Main Street

Andover, MA 01810-4161

Endowed scholarships for MS2--Math and Science for
Munority Students

$300,000.00

Prep for Prep

328 West 71st Street
New York, NY 10023
General support
$300,000.00

Prep for Prep

328 West 7 st Street
New York, NY 10023
Lilac Ball, June 9, 2003
$15,000.00

Prep for Prep

328 West 71st Street

New York, NY 10023
Special year-end 2003 grant
$100,000.00

Princeton Day School

P.O Box 75 The Great Road
Princeton, NJ 08542

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund
$500,000 00

Princeton University

One Nassau Hall

Princeton, NJ 08544

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund
$500,000 00

2003

2003

2001

2002

2003

2003

2003

2003

$125,000

$25,000

$100,000

$100,000

$15,000

$100,000

$500,000

$500,000

$125,000

50

$0

$100,000

$0

$0

$0

$0



THE STARR FOUNDATION ._ . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of internal Revenue Code - Page 31

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Princeton-in-Asia 2003 $50,000 $50,000
Princeton University Bobst Center - Room 202

83 Prospect Avenue

Princeton, NJ 08544

General support

$100,000.00

Pui Ching Middle School 2003 $250,000 $0
20, Pui Ching Road

Kowloon Hong Kong

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$250,000 00

Punahou School 2003 $100,000 $0
1601 Punahou Street

Honolulu, HI 96822

Scholarships for Hawaian and Chinese students in

cross-cultural/exchange program
$100,000.00

The Putney School 2003 $75,000 $0
Elm Lea Farm

Putney, VT 05346-8675

Augment C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$75,000.00

Queens Library Foundation 2003 $150,000 $0
89-11 Merrick Boulevard

Jamaica, NY 11432

New York Libraries Compact

$150,000.00

Recording for the Blind & Dyslexic 2002 $650,000 30
20 Roszel Road

Princeton, NJ 08540

Technology enhancements and related support

$1,300,000.00

Red Cloud Indian School, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $50,000
100 Mission Drive
Pine Ridge, SD 57770

General support
$100,000.00

Regis High School 2003 $50,000 $50,000
55 East 84 Street

New York, NY 10028-0884

Scholarship fund

$100,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Intemnal Revenue Code - Page 32

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Replications, Inc./Center for Educational Outreach 2002 $60,000 $0
& Innovation

Teachers College, Columbia University

Box 132, 525 West 120th Street

New York, NY 10027-6696

General support

$125,000.00

Ricardo O'Gorman Garden & Center For Resources 2003 $25,000 $0
In the Humanities

23 West 129th Street

New York, NY 10027

General support

$25,000.00

Rice University/Jesse H. Jones Graduate School of 2003 $25,000 $0
Management

MS-531, 6100 Main Street

Houston, TX 77005-1892

Memorial Courtyard in honor of Benjamin N Woodson

$25,000.00

Rochester Institute of Technology 2003 $334,000 $666,000
George Eastman Building 2 Lomb Memorial Drive

Rochester, NY 14623-5604

The Honorable Barber B. Conable, Jr Chair in

International Studies
$1,000,000.00

Saint Ann's School 2003 $250,000 $0
129 Pierrepont Street

Brooklyn, NY 11201

Classroom building campaign

$250,000.00

Saint Ann's School 2003 $400,000 $0
129 Pierrepont Street

Brooklyn Heights, NY 11201

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$400,000.00

Saint Peter's Prep 2002 $75,000 $75,000
144 Grand Street
Jersey City, NJ 07302

Financial aid
$225,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . ' 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 33

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Saint Saviour High School 2001 $75,000 $0
588 Sixth Street

Brooklyn, NY 11215

Financial aid program and building improvements

$225,000.00

School of American Ballet, Inc. 2003 $200,000 $0
70 Lincoln Center Plaza

New York, NY 10023-6592

Augment C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Securities Industry Foundation for Economic 2003 $10,000 $0
Education

120 Broadway

New York, NY 10271-0080

Tribute Dinner, Aprid 28, 2003

$10,000.00

Simmons College 2001 $33,000 $0
300 The Fenway

Boston, MA 02115-5898

Financial aid for Vietnamese students in Masters

Degree program at the Graduate School of Library and

Information Science
$100,000.00

Smith College 2003 $350,000 $0
Northampton, MA 01063

Augment C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$350,000.00

Society of Illustrators, Inc. 2003 $10,000 $10,000
128 East 63rd Street

New York, NY 10021

Student Scholarship Competition

$20,000.00

Speiman College 2003 $50,000 $0
350 Spelman Lane, S.W.

Atlanta, GA 30314-4399

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$50,000 00

The Spence School 2003 $250,000 50
22 East 91st Street

New York, NY 10128-0657

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$250,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . ’ 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 34

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Sponsors for Educational Opportunity, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
23 Gramercy Park South

New York, NY 10003

SEO Scholars Program

$25,000.00

St. Aloysius Education Clinic 2003 $25,000 $0
219 West 132nd Street
New York, NY 10027

General support
$25,000.00

St. Hilda's & St. Hugh's School 2003 $150,000 $0
619 West 114th Street

New York, NY 10025-7995

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$150,000.00

St. John Villa Academy 2003 $100,000 $0
57 Cleveland Place

Staten Island, NY 10305

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$100,000.00

St. John's College 2003 $100,000 $0
P.O. Box 2800

Annapolis, MD 21404

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund

$100,000 00

St. John's University/School of Risk Management 2003 $100,000 5o
101 Murray Street

New York, NY 10007-2165

Annual Fund

$100,000.00

St. Joseph High School 2001 $75,000 $0
80 Willoughby Street

Brooklyn, NY 11201-5265

Fiancial aid

$225,000 00

Stanford University 1999 $400,000 $0
Stanford, CA 94305

Asia/Pacific Scholars Program

$2,000,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . ’ 2003

-

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 35

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
Stowe School District 2003 $400,000 $0
P.O. Box 340

Mortisville, VT 05661-0340
Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund
$400,000 00

Student Sponsorship Programme Inc. 2002 $16,240 $48,720
P.O. Box 217 Rockefeller Station

New York, NY 10185-0217

Scholarshuips for disadvantaged South African blacks in

private high schools
$81,200.00

Students In Free Enterprise (SIFE) 2003 $100,000 $0
1959 East Kerr Street

Springfield, MO 65803-4775

Capacity building

$100,000.00

Studio in a School Association, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $50,000
410 West 59th Street
New York, NY 10019

General support
$100,000.00

Sullivan County Community College Foundation Inc. 2003 $250,000 $0
112 College Road

Loch Sheldrake, NY 12759-5151

SCCC Foundation dormitory initiative

$250,000 00

Swarthmore College 2003 $200,000 $0
500 College Avenue

Swarthmore, PA 19081-1397

Augment CV Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Teach For America, Inc. 2003 $1,200,000 $0
315 West 36th Street, 6th Floor
New York, NY 10018

General support of national or NYC regional operations
$1,200,000.00

Teach For America, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
315 West 36th Street, 6th Floor

New York, NY 10018

Fourth Annual Benefit Dinner, May 6, 2003

$25,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . ll | 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 36

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

The TEAK Fellowship 2003 $50,000 $50,000
16 West 22nd Street Third Floor

New York, NY 10010

General support

$100,000.00

The TEAK Fellowship 2003 $£10,000 $0
16 West 22nd Street Third Floor

New York, NY 10010

Teakfest 2003

$10,000.00

Temple University Beasley School of Law 2002 $825,000 $825,000
1719 North Broad Street

Philadelphia, PA 19122-6098

Endowment for Masters of Law Program in China

$2,500,000.00

Thurgood Marshall Scholarship Fund 2003 $100,000 $200,000
60 East 42nd Street Suite 833

New York, NY 10165

Scholarships

$300,000.00

Trevor Day School 2003 $150,000 $0
One West 88th Street

New York, NY 10024

Establish C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$150,000.00

Trey Whitfield School 2003 $75,000 50
P.O. Box 080384
Brooklyn, NY 11208

General support
$75,000.00

Trinity University 2003 $200,000 50
One Trinity Place

San Antonio, TX 78212

Augment CV Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Trinity-Pawling School 2001 $500,000 80
700 Route 22

Pawling, NY 12564

Centennial Capital Campaign

$1,000,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . ' 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 37

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Trinity-Pawling School 2003 $100,000 $0
700 Route 22

Pawling, NY 12564

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$100,000.00

Tufts University/Fletcher School of Law and 2001 $120,000 $0
Diplomacy

Medford, MA 02155

Visiting professorship in honor of former dean John R.

Galvin
$360,000.00

Tufts University/Fletcher School of Law and 2003 $50,000 $50,000
Diplomacy

Medford, MA 02155

Student internships and guest speakers in the

International Business Relations Division
$100,000.00

U.S. Committee for United World College Schools, 2001 $125,000 $125,000
Inc.

Gardner International 13 West 9th Street, No.3

New York, NY 10011

General support for schools in Inda (70%) and

Venezuela (30%)

$500,000.00

The University of Maryland Foundation, Inc. (UMBC) 2002 $125,000 $0
University of Maryland, Baltimore County

1000 Hilltop Circle

Baltimore, MD 21250

Meyerhoff Scholarship Program

$250,000.00

United Board for Christian Higher Education in Asia 2003 $90,000 $90,000
475 Riverside Drive Room 1221

New York, NY 10115

Hong Kong fellowships for faculty of mainland China

universities
$180,000.00

United Negro College Fund 2002 $1,000,000 $0
8260 Willow Oaks Corporate Drive

P.O. Box 10444

Fairfax, VA 22031-4511

General support
$1,500,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . ' 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 38

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

The United States-Japan Bridging Foundation Inc. 2003 $100,000 $0
1110 Vermont Avenue, NW Suite 800
Washington, DC 20005

Scholarships
$100,000.00

Universidad de los Andes 2003 $50,000 $50,000
Av. San Carlos de Apoquindo 2200

Las Condes, Santiago Chile

Programs in insurance and financial services

$100,000.00

University of California, Berkeley Foundation 2003 $2,000,000 $0
2440 Bancroft Way #4200

Berkeley, CA 94720-4200

C V. Starr East Asian Library and Studies Center

$2,000,000.00

University of California, San Francisco 2003 $200,000 $0
74 New Montgomery, Suite 508

San Francisco, CA 94105

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund - AIDS Research

Institute
$200,000.00

University of Cape Town Fund, Inc. 2003 $100,000 $0
c/o Burns, Kennedy, Schilling & O'Shea

120 Broadway, 18th Floor

New York, NY 10271

Augment C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$100,000.00

University of Delaware 2003 $75,000 $75,000
104 Hullihen Hall

Newark, DE 19716-0101

Study Abroad Scholarship Program

$150,000 00

University of Hawaii Foundation 2003 $200,000 $0
2444 Dole Street Bachman Hall 202

Honolulu, HI 96822

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

University of Miami 2003 $250,000 50
P.O. Box 248073

Coral Gables, FL 33124-1210

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund

$250,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under

Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 39

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant

Grant Year

. 2003

Approved for
2003 Payment Future Payment

University of Miami

P.O. Box 248073

Coral Gables, FL 33124-1210
Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund
$1,000,000.00

The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
Office of Corporate and Foundation Relations
208 W. Franklin Street Campus Box 6100

Chapel Hill, NC 27599-6100
Establish C.V Starr Scholarship Fund
$500,000.00

University of Vermont

350B Waterman Building

85 South Prospect Street

Burlington, VT 05405-0160

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund
$400,000.00

Valparaiso University

U.S. Highway 30

Valparaiso, IN 46383

Augment C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund
$200,000.00

Vassar College

Box 1, 124 Raymond Avenue
Poughkeepsie, NY 12604-0001
General support

$200,000.00

Yermont Humanities Council
200 Park Street

Morrisville, VT 05661

General support

$30,000.00

Vermont State Colleges

P.O. Box 359

Waterbury, VT 05676-0359

Augment C V Starr Scholarship Fund
$100,000.00

The Vietnam Children's Fund
Box 150

Unionville, VA 22567
Building schools in Vietnam
$520,000.00

2003

2003

2003

2003

2000

2003

2003

2002

$1,000,000 $0

$500,000 $0

$400,000 50

$200,000 50

$50,000 $0

$30,000 $0

$100,000 30

$130,000 $260,000



THE STARR FOUNDATION . . 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 40

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Volunteers in Asia 2002 $30,000 $0
c/o Stanford University

Haas Center for Public Service, 3rd Floor

P.O. Box 20266

Stanford, CA 94309

General support

$60,000.00

Washington College 2003 $200,000 $0
300 Washington Avenue

Chestertown, MD 21620-1197

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Washington University in St. Louis 2002 $100,000 $0
Campus Box 1133 One Brookings Drive

St. Louis, MO 63130-4899

Financial aid programs at the Olin School of Business

$200,000.00

Wellesley College 2003 $375,000 $0
106 Central Street

Wellesley, MA 02481-8203

Augment C.V. Starr Scholarshup Fund

$375,000.00

Wesleyan University 2003 $400,000 $0
University Relations North College, Room 302

237 High Street

Middletown, CT 06459-0290

Augment C.V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$400,000.00

Williams College 2003 $150,000 $150,000
P.O. Box 687

Williamstown, MA 01267

Student fellowships at the Center for Development

Economics
$300,000.00

Wilson College 2001 $100,000 $200,000
1015 Philadelphia Avenue

Chambersburg, PA 17201

Scholarship endowment for international students

$500,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION . ’ 2003

SCHEDULE (B) Grants to Educational Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 41

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

World Press Institute 2002 $24,000 $24,000
1576 Summit Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55105

Foreign Journalist Program

$72,000.00

Xavier University of Louisiana 2003 $50,000 $0
1 Drexel Drive

New Orleans, LA 70125

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund

$50,000.00

Yale University 2003 $200,000 $0
265 Church Street, P.O. Box 2038

New Haven, CT 06521-2038

Augment C V. Starr Scholarship Fund

$200,000.00

Yale University School of Medicine 2003 $250,000 $0
265 Church Street, P.O. Box 2038

New Haven, CT 06521-2038

Augment C.V Starr Scholarship Fund

$250,000.00

Yale-China Association, Inc. 2002 $50,000 $50,000
442 Temple Street, Box 208223

New Haven, CT 06520-8223

General support

$150,000.00

The Young Women's Leadership Foundation 2001 $100,000 $0
655 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10021

College counselor position and scholarships

$300,000.00

Total $56,331,430 $11,942,720



THE S"I'ARR FOUNDATION l 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page |

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
Academic R’Iéﬁfcine Development Company (AMDeC) 2000 $2,000,000 $0

10 RGKkefeller Plaza Suite 1120
New York, NY 10020

AMDeC genomics initiative
$5,000,000.00

Academic Medicine Development Company 2001 $1,200,000 $2,400,000
10 Rockefeller Plaza Suite 1120

New York, NY 10020

General support

$6,000,000.00

Ackerman Institute for the Family 2002 $50,000 $0
149 East 78th Street

New York, NY 10021

Center for Family-School Collaboration

$100,000.00

Action for Ability, Development and Inclusion 2002 $100,000 $0
2, Balbir Saxena Marg, Hauz Khas

New Delhi, 110016 India

Spastics Society of Northern India Endowment Drive

$200,000.00

Alliance for Downtown New York, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0
120 Broadway Suite 3340

New York, NY 10271

NYC Ruver to River Festival

$50,000.00

The Alliance for Lupus Research 2003 $25,000 $0
¢/o New York Jets Foundation, Inc.

111 West 57th Street, Suite 420

New York, NY 10019

Benefit luncheon, August 27, 2003

$25,000.00

Alvin Ailey Dance Foundation, Inc. 2001 $250,000 $250,000
211 West 61st Street - 3rd Floor

New York, NY 10023

Caputal campaign to provide additional space for

educational programs

$1,000,000.00

Alzheimer's Association/NYC Chapter 2003 $85,000 $0
360 Lexington Avenue 5Sth Floor

New York, NY 10017

Safe Return Program

$85,000.00 ~



THE STARR FOUNDATION l 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 2

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
N
America Abroad Radio, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $50,000

1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20036

General support

$100,000.00

The American Academy of Diplomacy 2003 $25,000 $0
1800 K Street Suite 1014

Washington, DC 20006

General support

$25,000.00

American Associates of the Royal Academy Trust 2003 $25,000 50
555 Madison Avenue Suite 1300

New York, NY 10022

Table at 20th Annual Gala, October 29, 2003

$25,000.00

American Council of Young Political Leaders 2003 $75,000 $0
1612 K Street NW Suite 300

Washington, DC 20006

General support

$75,000.00

American Federation for Aging Research 2002 $666,000 $0
70 West 40th Street

New York, NY 10018

Paul Beeson Physician Faculty Scholars in Aging

Research Program
$1,000,000.00

American Federation for Aging Research 2002 $75,000 $75,000
70 West 40th Street

New York, NY 10018

General support

$225,000.00

American Friends of the Israel Museum 2002 $50,000 $50,000
500 Fifth Avenue Suite 2540

New York, NY 10110

General support

$150,000.00

The American Fund for the Tate Gallery 2003 $100,000 $0
1285 Sixth Avenue 35th Floor

New York, NY 10019

Pre-Raphaelite paintings exhibition at Tate Britain in

London
$100,000.00 ~



THE STARR FOUNDATION Q 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 3

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

The _;A__merfc'a’fif. ﬁimalayan Foundation 2003 $25,000 $0
909 Mdntgomery Street Suite 400

San Francisco, CA 94133

Benefit, June 5, 2003

$25,000.00

American Ireland Fund 2003 $25,000 $0
30 East 29th Street 2nd Floor

New York, NY 10016

28th Annual New York Gala, May 8, 2003

$25,000.00

American Jewish Committee 2003 $25,000 $0
165 East 56th Street The Jacob Blaustein Building

New York, NY 10022

Annual Award Dinner, May 20, 2003

$25,000.00

American London Symphony Orchestra Foundation 2003 $25,000 50
498 Seventh Avenue Fifth Floor

New York, NY 10018

2003 London Symphony Orchestra New York Gala

$25,000.00

American Museum of Natural History 2003 $1,000,000 $0
Central Park West at 79th Street

New York, NY 10024-5192

Endowment support (unrestricted)

$1,000,000.00

American Red Cross/National Headquarters 2001 $600,000 $0
2025 E Street NW

Washington, DC 20006

General support

$1,200,000.00

American Red Cross/National Headquarters 2003 $150,000 $0
2025 E Street NW

Washington, DC 20006

Special year-end 2003 grant for Disaster Relief Fund

$150,000.00

American Russian Young Artists Orchestra, Inc. 2003 $100,000 $100,000
Bard Hall 410 West 58th Street - Suite 31A

New York, NY 10019

General support

$200,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION ; : 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 4

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Americail §jrfﬁhony Orchestra 2003 $25,000 $0
333 West 39th Street Suite 1101

New York, NY 10018

General support

$25,000.00

The American Turkish Society, Inc. 2002 $50,000 $0
3 Dag Hammarskjold Plaza

305 East 47th Street, 8th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Endowment Fund Campaign

$100,000.00

American-Russian Cultural Cooperation Foundation 2003 $150,000 $0
1200 New Hampshire Avenue NW Suite 800

Washington, DC 20036-6802

"The Last Tsar" exhibition in the U.S

$150,000.00

America's Second Harvest 2003 $1,000,000 $0
35 East Wacker Drive Suite 2000

Chicago, IL 60603-6001

Special year-end 2003 grant

$1,000,000.00

The Animal Medical Center 2003 $234,000 $116,000
E. & M. Bobst Hospital 510 East 62nd Street

New York, NY 10021-8314

Radiation oncology equipment for the Donaldson-

Atwood Cancer Chinic

$350,000.00

Appeal of Conscience Foundation 2003 $25,000 $0
c/o Benefit Office 156 Fifth Avenue Suite 222

New York, NY 10010-8225

Annual Awards Dinner, October 14, 2003

$25,000.00

Armenian Cultural Association of America, Inc. 2003 $2,000 $0
c/o Ammenian National Committee of New Jersey

461 Bergen Boulevard

Ridgefield, New Jersey 07657

Hai Tahd Dinner benefit, September 27, 2003

$2,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION ./' 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 5

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

The Arthur F:;Burns Fellowship Program Inc. 2003 $10,000 $10,000
c/o The iﬂfqﬁational Center for Journalists

1616 H Street, NW 3rd Floor

Washington, D.C., 20006

U. 8.-German journalism exchange program

$20,000.00

TP

The Asia Foundation 2002 $200,000 $0
465 California Street 9th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94104

China legal aid program

$400,000.00

The Asia Society 2003 $250,000 $250,000
725 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10021-5088

Annual Fund

$500,000.00

The Asia Society 1999 $200,000 $0
725 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10021-5088

Annual fund

$1,000,000.00

The Asia Society 2001 $750,000 $0
725 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10021-5088

C.V. Starr Gallery

$1,250,000.00

The Asia Society 2003 $25,000 $o
725 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10021-5088

Endowment of the Osborn Elliott Journalism Prize

$25,000.00

The Asia Society 2003 $21,078 $0
725 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10021-5088

Corporate Membership

$25,000.00

The Asia Society 2003 $50,000 $0
725 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10021-5088

Annual Dinner, May 12, 2003

$50,000 00



THE STARR FOUNDATION I > l 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 6

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
The Asia gbciﬁ& 2003 $1,000,000 $2,000,000
735 PEK Avenue

New York, NY 10021
Asia Sociefy-Hong Kong Center headquarters project
$3,000,000.00

Asia Society 2003 $300,000 $o0
725 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10021-5088

Hunt for Paradise: Court Arts of Safavid Iran, 1501-76

$300,000.00

Asia Society 2003 $50,000 $0
725 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10021-5088

31st Williamsburg Conference in Bangkok

$50,000.00

Asian American Federation of New York 2003 $50,000 $50,000
120 Wall Street 3rd Floor

New York, NY 10005

Elder care program development and the Asian

American Community Fund
$100,000.00

Asian Art Foundation of San Francisco 2003 $50,000 $0
200 Larkin Street
San Francisco, CA 94102

General support
$50,000.00

The Aspen Institute, Inc. 2003 $10,000 $0
One Dupont Circle NW Suite 700

Washington, DC 20036

20th Annual Awards Dinner, November 4, 2003

$10,000.00

Asphalt Green, Inc. 2003 $67,000 $67,000
555 East 90th Street
New York, NY 10128

Free communuty fitness programs
$134,000.00

Association for the Help of Retarded Children/NYC 2003 $25,000 $0
Foundation, Inc.

200 Park Avenue South

New York, NY 10003

Domestic Abuse and Violence Prevention Program

$25,000 00 “



THE STARR FOUNDATION i 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (¢)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 7

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
% ﬁ:

A_sso&iggon of the Bar of the City of New York 2003 $10,000 $0

42 West 44th Street

New Yorkq'NY 10036-6689 .
2003 Annudl Giving Campaign
$10,000.00

The Atlantic Council of the United States 2003 $75,000 $75,000
910 17th Street, NW Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20006

Asia Programs

$150,000.00

Ballet Theatre Foundation, Inc. 2002 $30,000 $0
Lawrence A. Wien Center for Dance & Theater

890 Broadway

New York, NY 10003-1278

General support

$60,000.00

Ballet Theatre Foundation, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0
Lawrence A. Wien Center for Dance & Theater

890 Broadway

New York, NY 10003-1278

Family Day 2003

$50,000.00

BAM Local Development Corporation 2003 $250,000 $250,000
240 Ashland Place
Brooklyn, NY 11217

General support
$500,000.00

Bargemusic, Ltd 2002 $25,000 $25,000
Fulton Ferry Landing

Brooklyn, NY 11201

General operating and program support

$75,000.00

The Battery Conservancy, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $25,000
One New York Plaza Concourse Level

New York, NY 10004

General support

$50,000.00

The Battery Conservancy, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
One New York Plaza Concourse Level

New York, NY 10004

The Battery Banquet, June 2, 2003

$25,000.00 ~



THE STARR FOUNDATION . 9 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 8

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

The Battery é:inservancy, Inc. 2003 $250,000 $0
One W& York Plaza Concourse Level
New York, NY 10004

Special year-end 2003 grant
$250,000.00

Big Brothers Big Sisters of NYC 2003 $5,000 $0
223 East 30th Street

New York, NY 10016

2003 Sidewalks of New York Awards Dinner

$5,000.00

Binding Together, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $25,000
200 Hudson Street, 10th Floor

New York, NY 10013

General support

$50,000.00

Blair House Restoration Fund 2001 $80,000 $160,000
P.O. Box 27208

Washington, DC 20038-7208

Endowment to preserve Blair House

$400,000.00

Bloomingdale School of Music 2003 $20,000 $20,000
323 West 108th Street

New York, NY 10025

General support

$40,000.00

The Boston Foundation 2003 $500,000 $0
75 Arlington Street, 10th Floor

Boston, MA 02116

Special year-end 2003 grant

$500,000.00

Bowery Residents' Committee/BRC Human Services 2002 $50,000 $0
Corporation

324 Lafayette Street, 8th Floor

New York, NY 10012

General support

$100,000.00

Boy Scouts of America/Greater New York Councils 2002 $125,000 $0
350 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10118-0199

Scoutreach program
$250,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 9

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year

D

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

Feat _5;
Boy S¢ uts of America/Greater New York Councils 2003

350 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10118-0199
Luncheon beénefit, December 1, 2003
$25,000.00

Boys & Girls Clubs of America 2000
Northeast Service Center

3 West 35th Street 9th Floor

New York, NY 10001-2204

General support

$500,000.00

Boys' Club of New York 2003
287 East 10th Street

New York, NY 10009

Youth programming

$400,000.00

Boys' Club of New York 2003
287 East 10th Street

New York, NY 10009

28th All Sports Hall of Fame Dinner

$10,000.00

Brewster Little League 2003
2503 Carmel Avenue Suite 101

Brewster, NY 10509

General support

$2,000.00

The British Memorial Garden New York Trust 2003
216 East 45th Street, Suite 901

New York, NY 10017

General support

$20,000.00

The British Memorial Garden New York Trust 2003
216 East 45th Street, Suite 901

New York, NY 10017

Table at the Twilight in the Garden Gala Dinner,

January 14, 2004

$25,000.00

$25,000

$125,000

$200,000

$10,000

$2,000

$20,000

$0

$0

$0

$200,000

$0

50

$0

$25,000



THE STARR FOUNDATION ‘ 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 10

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
&
BritishAmerican Business Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0

c/o BABI Transatlantic Business Awards Dinner

145 West 45th Street, Suite 300 .
New York, NY 10036 '
Table at the 2003 Transatlantic Business Awards

Dinner, October 23, 2003

$25,000.00

Brookdale Center On Aging of Hunter College 2003 $250,000 $250,000
425 East 25th Street 13th floor

New York, NY 10036

Establishing the Medicare/Medicaid Assistance

Program

$500,000.00

The Brookings Institution 2002 $145,500 $0
1775 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20036-2188

Strategic Implications of China-Taiwan Economic

Relations
$291,000.00

The Brookings Institution 2003 $400,000 $0
1775 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20036-2188

Center for Northeast Asian Policy Studies

$400,000.00

Brooklyn Academy of Music 2002 $500,000 $0
30 Lafayette Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 11217-1486

To meet challenge pledge for endowment trust

$1,000,000.00

Brooklyn Academy of Music 2003 $167,000 $167,000
30 Lafayette Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 11217-1486

General support

$334,000.00

Brooklyn Academy of Music 2003 $175,000 $150,000
30 Lafayette Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 11217-1486

To meet challenge pledge for endowment trust

$325,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION I ) 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 11

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
Brooklyn ﬁulféu of Community Service 2002 $100,000 $100,000

285 STHérmerhom Street
Brooklyn, NY 11217
General support
$300,000.00

Brooklyn Bureau of Community Service 2003 $23,250 $0
285 Schermerhom Street

Brooklyn, NY 11217

Anmiversary Dinner, June 19, 2003

$25,000.00

Brooklyn Children's Museum Corp. 2001 $25,000 $0
145 Brooklyn Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 11213

General support

$75,000.00

Brooklyn Children's Museum Corp. 2003 $10,000 $0
145 Brooklyn Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 11213

2003 Gala, June 2, 2003

$10,000.00

Brooklyn Children's Museum Corp. 2003 $125,000 $125,000
145 Brooklyn Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 11213

Campaign for Kids

$250,000.00

Brooklyn Kindergarten Society 2002 $50,000 $0
1360 Fulton Street Suite 513

Brooklyn, NY 11216

General support

$100,000.00

Brooklyn Museum of Art 2003 $250,000 $250,000
200 Eastern Parkway

Brooklyn, NY 11238

Bridge to the Future capital campaign. educational

programs and special exhibits
$500,000.00

Brooklyn Youth Chorus 2003 $25,000 $0
179 Pacific Street
Brooklyn, NY 11201

General support
$25,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under

Section 501 (c)(3) of Intemnal Revenue Code - Page 12

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant

Grant Year

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

.~ f.
The Brother's Brother Foundation
1200 Galveston Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15233-1604
Books Acros's the Sea Program and general support
$45,000.00

The Burden Center for the Aging, Inc.
1484 First Avenue

New York, NY 10021

General support

$350,000.00

The Burden Center for the Aging, Inc.
1484 First Avenue

New York, NY 10021

Special year-end 2003 grant
$250,000.00

Business Council for International Understanding
1212 Avenue of the Americas 10th Floor

New York, NY 10036

Commercial Training [nitiative

$120,000.00

Business Council for International Understanding
1212 Avenue of the Americas 10th Floor

New York, NY 10036

Annual Metropolitan Opera Gala, November 7, 2003
$25,000.00

Business Executives for National Security
500 Fifth Avenue 46th Floor
New York, NY 10110

Table at the Eisenhower Awards Dinner, November 18,

2003
$25,000.00

Cab Watch Ltd.

650 Madison Avenue 9th Floor

New York, NY 10022

To expand the number of cabs in program
$10,000.00

Cancer Care, Inc.
275 Seventh Avenue
New York, NY 10001
General support
$75,000 00

2002

2002

2003

2001

2003

2003

2003

2002

$15,000

$100,000

$250,000

$40,000

$25,000

$22,500

$10,000

$25,000

$15,000

$100,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$25,000



® -

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 13

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
= &
Cancer Care, Inc. 2003 $10,000 $0

275 §eveﬁt§1_‘-Avenue

New York,NY 10001 "
3rd Connecticut Cares Dinner, April 1, 2003 ’
$10,000.00

CARE/Cooperative for American Relief, Inc. 2003 $250,000 $£150,000
650 First Avenue 2nd Floor

New York, NY 10016

Fund for Education (75%) and Fund for Water (25%)

$400,000.00

Careers Through Culinary Arts Program, Inc 2003 $25,000 $0
250 West 57th Street

New York, NY 10107

General support

$25,000.00

Carnegie Endowment for International Peace 2002 $333,000 $333,000
1779 Massachusetts Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20036

Moscow Center

$1,000,000.00

Carnegie Hall 2001 $833,000 $0
881 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10019

The Third Stage: An Expansion Campaign for Carnegie

Hall

$2,500,000.00

Carnegie Hall 2002 $2,000,000 $0
881 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10019

Expansion of music education on national and

international levels
$3,000,000.00

Carnegie Hall 2003 $30,000 50
881 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10019

Annual fund 2002-2003

$30,000.00

The Carter Center 2003 $200,000 $0
One Copenhill

Atlanta, GA 30307

Best practices for international election monitoring

$200,000.00 ~



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 14

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Casita Ma}‘_}i_aiﬁhc. 2002 $50,000 $50,000
938 STRpson Street

Bronx, NY10459 )
General support ’
$150,000.00

The Cathedral Church of St. John the Divine 2003 $50,000 $50,000
1047 Amsterdam Avenue at 112th Street

New York, NY 10025

Outreach programs

$100,000.00

The Catholic Big Sisters 2003 $30,000 $30,000
220A East 4th Street

New York, NY 10009

General support

$60,000.00

Catholic Charities Diocese of Brooklyn & Queens 2001 $50,000 $0
191 Joralemon Street

Brooklyn, NY 11201

Housing development

$150,000.00

Catholic Charities Diocese of Brooklyn & Queens 2003 $25,000 $0
191 Joralemon Street

Brooklyn, NY 11201

2003 Bishop's Humanutarian Award Dinner

$25,000.00

Catholic Home Bureau 2003 $25,000 $0
1011 First Avenue

New York, NY 10022-4134

Shelter Program for homeless women and their children

$25,000.00

Center for Family Life in Sunset Park 2002 $100,000 $0
345 43rd Street

Brooklyn, NY 11232

General support

$200,000.00

Center for Family Life in Sunset Park 2003 $100,000 $0
345 43rd Street

Brooklyn, NY 11232

Special year-end 2003 grant

$100,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 15

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
o —£‘r

Central Park Conservancy 2003 $23,000 $0

14 EaSt60th Street 8th Floor

New York,NY 10022 .
21st Frederick Law Olmsted Awards Luncheon )
$25,000.00

Central Park Conservancy 2003 $100,000 %o
14 East 60th Street 8th Floor

New York, NY 10022

Renovating Bethesda Terrace

$100,000.00

Central Park Conservancy 2003 $25,000 $0
14 East 60th Street 8th Floor

New York, NY 10022

Table at the 22nd Frederick Law Olmstead Awards

Luncheon, May 5, 2004

$25,000.00

The Chamber Music Society of Lincoln Center 2003 $50,000 $0
70 Lincoln Center Plaza

New York, NY 10023-6852

Educational programming and general support

$50,000.00

Channel Thirteen/WNET Educational Broadcasting 2002 $100,000 $100,000
Corp.

450 West 33rd Street 6th Floor

New York, NY 10001

Corporate Annual Fund

$300,000.00

Channel Thirteen/WNET Educational Broadcasting 2003 $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Corp.

450 West 33rd Street 6th Floor

New York, NY 10001

Education fundraising campaign

$2,000,000.00

Chesapeake Bay Foundation 2003 $200,000 $200,000
6 Herndon Avenue

Annapolis, MD 21403

Environmental education program

$400,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations quahfying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 16

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
o
The Children's Aid Society 2002 $250,000 $0

105 E35t 221id Street

New York, NY 10010 <
General support )
$500,000.00

Children's Orchestra Society 2003 $75,000 $75,000
1355 Northern Boulevard

Manhasset, NY 11030-3007

General support

$150,000.00

China Institute in America 2002 $250,000 $250,000
125 East 65th Street

New York, NY 10021-7088

General support

$750,000.00

Church of Our Lady of Victory 2003 $25,000 $0
60 William Street
New York, NY 10005

Building maintenance costs
$25,000.00

Church of St. Mary 2003 $2,000 $0
1101 Bay Street

Staten Island, NY 10305-4930

Program activities

$2,000.00

Church of St. Paul & St. Andrew 2003 $100,000 $0
263 West 86th Street

New York, NY 10024

Renovation of facilities for the West Side Campaign

Against Hunger and Meals-on-Wheels program

$100,000.00

CIA Officers Memorial Foundation 2003 $100,000 $400,000
c/o Amold & Porter 555 12th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20004

General support

$500,000.00

Citizens' Committee for Children of New York, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
105 East 22nd Street

New York, NY 10010

General support

$25,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 17

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
JEa 0

Citizens' Committee for Children of New York, Inc. 2003 $10,000 30

105 ER 22nd Street

New York, NY 10010
CelebratiorBreakfast, October 16, 2003
$10,000.00

City Harvest, Inc. 2002 $250,000 $0
575 Eighth Avenue, 4th Floor
New York, NY 10018

Food Transportation Hub
$500,000.00

City Year, Inc. 2003 $100,000 $0
285 Columbus Avenue

Boston, MA 02116

To help meet 810 million challenge from the Atlantic

Philanthropies
$100,000.00

Citymeals-on-Wheels 2002 $250,000 $250,000
355 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017

General support

$750,000.00

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. 2003 $100,000 $100,000
129 Fulton Street, 4th Floor

New York, NY 10038

General support

$200,000.00

Cobble Hill Health Center, Inc. 2001 $70,000 $0
380 Henry Street

Brooklyn, NY 11201

Alzheimer's Resource Center

$210,000.00

Cobble Hill Health Center, Inc. 2003 $65,000 $0
380 Henry Street

Brooklyn, NY 11201

Bathroom renovation project in the Alzheimer's Unit

$65,000.00

Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory 2003 $3,000,000 $0
1 Bungtown Road P.O. Box 100

Cold Spring Harbor, NY 11724

Starr Center for Human Genetics

$3,000,000.00



SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 18

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant

Grant Year

2003 Payment

Approved for
Future Payment

Colpmbia’%ﬂﬁérsity/Mailman School of Public
Healtf= " "» ~

722 West 168th Street, Suite 1408

New York, NY 10032

Prevention of Maternal-to-Child Transmission of HIV
initiative

$5,000,000.00

Common Ground Community HDFC, Inc
505 Eighth Avenue 15th Floor

New York, NY 10018

General support

$100,000.00

Community and Family Services International
131 East 69th Street

New York, NY 10021

General support

$100,000.00

The Community Center
84 Bedford Road
Katonah, NY 10536
General support
$50,000.00

Community Foundation of Greater Greensboro, Inc.

100 South Elm Street - Suite 307

Greensboro, NC 27401

Freedom Square and the Cwil Rights Museum
$1,000,000.00

Community Impact

105 Earl Hall

Mail Code 2010 2980 Broadway
New York, NY 10027

General support

$25,000.00

Congressional Economic Leadership Institute
201 Massachusetts Avenue N.E. Suite C-6
Washington, DC 20002

General support

$25,000.00

2002

2003

2003

2003

2002

2003

2003

$2,000,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000

$400,000

$25,000

$25,000

$2,000,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000

$400,000

$0

$0



THE STARR FOUNDATION - 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 19

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Tpe,gnggcaf Gallery of Art 2003 $100,000 $0
500 17th Stréet NW

Washington, DC 20006-4804 P
General support )
$100,000.00

Cornell University/Weill Medical College 2002 $1,000,000 $0
1300 York Avenue

New York, NY 10021

Establishing two endowed clinical scholars in honor of

Drs. Lerman and Smith
$2,000,000.00

Cornell University/Weill Medical College 2003 $834,000 $1,666,000
1300 York Avenue

New York, NY 10021

Advancing the Clinical Mission Initiative for the Heart

$2,500,000.00

Corner House Counseling Center 2003 $20,000 $0
369 Witherspoon Street

Princeton, NJ 08540

Adolescent Intensive Qutpatient Program

$20,000.00

Council on Foreign Relations 2001 $250,000 $0
58 East 68th Street

New York, NY 10021

Congress and U.S. Foreign Policy Program

$750,000.00

Council on Foreign Relations 2002 $333,000 $0
58 East 68th Street

New York, NY 10021

Expansion of CHINA 2025 to Southeast and East Asia

$500,000.00

Council on Foreign Relations 2003 $25,000 $0
58 East 68th Street

New York, NY 10021

Annual Fund 2002-2003

$25,000.00

Council on Foreign Relations 2003 $50,000 $0
58 East 68th Street

New York, NY 10021

Homeland Security Report

$50,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 20

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
Council on Foreign Relations 2003 $75,000 $300,000
58 E%X'@RStreet
New York, NY 10021 o
Les Gelb Fellowship
$375,000.00
Covenant Health System Foundation 2002 $400,000 $0

2201 Oxford, Suite 106
Lubbock, TX 79410

Isom Heart Center for Children
$800,000.00

Cypress Hills Local Development Corporation 2003 $50,000 $50,000
625 Jamaica Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 11208

Program and Professional Development Initiative

$100,000.00

Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 2002 $1,600,000 $0
44 Binney Street
Boston, MA 02115

Cancer chemoprevention initiative
$2,000,000.00

Dieu Donne Papermill, Inc. 2001 $5,000 $0
433 Broome Street

New York, NY 10013-2622

General support

$15,000.00

Direct Cultural Access, Inc. 2003 $5,000 $0
P.O. Box 20320

Greeley Square Station

New York, NY 10001-9992

General support

$5,000.00

Doctors Without Borders 2003 $100,000 $100,000
333 Seventh Avenue 2nd Floor
New York, NY 10001

General support
$200,000.00

The Doe Fund, Inc. 2002 $250,000 $0
232 East 84th Street

New York, NY 10028

Caputal campaign for The Peter Jay Sharp Center for

Opportunity
$500,000.00 ~



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 21

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

DOROT, i{ycff 2002 $100,000 $0
171 West 85th Street

New York,NY 10024 »
General support

$200,000.00

DOROT, INC. 2003 $150,000 $0
171 West 85th Street

New York, NY 10024

Special year-end 2003 grant

$150,000.00

East Harlem Employment Services, Inc. 2003 $100,000 $o
240 East 123rd Street

New York, NY 10035

General support

$100,000.00

EastWest Institute 2003 $50,000 $50,000
700 Broadway
New York, NY 10003

General support
$100,000.00

EastWest Institute 2003 $50,000 $0
700 Broadway

New York, NY 10003

Power of One Dinner, April 8, 2003

$50,000.00

Economic Strategy Institute 2003 $50,000 $50,000
1401 H Street, NW Suite 560

Washington, DC 20005

General support

$100,000.00

The Educational Alliance, Inc. 2002 $125,000 $125,000
197 East Broadway
New York, NY 10002-5598

General support
$375,000.00

Einstein Community Health Qutreach (ECHO) Free 2001 $50,000 $0
Clinic

c/o Institute for Urban Family Health

16 East 16th Street

New York, NY 10003

Ancillary services and pharmaceutical supplies

$150,000.00 ~



SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 22

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Eisenhowér &éhange Fellowships, Inc. 2003 $100,000 $0
256 SBYthi6th Street

Philadelphia, PA 19102 »
50th A nni‘;ér:sary World Conference

$100,000.00

Elaine Kaufman Cultural Center 2002 $40,000 $40,000
129 West 67th Street

New York, NY 10023

Tuesday Matinee series

$120,000.00

Elaine Kaufman Cultural Center 2003 $75,000 $0
129 West 67th Street

New York, NY 10023

Music Program of the Special Music School

$75,000.00

Elizabeth T. McNamee Memorial Fund, Inc. 2003 $2,000 $0
P.O.Box 213

West Islip, NY 11795

Fifth Annual 5K Run

$2,000.00

Encore Community Services 2001 $30,000 $0
239 West 49th Street

New York, NY 10019

Program support

$120,000.00

The Enterprise Foundation 2001 $60,000 $0
80 Fifth Avenue Sixth Floor

New York, NY 10011-8002

General support

$200,000.00

Environmental Defense Fund, Inc. 2000 $2,000,000 $0
257 Park Avenue South

New York, NY 10010

Reducing greenhouse gases through economic

incentives and corporate partnerships
$5,000,000.00

Executive Council on Diplomacy/Executive Council 2003 $40,000 $0
on Foreign Diplomats, Inc.

818 Connecticut Avenue NW 12th Floor

Washington, DC 20006-2702

General support

$40,000.00 ~



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 23

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
- &

Families of Spinal Muscular Atrophy 2003 $100,000 $0

P.0. Hox 196

Libertyvillg, IL 60048 i
Research foF a cure

$100,000.00

Family To Family, Inc. 2003 $15,000 $0
c/o Carroll County State Bank Box 67

Carroll, 1A 51401

General support

$15,000.00

FDNY Fire Safety Education Fund, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
110 Wall Street, 14th Floor

New York, NY 10005

Fire Commissioner's Humanitarian Awards Dinner,

January 28, 2003

$25,000.00

FDNY Fire Safety Education Fund, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
110 Wall Street, 4th Floor

New York, NY 10005

Fire Commissioner's Humanitarian Awards Dinner,

February 25, 2004

$25,000.00

Federation of Protestant Welfare Agencies, Inc. 2001 $75,000 $0
281 Park Avenue South

New York, NY 10010

General support

$225,000.00

The Fifth Avenue Presbyterian Church 2003 $1,000,000 $0
7 West 55th Street

New York, NY 10019-4995

The David B. Skinner Homeless Shelter

$1,000,000.00

Food Bank for New York City, Food for Survival 2003 $25,000 $0
355 Food Center Drive

Bronx, NY 10474

Inaugural Gala Awards Dinner, April 2, 2003

$25,000.00

Foreign Policy Association 2003 $15,000 $0
470 Park Avenue South

New York, NY 10016-6819

Benefit dinner, September 25, 2003

$15,000.00 -



. \.

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 24

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant

Grant Year

2003 Payment

Approved for
Future Payment

Foreign P(';'licyﬁ‘ Association
470 PAFAvenue South

New York, NY 10016-6819
2004 Financial Services Dinner
$30,000.00

Forest Hills Community House
108-25 62nd Drive

Forest Hills, NY 11375

General support

$100,000.00

The Foundation for Ethnic Understanding
1 East 93rd Street Suite 1C
New York, NY 10128

Black/Jewish and Latino/Jewish relations programs

$60,000.00

Fountain House, Inc.

425 West 47th Street

New York, NY 10036-2304
General support
$100,000.00

The Fresh Air Fund

633 Third Avenue, 14th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Summer vacations and camping programs
$150,000.00

The Fresh Air Fund

633 Third Avenue, 14th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Capital campaign to upgrade Camp Hayden
$300,000.00

The Friends of Green Chimneys
400 Doansburg Road Caller Box 719
Brewster, NY 10509-0719

General support

$25,000.00

Friends of Hudson River Park, Inc.
311 West 43rd Street Suite 300
New York, NY 10036

General support

$25,000 00

2003

2003

2002

2002

2002

2003

2003

2003

$30,000

$50,000

$30,000

$50,000

$50,000

$100,000

$25,000

$25,000

$0

$50,000

$0

50

$50,000

$200,000

$0

$0



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 25

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
. = & . .

Friends of the Mendocino Coast Recreation and Park 2002 $2,000,000 $0

District  »

213 East Laurel Street ;
Fort BraggCA 95437

Construction of C.V Starr Community Center

$3,000,000.00

Friends of the Mendocino Coast Recreation and Park 2002 $50,000 $50,000
District

213 East Laurel Street

Fort Bragg, CA 95437

College scholarships for high school students in the Ft.

Bragg area
$150,000.00

The Fund For Arts And Culture in Central and 2002 $25,000 $0
Eastern Europe

817 Mackall Avenue

Mclean, VA 22101

General support

$50,000.00

George Washington's Mount Vernon Estate & 2003 $50,000 $0
Gardens

P.O.Box 110

Mount Vernon, VA 22121

To help meet the William R. Kenan Jr. Charitable Trust

challenge grant for the George Washington Teachers

Institute
$50,000.00

Girl Scout Council of Greater New York, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
43 West 23rd Street

New York, NY 10010-4283

Annual Tribute Dinner, May 21, 2003

$25,000.00

The Global Business Coalition on HIV/AIDS 2003 $25,000 $0
1515 Broadway 45th Floor

New York, NY 10036

Annual Dinner, June 11, 2003

$25,000.00

The Global Business Coalition on HIV/AIDS 2003 $25,000 $0
1515 Broadway 45th Floor

New York, NY 10036

2003 Annual Fund

$25,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 26

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Gggdarq-ﬁivgside Community Center 2003 $75,000 $0
593 CBlumbus Avenue

New York, NY 10024-1998 :
General support

$75,000.00

Good Shepherd Services 2003 $100,000 $100,000
305 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10001

Educational support programs in Red Hook, Brooklyn

$200,000.00

Goodwill Industries of Greater New York 2002 $100,000 $100,000
4-21 27th Avenue

Astoria, NY 11102

Family Learning Centers replication project

$300,000.00

Grand Street Settlement 2003 $50,000 $50,000
80 Pitt Street
New York, NY 10002

General support
$100,000.00

The Greenberg Medical Research Institute, Inc. 1999 $1,023,237 $0
c/o New York Presbyterian Hospital

525 East 68th Street

New York, NY 10021

Establish Institute

$12,724,225.00

Greyston Foundation, Inc. 2002 $50,000 $0
21 Park Avenue

Yonkers, NY 10703-3401

General support

$100,000.00

Group 1 Acting Company Inc. 2001 $33,000 30
P.O. Box 898

New York, NY 10108

General support

$100,000.00

Habitat for Humanity - New York, Inc. 1999 $150,000 $0
334 Furman Street, 2nd Floor

Brooklyn, NY 11201

Jimmy Carter Work Project 2000

$1,000,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under

Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 27

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant

Grant Year

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

F £’
Habitat For Humanity - New York Inc.

334 Fum’fzirj Street, 2nd Floor
Brooklyn, NY 11201
General support
$120,000.00

Habitat For Humanity - New York Inc.

334 Furman Street, 2nd Floor
Brooklyn, NY 11201
Full-house sponsorship
$500,000.00

Hamilton-Madison House, Inc.
50 Madison Street

New York, NY 10038

General support

$150,000.00

The Harlem Children’'s Zone, Inc.
1916 Park Avenue, Suite 212
New York, NY 10037

Phase Il of the Harlem Children’s Zone growth plan

$2,000,000.00

Harlem Little League
c/o Raiform 346 Convent Avenue
New York, NY 10031-4201

15th Anniversary Celebration, June 20, 2003

$5,000.00

Harlem RBI Inc.

P.O. Box 871 Hellgate Station
New York, NY 10029
General support

$50,000.00

Harlem School of the Arts, Inc.
645 St. Nicholas Avenue

New York, NY 10030

General support

$25,000.00

Hartley House

413 West 46th Street
New York, NY 10036
General support
$50,000.00

2003

2003

2002

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

$60,000

$250,000

$50,000

$1,000,000

$5,000

$50,000

$25,000

$50,000

$60,000

fid

$250,000

$50,000

$1,000,000

$0

30

$0

$0



SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 28

THE STARR FOUNDATION

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

Harvard Iih_i\%rsity/John F. Kennedy School of 2003
Governiment

79 John F.._i(‘énnedy Street

Cambridge:‘MA 02138

Caspian Studies Program

$100,000.00

The Healthcare Chaplaincy Inc. 2003
Administrative Center

315 East 62nd Street, 4th Floor

New York, NY 10021-7767

Starr scholarship endowment fund and general support

$300,000.00

The Healthcare Chaplaincy Inc. 2003
Administrative Center

315 East 62nd Street, 4th Floor

New York, NY 10021-7767

Wholeness of Life Awards Dinner, November 3, 2003

$25,000.00

Hebrew Home for the Aged at Riverdale 2003
5901 Palisade Avenue

Riverdale, NY 10471

Benefit dinner, October 26, 2003

$25,000.00

Hebrew Home for the Aged at Riverdale 2003
5901 Palisade Avenue

Riverdale, NY 10471

Special year-end 2003 grant

$250,000.00

Hebrew Home for the Aged at Riverdale 2003
5901 Palisade Avenue

Riverdale, NY 10471

Special year-end 2003 grant

$500,000.00

Hebrew Home for the Aged at Riverdale 1999
5901 Palisade Avenue

Riverdale, NY 10471

General support

$1,000,000.00

$50,000

$100,000

$25,000

$25,000

$250,000

$500,000

$200,000

$50,000

$200,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 29

THE STARR FOUNDATION

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

Heights &&Hiﬁ’ ‘Community Council, Inc. 2003
160 M¥hitague Street

Brookiyn, NY 11201

General o;eratmg support for the collaborative effort

Jor caregivers
$50,000.00

Helen Keller International, Inc. 2001
352 Park Avenue South, 12th Floor

New York, NY 10010

ChildSight Program expansion

$2,000,000.00

Helen Keller International, Inc. 2003
352 Park Avenue South, 12th Floor

New York, NY 10010

General support

$50,000.00

Helen Keller International, Inc. 2003
352 Park Avenue South, 12th Floor

New York, NY 10010

Pilot Project to Strengthen Cataract Interventions in

Lombok, Indonesia
$1,270,000.00

Henry Street Settlement House 2002
265 Henry Street

New York, NY 10002-4899

General support

$225,000.00

High Museum of Art 2002
1280 Peachtree Street NE

Atlanta, GA 30309

"A New High for Atlanta" campaign

$250,000.00

Himalayan Cataract Project, Inc. 2002
c/o Geoffrey C. Tabin, MD

1 S Prospect Street, 4th Floor

Burlington, VT 05401-3456

Expansion of Himalayan Cataract Project in India

$250,000.00

$25,000

$650,000

$50,000

$635,000

$75,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000

v

$0

$0

$635,000

$75,000

$150,000

$150,000



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 30

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Himalayan Cﬁaract Project, Inc. 2003 $250,000 $0
clo G&ftrey.C. Tabin, MD

I S Prospect Street, 4th Floor
Burlington,-VT 05401-3456
Special year-end 2003 grant
$250,000.00

Hole In the Wall Gang Camp Fund, Inc. 2001 $100,000 $200,000
555 Long Wharf Drive

New Haven, CT 06511

Barretstown Gang Camp Fund in Ireland

$500,000.00

Hole In the Wall Gang Camp Fund, Inc. 2003 $100,000 $0
555 Long Wharf Drive

New Haven, CT 06511

Special year-end 2003 grant

$100,000.00

Holocaust Museum Houston 2003 $25,000 $0
5401 Caroline Street

Houston, TX 77004-6802

Educational and outreach programs

$25,000.00

Holy Apostles Soup Kitchen 2003 $100,000 $0
296 Ninth Avenue

New York, NY 10001

Special year-end 2003 grant

$100,000.00

Hope Street Kids 2003 $2,000 $0
1600 Duke Street Suite 110

Alexandria, VA 22314

Kids Walk for Kids with Cancer walkathon

$2,000.00

Hapital Albert Schweitzer/Grant Foundation 2003 $150,000 $0
P.O. Box 81046

Pittsburgh, PA 15217

General support

$150,000 00

Horticultural Society of New York 2003 $25,000 $0
128 West 58th Street

New York, NY 10019

GreenWays Initiative

$25,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 31

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Hospital f(ir oint Diseases 2003 $10,000 $0
c/o Biitkley Hail Events

301 Madigéh'Avenue, 3rd Floor 2
New York, NY 10017

Table at the Founders Gala, November 3, 2003

$10,000.00

Hospital for Special Surgery 2003 $25,000 $o
535 East 70th Street

New York, NY 10021

20th Annual Gala, June 23, 2003

$25,000.00

Houston Symphony Society 2003 $25,000 $0
615 Louisiana Street Suite 102

Houston, TX 77002

Annual fund

$25,000.00

Houston Symphony Society 2003 $25,000 50
615 Louisiana Street Suite 102

Houston, TX 77002

General support

$25,000.00

Hudson Guild 2001 $50,000 $0
441 West 26th Street
New York, NY 10001

General support
$150,000.00

Hudson River Sloop Clearwater, Inc. 2003 $20,000 $0
112 Little Market Street

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

Classroom of the Waves

$20,000.00

The Huntington Library, Art Collections, and 2002 $250,000 $0
Botanical Gardens

1151 Oxford Road

San Marino, CA 91108

Chinese Garden project

$500,000.00

Institute for International Economics 2001 $300,000 $600,000
1750 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20036

Program support

$1,500,000.00 ~



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 32

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
Institute _f'_(?):r tﬁ; Study and Development of Legal 2003 $25,000 $0
Systems -

1004 O'Rejily Avenue
San Francis¢o, CA 94129

Indian judicial reform program
$25,000.00

Institute of Judicial Administration, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
New York University School of Law

40 Washington Square South

New York, New York 10012-1099

General support

$25,000.00

International AIDS Vaccine Initiative Inc. (IAVI) 2003 $2,500,000 $2,500,000
110 William Street, 27th Floor

New York, NY 10038-3901

General support

$5,000,000.00

International Institute for Strategic Studies 2003 $25,000 $0
1747 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 7th Floor

Washington, DC 20006

Asia Security Conference Shangri-La Dialogue 2004

$25,000.00

International Institute of Rural Reconstruction 2003 $50,000 $50,000
333 East 38th Street Sth Floor

New York, NY 10016

Program support for the Bicol Region of the Philippines

$100,000.00

International Republican Institute 2003 $25,000 $0
1225 Eye Street, Suite 700

Washington, DC 20005

General support

$25,000.00

International Rescue Committee, Inc. 2002 $500,000 $0
122 East 42nd Street 12th Floor

New York, NY 10168-1289

Health Program 2002-2003

$750,000.00

International Rescue Committee, Inc. 2003 $1,000,000 $500,000
122 East 42nd Street 12th Floor

New York, NY 10168-1289

General support

$1,500,000.00 ~



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 33

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

ln_tggﬁtioﬁalﬁescue Comnmittee, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0
122 E&&F42nd Street 12th Floor

New York, NY 10168-1289

Table at the’Freedom Award Dinner, November 12,

2003

$50,000.00

e

International Rescue Committee, Inc. 2003 $250,000 $0
122 East 42nd Street 12th Floor

New York, NY 10168-1289

Special year-end 2003 grant

$250,000.00

International Research & Exchanges Board, Inc. (IREX) 2002 $667,000 $666,000
2121 K Street NW Suite 700

Washington, DC 20037

Program support

$2,000,000.00

International Trachoma Initiative Inc. 2002 $2,500,000 $0
441 Lexington Avenue 16th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Program expansion

$5,000,000.00

Inwood House 2003 $75,000 $£75,000
320 East 82nd Street
New York, NY 10028

Teen Choice Program
$150,000.00

Jacob A. Riis Neighborhood Settlement House 2001 $50,000 $0
10-25 Forty-First Avenue

Long Isfand City, NY 11101

General support

$150,000.00

Japan Center for International Exchange 2003 $100,000 $0
274 Madison Avenue Suite 1102

New York, NY 10016

U.S Congressional Staff Exchange Program

$100,000.00

Japan Society, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
333 East 47th Street

New York, NY 10017

Annual Fund, 2002-2003

$25,000.00

EoY



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 34

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
Japan Society, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
333 EX¥ 47th Street

New York, NY 10017
Corporate Membership, 2003-2004
$25,000.00

Japan Society, Inc. 2003 $250,000 $0
333 East 47th Street

New York, NY 10017

Performing Arts Program, 2003-2004

$250,000.00

Japan Society, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0
333 East 47th Street

New York, NY 10017

Annual Dinner, June 10, 2003

$50,000.00

Jedi Program, Inc. 2003 $10,000 $0
253 East 110th Street
New York, NY 10029

Summer Jobs Program
$10,000.00

Jewish Association for Services for the Aged, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0
132 West 3 1st Street

New York, NY 10001

Senior center meal programs and meals on wheels

$50,000.00

The Jewish Museum 2003 $25,000 $0
1109 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10128

Bridges to Understanding Award Dinner, November 18,

2003

$25,000.00

The Joe Torre Safe at Home Foundation 2003 $25,000 $0
P.O. Box 937

Harrison, NY 10528

Annual Dinner, November 12, 2003

$25,000.00

The John F. Kennedy Center for the Performing Arts 2003 $25,000 $0
2700 F Street NW

Washington, DC 20566-0001

Annual Gala, April 27, 2003

$25,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 35

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

The John F. Kﬁmedy Center for the Performing Arts 2003 $50,000 $50,000
2700 FStreet NW

Washington, DC 20566-0001

Corporate Fund 100 Club

$100,000.00

Joyce Theatre Foundation, Inc. 2002 $30,000 $0
175 Eighth Avenue
New York, NY 10011

General support
$60,000.00

Junior Achievement, Inc./National Headquarters 2003 $150,000 $150,000
One Education Way

Colorado Springs, CO 80906

National volunteer alliance

$300,000.00

Kingsbridge Heights Community Center, Inc. 2003 $30,000 $30,000
3101 Kingsbridge Terrace

Bronx, NY 10463

General support

$60,000.00

Korea Society 2002 $100,000 $100,000
950 Third Avenue 8th Floor
New York, NY 10022-2705

General support
$300,000.00

League for the Hard of Hearing 2002 $100,000 $0
50 Broadway

New York, NY 10004

General support

$200,000.00

Lenox Hill Neighborhood Association, Inc. 2002 $75,000 $75,000
331 East 70 Street

New York, NY 10021

General support

$225,000.00

Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts 2002 $75,000 $0
70 Lincoln Plaza

New York, NY 10023-6583

Out of Doors Summer Series

$150,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 36

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts 2003 $250,000 $0
70 Lincoln Plaza

New York,NY 10023-6583 g
Consolidated Corporate Fund '
$250,000.00

Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts 2003 $50,000 $0
70 Lincoln Plaza

New York, NY 10023-6583

"Thank You Beverly!"” Gala, April 14, 2003

$50,000.00

Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts 2003 $20,000 $0
70 Lincoln Plaza

New York, NY 10023-6583

Gala of The Related Companies, February 2, 2004, in

honor of the opening of the Columbus Circle Time

Warner Center
$20,000.00

Lincoln Center Theater 2002 $75,000 $75,000
150 West 65th Street
New York, NY 10023-6975

General support
$225,000.00

Little Sisters of the Assumption Family Health 2003 $125,000 $75,000
Service, Inc.

426 East 119th Street

New York, NY 10035

Capital challenge grant (75%) and general support

(25%)

$200,000.00

Lower East Side Family Union 2003 $20,000 $0
84 Stanton Street

New York, NY 10002

General support

$20,000.00

Lower East Side Tenement Museum 2003 $25,000 $0
66 Allen Street

New York, NY 10002

General support

$25,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 37

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year

L J

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

-~ &
Low, Janhattan Cultural Council 2003
One Wali Sg'eéi Court, 2nd Floor
New York;-NY 10005
General support
$25,000.00

Lutheran Social Services of lllinois 2003
1001 East Touhy Avenue Suite 50

Des Plaines, IL 60018

To expand services offered by the Second Family

Program

$100,000.00

Lymphoma Research Foundation 2003
111 Broadway, 19th Floor

New York, NY 10006

Discovery Gala, October 13, 2003

$10,000.00

Manhattan Institute for Policy Research 2001
52 Vanderbilt Avenue

New York, NY 10017

General support

$600,000.00

Manhattan School of Music 2001
120 Claremont Avenue

New York, NY 10027-4698

Scholarship fund

$100,000.00

Marine Biological Laboratory 2003
7 MBL Street

Woods Hole, MA 02543

Technology upgrades at the C V. Starr Environmental

Sciences Building; Semester in Environmental Sciences

$250,000.00

Marine Toys for Tots Foundation 2003
c/o 27 Windy Hill Road

Glen Falls, NY 12801

Toys for Tots Holiday Excursion Train

$1,000.00

The Marrow Foundation 2003
400 Seventh Street NW Suite 206

Washington, DC 20004

1-2 Challenge Grant for Second Decade Fund

$500,000.00

$25,000

$100,000

$10,000

$200,000

$33,000

$250,000

$1,000

$130,307

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

50

$0

$369,693



Y

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 38

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

TR

< oL
Y-



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 39

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Mayor' Vﬁmftc Advance New York City 2003 $100,000 $0
One Li érty ‘Plaza, 34th Floor

New York,NY 10006 Y
Jackie Robinson/Pee Wee Reese Monument project '
$100,000.00

McCarter Theatre Company 2001 $33,000 $0
91 University Place

Princeton, NJ 08540

General support

$100,000.00

MDRC/Manpower Demonstration Research 2002 $50,000 $0
Corporation

16 East 34th Street

New York, NY 10016-4326

General support

$100,000.00

Medical Education for South African Blacks 2003 $50,000 $50,000
120 Albany Street Suite 810

New Brunswick, NJ 08901

Scholarship program

$100,000.00

Medicare Rights Center, Inc. 2002 $50,000 $o0
1460 Broadway

New York, NY 10036

Three staff positions for hotline counseling services

$100,000.00

Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center 2003 $25,000,000 $0
633 Third Avenue, 28th Floor

New York, NY 10017

New surgical center

$25,000,000.00

The Mental Health Association of New York City, 2003 $25,000 $0
Inc.

666 Broadway Suite 200

New York, NY 10012

Program support
$25,000.00

The Metropolitan Museum of Art 2003 $10,000 $0
Fifth Avenue at 82nd Street

New York, NY 10028

Annual Corporate Benefit, June 4, 2003

$10,000.00 ~



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 40

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
e -
Metropolitan Opera Association, Inc. 2001 $150,000 $0

Lincolif Cénter

New York, NY 10023
Preservation of archival materials
$450,000.00

Metropolitan Opera Association, Inc. 2003 $48,800 $0
Lincoln Center

New York, NY 10023

On Stage at the Met dinner, March 16, 2003

$50,000.00

Metropolitan Opera Association, Inc. 2003 $500,000 $500,000
Lincoln Center

New York, NY 10023

The Lindemann Young Artist Development Program

$1,000,000.00

Midori & Friends 2003 $25,000 $0
352 Seventh Avenue Suite 201

New York, NY 10001

Four-Tier program

$25,000.00

MiraMed Institute 2003 $100,000 $100,000
PMB 119 1900 W. Nickerson Street #116

Seattle, WA 98119

General support

$200,000.00

Mobile Medical Care, Inc. 2003 $35,000 $0
9309 Old Georgetown Road

Bethesda, MD 20814-1620

General support

$35,000.00

Morehouse School of Medicine 2001 $150,000 $0
720 Westview Drive SW

Atlanta, GA 30310-1495

Augment endowed scholarship fund

$450,000.00

Mothers to Mothers to Be 2002 $100,000 $0
c/o International Relief Teams

3547 Camino Del Rio South, Suite C

San Diego, CA 92108

General operating and program support

$200,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 41

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
7 &

Museum of Jewish Heritage 2003 $25,000 $0

One %aﬁéfg’:?ark Plaza

New York,NY 10004-1484 o2
Annual Heritage Dinner, April 6, 2003
$25,000.00

Museum of Modern Art 2002 $100,000 $100,000
11 West 53rd Street

New York, NY 10019

Annual Fund, 2002-2003

$300,000.00

Museum of Modern Art 2003 $25,000 $0
11 West 53rd Street

New York, NY 10019

35th Annual Party in the Garden, June 2, 2003

$25,000.00

Museum of Modern Art 2003 $14,800 $0
11 West 53rd Street

New York, NY 10019

Annual Corporate Luncheon, February 24, 2004

$15,000.00

Music Associates of Aspen 2001 $25,000 $25,000
2 Music School Road

Aspen, CO 81611

Scholarship assistance fund

$100,000.00

Music of the Baroque Concert Series, Inc. 2003 $16,500 $33,000
100 North LaSalle Street Suite 1610

Chicago, IL 60602

Educational Outreach Program

$49,500.00

N.Y. Chinatown Rotary Foundation Trust 2003 $2,000 $0
c/o Smith Barney

95-25 Queens Boulevard, 11th Floor

Rego Park, NY 11374

25th Anmiversary Banquet

$2,000.00

Nashville Ballet 2003 $10,000 $0
3630 Redmon Street

Nashville, TN 37209-4827

RAISE the BAR capital campaign

$10,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 42

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

i~ %
Natignal Academy Foundation 2003 $25,000 $0
Dinner Comraittee Headquarters
145 West 45 Street, Suite 300 i
New York, NY 10036-4008
2003 Annual Gala Dinner, December 4, 2003
$25,000.00

National Association for the Advancement of Colored 2002 $50,000 $0
People (NAACP)

4805 Mt. Hope Drive

Baltimore, MD 21215

Corporate Campaign, 2001-2002

$100,000.00

The National Bureau of Asian Research 2002 $125,000 $0
4518 University Way NE Suite 300

Seattle, WA 98105

"China and the Global Revolution" documentary

television series
$250,000.00

National Center for Disability Services 2001 $10,000 $20,000
201 1.U. Willets Road

Albertson, NY 11507

Kornreich Technology Center

$50,000.00

National Center on Addiction and Substance Abuse 2003 $25,000 $0
at Columbia University

633 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10017-6706

1 1th Anniversary Awards Dinner, April 3, 2003

$25,000.00

National Chamber Foundation 2003 $5,000,000 $10,000,000
1615 H Street NW

Washington, DC 20062

Capital campaign for educational and research

programs
$15,000,000.00

National Chamber Foundation 2003 $1,000,000 $0
1615 H Street NW
Washington, DC 20062

Institute for Legal Reform
$1,000,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 43

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
= -‘«% .

National Chamber Foundation 2003 $1,000,000 $0

1615 T Street NW

Washington, DC 20062 4

Leadership Fund ’

$1,000,000.00

National Committee on United States-China 2003 $500,000 $250,000

Relations

71 West 23rd Street 19th Floor
New York, NY 10010-4102

General support
$750,000.00

National Committee on United States-China 2003 $50,000 $0
Relations

71 West 23rd Street 19th Floor

New York, NY 10010-4102

Biennial Gala Dinner, September 10, 2003

$50,000.00

National Dance Institute, Inc. 2002 $100,000 $0
594 Broadway, Room 805

New York, NY 10012

General support

$200,000.00

National Executive Service Corps 2002 $50,000 $0
120 Wall Street 16th Floor
New York, NY 10005

General support
$100,000.00

National Foundation for Jewish Culture 2003 $25,000 $0
330 Seventh Avenue 21st Floor

New York, NY 10001

Patron of the Arts Award Dinner, June 2, 2003

$25,000.00

The National Italian American Foundation 2003 $25,000 $0
1860-19th Street, NW

Amb. Peter F. Secchia Bldg.

Washington, DC 20009-5501

28th Anniversary Dinner, October 25, 2003

$25,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 44

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
F &
Natignal Law Enforcement and Firefighters 2003 $5,000 $0

Children's Foundation

1414 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10019
General support

$5,000.00

Wy

National Multiple Sclerosis Society/New York City 2003 $61,000 $0
Chapter

30 West 26th Street 9th Floor

New York, NY 10010-2094

Funding for full-time social worker

$61,000.00

The Nature Conservancy 2002 $500,000 $0
4245 North Fairfax Drive Suite 100

Arlington, VA 22203-1606

Site conservation planning, alternative energy and

tourism in China
$1,000,000.00

Nazareth Housing, Inc. 2003 $75,000 $75,000
519 East 11th Street

New York, NY 10009

Capacity building

$150,000.00

Nazareth Housing, Inc. 2003 $2,000 $0
519 East I 1th Street

New York, NY 10009

20th Annmiversary Celebration

$2,000.00

Nazareth Housing, Inc. 2003 $100,000 $0
519 East 11th Street

New York, NY 10009

Special year-end 2003 grant

$100,000.00

Near East Foundation 2003 $50,000 $0
420 Lexington Avenue Suite 2516

New York, NY 10170-2599

General support

$50,000.00



.-4 .

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 45

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Ngggr%%ﬁbpﬁf’cmmon for Shelter, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $50,000
157 East 86th Street
New York-NY 10028
General support
$100,000.00

Neighbors Together Corp. 2003 $25,000 $o
160 Thomas Boyland Street P.O. Box 330-562

Brooklyn, NY 11233-0015

Special year-end 2003 grant

$25,000.00

New Alternatives for Children, Inc. 2003 $100,000 $100,000
37 West 26th Street

New York, NY 10010

General support

$200,000.00

New Destiny Housing Corporation 2003 $100,000 $0
1140 Broadway Suite 1002

New York, NY 10001

Capital grant for housing unit in Bedford Stuyvesant,

Brooklyn

$100,000.00

New Japan Philharmonic 2003 $125,600 $0
c/o Give2Asia

465 California Street

San Francisco, CA 94101

Chamber Music Series

$125,600.00

New Jersey Symphony Orchestra 2001 $100,000 $0
2 Central Avenue

Newark, NJ 07102-3173

General support

$300,000.00

New Jersey Symphony Orchestra 2003 $10,000 $0
2 Central Avenue

Newark, NJ 07102-3173

Symphony Palace Ball, April 26, 2003

$10,000.00

The New York Academy of Medicine 2003 $25,000 $0
1216 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10029-5293

2003 Gala, January 29, 2003

$25,000.00 ~



| ®

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (¢)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 46

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

The ggg;forfAcademy of Medicine 2003 $25,000 $0
12 l6ﬁ\h"év€hue

New York,NY 10029-5293 &
10th Annual Gala, January 28, 2004 )
$25,000.00

New York Blood Center 2002 $2,500,000 $0
310 East 67th Street

New York, NY 10021-6295

National Cord Blood Program

$5,000,000.00

New York Blood Center 2003 $45,000 $45,000
310 East 67th Street

New York, NY 10021-6295

Donor Coach for Brooklyn/Staten Island Division

$90,000.00

New York Cares, Inc. 2003 $25,000 £0
116 East 16th Street 6th Floor

New York, NY 10003-2112

General support

$25,000.00

New York City Ballet, Inc. 2001 $75,000 $0
20 Lincoln Center New York State Theater

New York, NY 10023

General support

$225,000.00

New York City Ballet, Inc. 2003 $100,000 $0

New York, NY 10023
Campaign for the New York City Ballet
$100,000.00

New York City Opera, Inc. 2003 $100,000 $100,000
20 Lincoln Center New York State Theater

New York, NY 10023

General support

$200,000.00

New York City Police Foundation, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0
345 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10154-0037

Annual Gala, March 6, 2003

$50,000.00



./

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (¢)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 47

THE STARR FOUNDATION

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

New Ygg:CiﬁPolice Foundation, Inc. 2003
345 Park Avénue

New York NY 10154-0037

Improving téchnological and communications

infrastructure for counter terrorism and crime

prevention
£1,000,000.00

The New York City Police Museum 2002
100 Old Slip

New York, NY 10005

General support

$50,000.00

New York Landmarks Conservancy 2003
141 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10010

General support

$25,000.00

New York Philharmonic 2002
Avery Fisher Hall 10 Lincoln Center Plaza

New York, NY 10023-6973

Concerts in the Parks

$500,000.00

New York Philharmonic 2003
Avery Fisher Hall 10 Lincoln Center Plaza

New York, NY 10023-6973

2003 Southeastern U.S. Tour

$240,000.00

New York Philharmonic 2003
Avery Fisher Hall 10 Lincoln Center Plaza

New York, NY 10023-6973

Openuing Night Gala, September 17, 2003

$20,000.00

New York Shakespeare Festival 2003
425 Lafayette Street

New York, NY 10003

Shakespeare in Central Park

$75,000.00

The New York Times Neediest Cases Fund 2003
229 West 43rd Street

New York, NY 10036

General support

$1,000,000 00

$1,000,000

$25,000

$25,000

$167,000

$240,000

$18,000

$75,000

$1,000,000

$0

$0

$0

$166,000

%0

$0

50

$0



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c¢)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 48

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

New O{k’:u_nﬁersity Medical Center 2003 $250,000 $0
341 East 25th Street

New York,NY 10010 2
Malaria vaccine research
$250,000.00

New York University Medical Center 2003 $75,000 $0
341 East 25th Street

New York, NY 10010

To support the research of Dr. Gerald Spaeth

$75,000.00

New York University College of Dentistry 2003 $250,000 ]
345 East 24th Street

New York, NY 10010

Mobile dental van program

$250,000.00

New Yorkers for Parks 2003 $2,000 $0
The Urban Center 457 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10022

The Daffodil Project

$2,000.00

New York-Presbyterian Hospital 2001 $300,000 $0
525 East 68th Street Box 123

New York, NY 10021

Advanced Computer Systems Development Laboratory

$1,000,000.00

New York-Presbyterian Hospital 2003 $50,000 $0
525 East 68th Street Box 123

New York, NY 10021

Spring Gala, April 24, 2003

$50,000.00

New York-Presbyterian Hospital 2003 $250,000 30
525 East 68th Street Box 123

New York, NY 10021

Department of Geriatrics & Gerontology

$250,000.00

New York-Presbyterian Hospital 2003 $250,000 %0
525 East 68th Street Box 123

New York, NY 1002]

Inpatient Rehabulitation Unit (IRU)

$250,000.00



) ®

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 49

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
N_in_gt@_e_c_qp@l Street Young Men's & Young 2003 $25,000 $0
Women's Hebrew Association

1395 Lexington Avenue i

New York, NY 10128
Annual Spring Gala, May 19, 2003
$25,000.00

Ninety-Second Street Young Men's & Young 2003 $25,000 $0
Women's Hebrew Association

1395 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10128

Global Citizenship Award Dinner, February 9, 2004

$25,000.00

North General Hospital 2002 $160,000 $155,000
1879 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10035

Medical House Call Program- in-home primary care for

elderly
$475,000.00

NYC 2012 Inc. 2003 $600,000 $0
1 Liberty Plaza, 34th Floor

New York, NY 10006

To support New York's bid for the 2012 Olympic Games

$600,000.00

NYU Free Clinic/Sidney Hillman Health Center 2002 $50,000 $50,000
c/o Institute for Urban Family Health

16 East 16th Street

New York, NY 10003

General operating support for Saturday free clinic

$150,000.00

Opera Orchestra of New York, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
239 West 72nd Street

New York, NY 10023

General support

$25,000 00

Orentreich Foundation for the Advancement of 2003 $500,000 $0
Science, Inc.

910 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10021

To support research utihizing the OFAS-KP Serum

Treasury
$500,000 00



L J ®

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 50

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Out cd,'EpJf’d USA, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0

100 MysteryPoint Road

Garrison, NY 10524-9757 Y
Annual Benefit Dinner, October 14, 2003 '

$25,000.00

Ozark Housing Development, Inc. 2003 $37,260 $37,260
P.O. Box 566

Ozark, AL 36361

Qutreach tennis program for at-risk youth

$74,520.00

Pan Asian Repertory Theatre 2003 $25,000 $25,000
520 Eighth Avenue, Suite 314
New York, NY 10018

General support
$50,000.00

Park Slope Geriatric Day Center, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $50,000
199 14th Street

Brooklyn, NY 11215

General support

$100,000.00

Partnership for a Drug-Free America 1999 $200,000 $0
405 Lexington Avenue Suite 1601

New York, NY 10174

Program support

$1,000,000.00

Partnership with Children, Inc. 2003 $10,000 $0
220 East 23rd Street Suite 500

New York, NY 10010

Gala Celebration, March 11, 2003

$10,000.00

Paul Taylor Dance Company 2002 $250,000 $0
552 Broadway, 2nd Floor

New York, NY 10012-3947

International touring activities

$500,000.00

Paul Taylor Dance Company 2003 $10,000 $0
552 Broadway, 2nd Floor

New York, NY 10012-3947

Benefit dinner, March 4, 2003

$10,000 00



) ®

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (¢)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 51

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Per Schoias. ’gf“ 2003 $100,000 $0
1231 Lafayette Avenue
Bronx, Nxai0474
General support
$100,000.00

w

&

Performing Arts Center of Los Angeles County 2003 $25,000 $0
135 North Grand Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Fund for the Performing Arts, 2002-2003

$25,000.00

Phipps Houses/Phipps Community Development 2003 $250,000 $0
Corporation

43 West 23rd Street

New York, NY 10010

Special year-end 2003 grant

$250,000.00

Phoenix House Foundation, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
164 West 74 Street

New York, NY 10023-2401

35th Anrmiversary Gala and Public Service Award

Dinner, May 20, 2003

$25,000.00

Planned Parenthood of New York City, Inc. 2003 $75,000 $75,000
Margaret Sanger Square 26 Bleecker Street
New York, NY 10012

General support
$150,000.00

Police Athletic League, Inc. 2003 $500,000 $500,000
34-1/2 East [2th Street

New York, NY 10003

General support

$1,000,000.00

Police Athletic League, Inc. 2003 $75,000 $0
34-1/2 East 12th Street

New York, NY 10003

Superstar Dinner, June 17, 2003

$75,000.00

Primary Care Development Corporation 2002 $1,000,000 $0
291 Broadway, 17th Floor
New York, NY 10007

General support
$1,500,000.00 ~

N



) o

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 52

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
s R .

Primary Care Development Corporation 2003 $362,500 $637,500

291 Broadi‘z;':}y'; 17th Floor

New York:NY 10007 %

1:2 Challenige grant for general support
$1,000,000.00

Primary Care Development Corporation 2003 $250,000 $0
291 Broadway, 17th Floor

New York, NY 10007

Special year-end 2003 grant

$250,000.00

Project Hope - The People to People Health 2002 $1,700,000 $0
Foundation, Inc.

255 Carter Hall Lane

Millwood, VA 22646

Shanghai Children's Medical Center

$2,550,000.00

Project Hope - The People to People Health 2003 $25,000 $0
Foundation, Inc.

255 Carter Hall Lane

Millwood, VA 22646

Global Health Award Dinner, June 5, 2003

$25,000.00

Project on Ethnic Relations 2002 $85,000 $0
15 Chambers Street

Princeton, NJ 08542-3707

1:1 Challenge grant for general support

$300,000.00

Project Reach Youth, Inc. (PRY) 2003 $100,000 $0
199 14th Street

Brooklyn, NY 11215

General support

$100,000.00

Project Renewal, Inc. 2002 $100,000 $0
200 Varick Street
New York, NY 10014

Housing for the homeless
$200,000.00

Project Renewal, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0
200 Varick Street

New York, NY 10014

Next Step Employment Program

$50,000.00 ~



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 53

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
NES. -3
Prospect Park Alliance 2001 $200,000 $0

95 Prospect Park West
Brooklyn,\NcY 11215
Capital campaign
$600,000.00

e
£

Prospect Park Alliance 2003 $100,000 $0
95 Prospect Park West

Brooklyn, NY 11215

To help meet Kresge Foundation challenge grant for

capital campaign

$100,000.00

Public Radio International, Inc. (PRI) 2003 $50,000 $0
100 North Sixth Street Suite 900A

Minneapolis, MN 55403

Coverage of Asia in international news programs

$50,000.00

Putnam Hospital Center Foundation, Inc. 2003 $250,000 $0
666 Stoneleigh Avenue

Carmel, NY 10512

1:1 Challenge Grant for new Department of Emergency

Medicine

$250,000.00

Rainforest Alliance, Inc. 2002 $50,000 $0
65 Bleecker Street

New York, NY 10012-2420

Micro-grants in developing countries

$100,000.00

RAND Institute for Civil Justice 2003 $75,000 $0
1700 Main Street P.O. Box 2138

Santa Monica, CA 90407-2138

General support

$75,000.00

Refugees International 2003 $50,000 $0
1705 N Street, NW

Washington, DC 20036

General support

$50,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Intermal Revenue Code - Page 54

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
o : :
Reverend Linnette C. Williamson Memorial Park 2003 $2,000 $0
Tk
Assoclatloq‘,-lnc.
c/o 141 West 139th Street, #C44 i

New York, NY 10030
Arts and the Gardens program
$2,000.00

Richard Nixon Library & Birthplace Foundation 2003 $1,000,000 $0
18001 Yorba Linda Boulevard

Yorba Linda, CA 92886-3949

General support for The Nixon Center, Washington, D.C

$1,000,000.00

Riverkeeper, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0
25 Wing and Wing
Garrison, NY 10524-0130

General support
$50,000.00

The Robin Hood Foundation 2003 $25,000 $0
826 Broadway 7th Floor

New York, New York 10003

Robin Hood Benefit Celebration, May 28, 2003

$25,000.00

The Rockefeller University 2003 $25,000 $0
1230 York Avenue

New York, NY 10021-6399

Women & Science Lecture and Luncheon, May 8, 2003

$25,000.00

The Rogosin Institute, Inc. 2002 $500,000 $0
505 East 70th Street

New York, NY 10021

Maurice R. Greenberg Comprehensive Lipid Control

Center
$750,000.00

The Rogosin Institute, Inc. 2003 $25,000 $0
505 East 70th Street

New York, NY 10021

Tree of Life Gala, September 23, 2003

$25,000.00

The Rogosin Institute, Inc. 2003 $500,000 $0
505 East 70th Street

New York, NY 10021

Special year-end 2003 grant

$500,000.00 ~



THE STARR FOUNDATION

)

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under

Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 55

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant

Grant Year

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

Roundq!j(‘):i!t%heatre Company, Inc.
231 West 36ih Street Suite 1200

New York;NY 10018

Program stipport

$50,000.00

Safe Horizon, Inc.

2 Lafayette Street, 3rd Floor
New York, NY 10007
General support

$25,000.00

Salvation Army of Greater New York
120 West 14th Street

New York, NY 10011-7393

Chinatown Community Center programs
$50,000.00

Salzburg Seminar

Marble Works P.O. Box 886

Middlebury, VT 05753

Starr Fellowship Programs for East Asian and Islamic
countries

$210,000.00

Samaritan Inns, Inc.

2523 14th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20009

SHARED HOPE partnership program
$300,000.00

San Antonio Museum of Art

200 West Jones Avenue

San Antonio, TX 78215

West Wing Expansion for Asian Art Galleries
$250,000.00

Save the Children

54 Wilton Road

Westport, CT 06880

Micro-finance operation in Hanoi, Viet Nam
$750,000.00

Scenic Hudson, Inc.

One Civic Center Plaza Suite 200
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601-3156
General support

$50,000.00

2002

2003

2003

2002

2002

2002

2002

2003

$25,000

$25,000

$50,000

$70,000

$100,000

$83,000

$500,000

$50,000

50

$0

$0

$70,000

$100,000

$83,000

$0

30



THE STARR FOUNDATION

)

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 56

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant

Grant Year

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

Sga_n‘len_'g'?_hﬁch Institute of New York
241 Witer Sircet

New YorkNY 10038

General support

$250,000.00

Search and Care
921 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10021
General support
$150,000.00

Securities and Exchange Commission Historical
Society

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Suite 810 South

Washington, DC 20004-2505

General support

$5,000.00

Sheltering Arms Childrens Service
129 West 27th Street

New York, NY 10001

General support

$100,000.00

The Silk Road Project, Inc.
124 West 24th Street Suite 6-A
New York, NY 10011

General support

$200,000.00

The Sister City Program of the City of New York
c/o NYC Commission for UN, Consular Corps &
Protocol

Two United Nations Plaza 27th Floor

New York, NY 10017

General support

$25,000.00

Si-Yo Music Society Foundation, Inc.
711 West End Avenue Suite 2C-S
New York, NY 10025

Chamber Music Series

$5,000.00

1999

2002

2003

2002

2003

2003

2003

$50,000

$50,000

$5,000

$50,000

$200,000

$25,000

$5,000

5o

124
e

$50,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Y o

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (¢)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 57

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

B
The Smile Train, Inc. 2002 $3,333,000 $0
245 Fitth Avenue Suite 2201
New York.NY 10016
Expand and improve cleft ip and palate surgeries in
China and India
$5,000,000.00

b1

Smithsonian Institution/National Museum of the 2003 $100,000 $0
American Indian

One Bowtling Green

New York, NY 10004-1415

Campaign for public programs and exhibits

$100,000.00

Society for the Preservation of Weeksville and 2003 $5,000 $0
Bedford-Stuyvesant History

P.O. Box 130120 St. John's Station

Brooklyn, NY 11213-0002

Hunterfly Road Houses restoration project

$5,000.00

Society of Friends of Touro Synagogue 2003 $500,000 $o0
85 Touro Street

Newport, RI 02840-2696

Capital campaign to restore and operate the synagogue

$500,000.00

SOME Center for Employment Training 2003 $75,000 $75,000
71 O Street, NW

Washington, DC 20001-1290

General support and job training programs

$150,000.00

SoundWaters, Inc. 2001 $20,000 $0
Cove Island Park 1281 Cove Road

Stamford, CT 06902

Program support

$60,000.00

South Asian Youth Action SAYA Inc. 2003 $10,000 £0
54-05 Seabury Street

Elmhurst, NY 11373

General support

$10,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION ! ‘

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 58

2003

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Spence—(;’hja_p?iihL Services to Families and Children 2002 $125,000 $100,000
6 EastAth. Street

New York,.NY 10128-0698
ASAP & SPARK programs
$350,000.00

N

St. Christopher's, Inc. 2003 $35,000 $0
71 South Broadway
Dobb's Ferry, NY 10522

General support
$35,000.00

St. George's Society of New York 2003 $15,000 5o
175 Ninth Avenue

New York, NY 10011-4977

The English Ball, April 23, 2003

$15,000.00

St. John's Bread & Life 2002 $150,000 $0
75 Lewis Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 11206

Mobile Soup Kitchen

$300,000.00

St. Luke's Chamber Ensemble, Inc. 2002 $100,000 $100,000
330 West 42nd Street 9th Floor
New York, NY 10036

General support
$300,000.00

St. Luke's Episcopal Hospital 2003 $100,000 $0
6900 Fannin, Suite 440 (MC3-206)

Houston, TX 77030

Health Hope and the Human Spirit: A Campaign for the

Future of St. Luke's

$100,000.00

St. Luke's-Roosevelt Hospital Center 2003 $150,000 $150,000
1000 10th Avenue

New York, NY 10019

Breast cancer research

$300,000.00

St. Luke's-Roosevelt Hospital Center 2003 $250,000 $0
1000 Tenth Avenue

New York, NY 10019

Endowment of Hand Fellowship-Traiming Program at

the C V Starr Hand Surgery Unit

$250,000.00 ~



SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Intemal Revenue Code - Page 59

THE STARR FOUNDATION

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

The Stadg‘s]av’fl‘(y Theater Studio 2003
chﬁa?%ﬁéét Theater 1742 Church Street, NW

Washington, DC 20036

General s;zp'port

$20,000.00

Stanley M. Isaacs Neighborhood Center, Inc. 2001
415 East 93rd Street

New York, NY 10128

Youth Technology Center

$150,000.00

Staten Island Botanical Garden, Inc. 2003
1000 Richmond Terrace, Building H

Staten Island, NY 10301

Fourth Annual Scholars’ Dinner, May 1, 2003

$20,000.00

Staten Island Botanical Garden, Inc. 2003
1000 Richmond Terrace, Building H

Staten Island, NY 10301

Curator position at the Chinese Scholars Garden

$100,000.00

Staten Island Children's Museum 2003
1000 Richmond Terrace

Staten Island, NY 10301-1181

General support

$15,000.00

Theatre for a New Audience, Inc. 2003
154 Christopher Street Suite 3D

New York, NY 10014-2839

Arts in Education programs

$25,000.00

Trail Blazer Camps 1999
45 East 20 Street 9th Floor

New York, NY 10003

Collaboration with the Inner-City Scholarship Fund

$250,000.00

Trickle Up Program, Inc. 2002
121 West 27th Street Suite 504

New York, NY 1000t

General support

$100,000.00

$20,000

$50,000

$20,000

$50,000

$15,000

$25,000

$50,000

$50,000

$0

L
N

$0

$0

$50,000

$0

30

$0

$0



SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 60

THE STARR FOUNDATION

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

The Trilg@;a’IgCommission 2001
1156 Fificenth Street, N.W. Suite 505

Washington, DC 20005

General support

$60,000.00

Trinity Church 2003
74 Trinity Place

New York, NY 10006-2088

Concerts at One series

$2,000.00

U.S. Department of State 2003
M/FA, Room 8213, Dept. of State, 2201 C Street, NW

Washington, DC 20520

Preservation of Diplomatic Reception Rooms

$2,000.00

U.S.-ASEAN Business Council 2002
1101 17th Street, NW Suite 411

Washington, DC 20036

General support

$300,000.00

Union Settlement Association 2002
237 East 104th Street

New York, NY 10029

General support

$300,000.00

United Friends of the Children 2003
1055 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 1955

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Brass Ring Awards Dinner, May 8, 2003

$25,000.00

United Hospital Fund of New York 2003
Empire State Building

350 Fifth Avenue, 23rd Floor

New York, NY 10118-2399

Trustees Tribute Luncheon, May 16, 2003

$25,000.00

United Hospital Fund of New York 2003
Empire State Building

350 Fifth Avenue, 23rd Floor

New York, NY 10118-2399

Annual Gala, September 29, 2003

$25,000.00

$20,000

$2,000

$2,000

$100,000

$100,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

50

$0

$0

$100,000

$100,000

$0

$0

50



THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Orgamzations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 61

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
United Jewish Appeal-Federation of New York 2003 $10,000 $0
130 a5t 59th Street

New York,NY 10022
Annual Diriner, June 17, 2003 ’
$10,000.00

United Nations Association of the United States of 2001 $100,000 $0
America

801 Second Avenue

New York, NY 10017-4706

General support

$300,000.00

United Nations Association of the United States of 2003 $25,000 $0
America

801 Second Avenue

New York, NY 10017-4706

Second Annual U.S.-China Dialogue on Global

Security: Collective Responses to Security Challenges

$25,000.00

United Nations Association of the United States of 2003 $25,000 $0
America

801 Second Avenue

New York, NY 10017-4706

Annual Dinner to combat HIV/AIDS in Africa, October

8, 2003

$25,000.00

United Neighborhood Houses of New York, Inc. 2001 $50,000 $0
70 West 36th Street, 5th Floor

New York, NY 10018

Neighborhood Youth Workforce Development Initiative

$150,000.00

United Neighborhood Houses of New York, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0
70 West 36th Street, 5th Floor

New York, NY 10018

General support

$50,000.00

United Neighborhood Houses of New York, Inc. 2003 $500,000 $0
70 West 36th Street, Sth Floor

New York, NY 10018

Special year-end 2003 grant to support programs for

the elderly

$500,000.00



® D

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 62

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

United N_ﬁghﬁ)rs of East Midtown, Inc. 2001 $40,000 $0
310 B 42nd Street
New York-NY 10017
General support
$130,000.00

v
it

-

United States - Indonesia Society 2003 $50,000 $0
1625 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 550

Washington, DC 20036-2245

Congressional Staff Program

$50,000.00

United Way International 2003 $12,770 $0
701 North Fairfax Street

Alexandria, VA 22314

General support for the United Way Mumbai, India

$12,770.00

University of Minnesota Academic Health Center 2002 $200,000 $0
Mayo Mail Code 501 420 Delaware Street S.E.

Minneapolis, MN 55455-0374

Endowment for Bioethics Resource Center

$300,000.00

University of Vermont 2003 $25,000 $0
85 South Prospect Street, 352 Waterman Building

Burlington, VT 05450-0160

Establishing the E L. Amidon Chair in medicine

$25,000.00

University Settlement Society of New York 2002 $75,000 $75,000
184 Eldridge Street

New York, NY 10002

General support

$225,000.00

Urban Justice Center 2003 $50,000 $0
666 Broadway 10th Floor

New York, NY 10012

General support

$50,000.00

Urban League of Southwestern Connecticut 2003 $25,000 $0
46 Atlantic Street
Stamford, CT 06901

Skills training program
$25,000.00



® 9

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 63

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Urban Pé{h_wfjs, Inc. 2003 $30,000 $30,000
575 Efohth Avenue

New York NY 10018-3011 5
General support
$60,000.00

USO World Headquarters/United Service 2002 $167,000 $166,000
Organization, Inc.

Washington Navy Yard

1008 Eberle Place, SE Suite 301

Washington, DC 20374-5096

Touch of Home program

$500,000.00

USO World Headquarters/United Service - 2003 $40,000 $0
Organization, Inc.

Washington Navy Yard

1008 Eberle Place, SE Suite 301

Washington, DC 20374-5096

2003 USO Gala, October 10, 2003

$40,000.00

Utah Symphony & Opera 2003 $25,000 $0
c/o Russell Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510-4402

General support

$25,000.00

Vera Institute of Justice, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $50,000
233 Broadway 12th Floor
New York, NY 10279

New York City Police Department programs
$100,000.00

Veritas Therapeutic Community Foundation, Inc. 2003 $50,000 $0
Executive Office 912 Amsterdam Avenue

New York, NY 10025

Benefit, September 29, 2003

$50,000.00

Wellchildren Foundation International 2002 $25,000 $0
7334 Cypress Grove

Orlando, FL 32819

Childhood immunization in rural China

$75,000.00



o o

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 64

THE STARR FOUNDATION 2003

Approved for

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment
R ,
The Wellness Community-West Los Angeles 2002 $30,000 $0

2716 Okean Park Boulevard Suite 1040
Santa Monica, CA 90405

General support

$60,000.00

Wheelchair Foundation 2003 $63,000 $0
3820 Blackhawk Road

Danville, CA 94506-4617

Matching Grant Program for India and Vietnam

$63,000.00

Wildlife Conservation Society/New York Zoological 2003 $25,000 $0
Society

2300 Southern Boulevard

Bronx, NY 10460

Benefit Dinner, October 23, 2003

$25,000.00

Wildlife Conservation Society/New York Zoological 2003 $250,000 $250,000
Society

2300 Southern Boulevard

Bronx, NY 10460

Special year-end 2003 grant

$500,000.00

Women's Housing & Economic Development Corp. 2003 $125,000 $0
70 West 36th Street, Suite 702

New York, NY 10018-8007

General support

$125,000.00

Women's World Banking 2002 $400,000 $0
8 West 40th Street

New York, NY 10018

General support

$800,000.00

Women's World Banking 2003 $600,000 $600,000
8 West 40th Street

New York, NY 10018

General support

$1,200,000.00



SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 65

THE STARR FOUNDATION

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year

9

2003

Approved for

2003 Payment Future Payment

Woodrdwai%on International Center for Scholars 2003
One WBodrow Wilson Plaza

1300 Peanjlvmia Avenue

Washingtori; DC 20004-3027

Awards Dinner, October 1, 2003

$5,000.00

Woodruff Arts Center 2003
1280 Peachtree Street NE

Atlanta, GA 30309

Annual Corporate Campaign Challenge Fund

$50,000.00

World of Wellesley 2003
P.O. Box 812381

Wellesley, MA 02482

2003 Festival

$2,000.00

Yale University Press 2001
P.O. Box 209040

New Haven, CT 06520-6040

Culture and Cwilization of China project

$1,000,000.00

Yates County Office for the Aging 2003
5 Collins Avenue

Penn Yan, NY 14527-1396

Home Delvered Meal program

$2,000.00

YIVO Institute for Jewish Research 2003
15 West 16th Street

New York, NY 10011

Annual Dinner, May 13, 2003

$10,000.00

YMCA of Greater New York 2000
333 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10001

Capital Campaign for Kids

$2,500,000.00

YMCA of Greater New York 2003
333 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10001

Virtual Y Program

$150,000.00

$5,000 $0

$47,957 $0

$2,000 $0

$300,000 $0

$2,000 $0

$10,000 $0

$1,000,000 $0

$50,000 $100,000



THE STARR FOUNDATION - 3 2003

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 66

Approved for
Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year 2003 Payment Future Payment

Yorkvilléiéoﬁ‘;non Pantry 2001 $50,000 $0
8 Emﬁl:ﬁreet
New York,NY 10029
General s;ﬁport
$150,000.00

Yorkville Common Pantry 2003 $100,000 $0
8 East 109th Street

New York, NY 10029

Special year-end 2003 grant

$100,000.00

Young Audiences, Inc. 2003 $433,000 $0
115 East 92nd Street

New York, NY 10128

1:1 Challenge Grant to support Arts for Learning (A4L)

initiatives

$433,000.00

Young Audiences, Inc. 2002 $1,200,000 $0
115 East 92nd Street

New York, NY 10128

Arts for Learning ground breaking project

$1,800,000.00

Young Audiences, Inc. 2003 $42,500 $0
115 East 92nd Street

New York, NY 10128

Two tables at Gala dinner, November 20, 2003

$42,500.00

Young Audiences/New York, Inc. 2002 $25,000 $o0
One East 53rd Street

New York, NY 10022-4200

Program expansion and general support

$50,000.00

Youth Inc. 2003 $10,000 $0
2801 M Street NW
Washington, DC 20007

General support
$10,000.00

YWCA of the City of New York 2003 $100,000 $100,000
610 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10022-6053

General support

$200,000.00



THE STARR FOUNDATION .

SCHEDULE (C) Grants to Charitable Organizations qualifying under
Section 501 (¢)(3) of Internal Revenue Code - Page 67

Recipient, Purpose, Total Grant Grant Year

{

2003 Payment

2003

Approved for
Future Payment

YWCA‘q?fPr‘igﬁceton 2001
MontBbmery Commons, 914 Commons Way

Princeton, NJ 08540

Breast Cancer Resource Center

$165,000.00

Total

$55,000

$0

$124,142,559

$39,552,453



Form 8868 (12-2000) |. Page 2
® |f you are filing for an Additional (not automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part Il and check this box » [I‘
Note: Only complete Part Il if you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

® |f you are filing for an_Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part | (on page 1).

[Part il Additional (not automatic) 3-Month Extension of Time - Must file Original and One Copy.
Name of Exempt Organization Employer identification number
Type or
print.
Filo by the THE STARR FOUNDATION 13-6151545
extended Number, street, and room or suite no If a P.O. box, see instructions. For IRS use only
;'I'I‘I‘:g";‘: " |70 PINE STREET - 29TH FLOOR
return See | City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions.
Metelon® NEW YORK NY 10270

Check type of return to be filed (File a separate application for each return):
[ I Formeso (1 Formogoez [ Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust)y ] Form1041-A [ Form5227  [_] Form 8870
[_JFormogoBL [x]Form990-PF  [_J Form 990T trust other than above) | Form4720  |__] Form 6069

STOP: Do not complete Part Il if you were not already granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

® |f the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box | 2 |:|
® |f this 1s for a Group Return, enter the organization’s four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) . If this 1s for the whole group, check this
box P [:] If it i1s for part of the group, check this box P> |:| and attach a list with the names and EiNs of all members the extension is for.

4  |request an additional 3-month extension of time until _NOVEMBER 15 2004

5 Forcalendaryear _ 2003 , or other tax year beginning and ending .
6  If this tax year is for less than 12 months, check reason: E] Initial return |:| Final return D Change in accounting period
7

State In detail why you need the extension
ADDITIONAL FINANCIAI, INFORMATION IS NEEDED IN ORDER TO FILE
A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE TAX RETURN,

8a If this application i1s for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any
nonrefundable credits. See instructions $ 285 000

b If this application I1s for Form 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and estimated
tax payments made Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit and any amount paid
previously with Form 8868 $ 565,324,

¢ Balance Due. Subtract line 8b from line 8a Include your payment with this form, or, If required, deposit with FTD
coupon or, if required, by using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System) See instructions $ 0

Signature and Verification

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this form, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belref,
it1s true, correct, and complete, and that | am authorized to prepare this form.

Signature p» Title > Date p>
Notice to Applicant - To Be Completed by the IRS

D We have approved this application. Please attach this form to the organization's return.

:] We have not approved this application However, we have granted a 10-day grace period from the later of the date shown below or the due
date of the organization’s return (including any prior extensions). This grace period is considered to be a vahd extension of time for elections
otherwise required to be made on a timely return Please attach this form to the organization's return.

|:] We have not approved this application. After considering the reasons stated in item 7, we cannot grant your request for an extension of time to
file We are not granting the 10-day grace period.

D We cannot consider this application because it was filed after the due date of the return for which an extension was requested.

D Other

By:
Director Date

Alternate Mailing Address - Enter the address if you want the copy of this application for an additional 3-month extension returned to an address
different than the one entered above.

Name
R, _HUGHES - C/O MARKS PANETH & SHRON LLP
Type Number and street (include suite, room, or apt. no.) Or a P O box number

orprimt | ¢, THIRD AVENUE - 7TH FLOOR

City or town, province or state, and country (including postal or ZIP code)
323832
05-01-03 NEW YORK,Z NEW YORK 10017-6701

Form 8868 (12-2000)
27



